MEPUS

KUIVURIKONEISTO S/M/C

VARAOSAKIRJA
SPARE PART BOOK

~ . — = S =
| I’ — g =T
I

! | - ‘_I

ALKUPERAISET OHJEET / ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS

S/IM/C

8 I T

L

ID: DO3898
REV: C

T 35822754444 | F +3582 2563361 | mepu.com






MEPU=
: —

REV: C

1.
2.
3.

SISALLYSLUETTELO / CONTENTS

ALKUSANAT / FOREWORD .......o.cuevervensenssnesessessessessssessessessessssessessessessssessessessessssessessesssssssessessessssessessessssasse 4
KUIVURIKONEISTO / DRYER MACHINERY ......oucoeervnsersnsessssssessesssssssessessesssssssessessssssssssssssesssssssessessessesasses 5
SYOTTOLAITE / METERING DEVICE ......ceuvuiveeveeseescssssessessssssssssssessesssssssessessesssssssessessessssassessessessssssssssssssssans 6
E T T <1 1o OO OO 6
E 3 IR -1 10 171 DO oo OO O OO 8
E T T T -1 10 J 00O OO OO 9
E 3 S T -1 1o 1 OO0 10
E 2T T 111 O 11
E T T 711 J 00O 12
E 3 A T [+ 7 OO 13
E R T T 1 /25 J 00O 16
E e T T /- 1 OO 19
E TR0 T T 72 T J 0O 22
E TR DO T /2 1 SO 25
E TR T - T J 0O 28
E TR R T - 10 S J 000N 31
E T T 110 SN 34
E TR 1T T T 10 - 00PN 37
E TR T T - 10 N 40
E T 2 T T - 3 PPN 43
ETRE S T T - PPN 47
E TR L T L TSN 50
E 300 T T 1o N 51
E 3 D T 1 7. PPN 52
E 00 T 1 7. OO 53
POHJAKARTIO / BOTTOM CONE.........cueverrrtersenserssessssssessssssessssessssssessessessssessessesssssssessessessessssessessessssases 54
O TR 7 5 OO 54
S T £ 3 0P 56
JALUSTA / BASE....oucvuerieeerecsssnsssesssessssssssssssessssessssssessessessssessessesssssssessessessssassssessessssessessessessssessessossesans 58
T R 775 1 T L= 1PN 58
5.2, 137815 2920 c.ocveoeeeeeeeseeeeie et 59
T TR T - Y- 100N 61
5.4, 137866 _2320 c.o.veeeeeeeieeeieeies e 62
T T =y L= N0 64
T T -1y = SN 65
2 T 2511 - 2 PN 66
R T T £ 1= - 2 OO 67
KUIVAUSKENNO / DRYING CELL .....cuvurreerruesnseesessessessessssessessessssssssssessessessssessessessesssssssessessessssnssessssssassases 68
3 T I = 1 PPN 68
L3 I v o by 2 TN 70
T T T 7 5 OO 71
6.4, 137727-2-2Kueoeeeeeeeeeeeeese e saen e 72
LT T 7y 5 T PN 73
LT e v 7y 5 T T O 74
L A v 7y 5 T 1N 76
LT T v 7y O 77
e R 7y . T OO 79
LR T 7 PN 80
6.11.  137910-2-2/ 137910-2-2H c.oovereereeeeeeeessees s 81
6.12.  137910-3-2/137910-3-2H c.ocvurveereeeeeeeeseaesesesees e n e n e 83
6.13. 13791042/ 137910-4-2H c.o..oorverreereeeeeseeeeseseeees s s s ss s sssssssssssses e snensassenenes 85
VILJAVARASTO / GRAIN SILO .....cucverrerueeeressessessessesessssessessessssssessessssessssesssssssessessessesassessessessssassssessesassens 87
25 TR T 7o OO OO
2% T T 110 OO
25 TR T 71T < OO
2 S T 1T SO
0T T 71T < OO
p AT T 0 N2 OO
7.7.  137703_2-2H
T T 0 J7 5 TN
7.9.  137703_2-3H
pR T T T 0 S OO
7.11.  137703_3-2H
WA T 0 T OO
7.13.  13770373-3H..
7.14.  137703°4-2....
7.15. 137703 4-2H
pS R T 7 0 T OO OO
7.17.  137703_4-3H
0T T T - 7T OO OO

N



|
N

ID: D03898 |}
REV: C =

8. ILMAKOTELO / AIR CASING ...eceeveeriessessescsscsssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssassasssssssssssssssassassassssssssssssassassassasees 108
8.1. 136332
8.2. 136440
8.3. 136450
8.4. 136459
8.5. 136515
8.6. 136546
8.7.  136686_3_1000/136686_3_ 1500
8.8. 137318
8.9. 137783
8.10. 137795
811, 137924 L eoooeeoeeeoeeeoeeee e ee s ee e e ee s ee e ee s ee e s e e s e e s e ee e e e ee s e e e e s e ee et e e e et e ese e s eee e eee s eereee 120
.12, 13792472 oo e ee e et e e et ee e e e e ettt ee e et ee s et e e ee e e e ee s es e ee s eee e eee e eere e 121
.13, 137924 A oo ettt e s et s e e e e e s e e s ee s es e ees e ees s seee e eee e eeseee 122
.14, 137926 L eereeoeveeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeees e eee s seeee s ee e s e s ee et e e s e e s ee e e e e s ee e ee e ses e eseese s eee e eer e eereees 123
.15, 137926 2 wereeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e s ees e et es s ee e s e s et st ee s s e e e e e e s ee s ee e ses e eseese s ees e eer e eerenes 124
8.16. 137926 4.... ..125
8.17.  137935..... ..126
.18, 137949 T eoreeoeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeee e s ees e seeee s eee e s e s e e s es e e s se s ee s e s e s ee e e e e ses e es e se s eee e eer e eereees 127
8.1, 137949 2 oo eeeee s ee e e et s e e st s s s e e e s e e e s ee e e e e ses e eeseese s eee e eer e eerenes 128
.20, 137949 A oo e e ee et e et e e oo et e e ee e e e oot ee e e ee e e 129
8.21. 138000 -..verveemevereeereeeoseeseesesseesseesseeseeseseeseeeeseeessseesseeesssesseseeseeeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeseeeseseeeseeeseeeeseeee e eeereereee 130
.22, L3812 ooeooeeeoeeeeoe e e e st et e e st e e e e e e e et eee e et ee s et et ee e e e ee s eseee s eee e eee s eereee 131
.23, 13BA07 woeeoooeeoeeeeeeoee oo eeeeeeeee e e et e e e st ee st ee s e e e s ee e ee e e e s e e ee e s ee e eee e esee e e eee e eee e eereee 134
9. HUOLTOTASO / SERVICE PLATFORM .....ouvuremerencasissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassassassassssses 137
910 L37502 ceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e st et s s e s e e e e e e e ee e ee e e e e e e e e s e e e ses e eer e eesereeeeeer e eereeees 137
30 R T 7. L0000 139
10.  PUHALLIN / FAN .....ouivriteieeseneaseasssssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssessssssssassasssssssssasssssassassassssssssassassassassassans 142
10010 L0209 cooreeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeseseeeseeseeeseeseesseesseeeseseesseesseeee s eeseeesseeesseees e eeseseeeeees e eseeeeeeeeeseeeeeeerereseene 142
L0 3 T 7.1 < 1 0000000 143
0.3, L0209TPK cvvorveoeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeese e seseesseesessesessessssessssessesesseesseseseseeseeessseesssssseseesseesssessseeseeeeseesreeeeeeeene 144
10,8, 102091 _IPK ovvooeeeeeeeeeeoseeeeeeeeseseeeseesseesssesessseesseseseesseseesseeeseesseeessesessssessseseseseeeesssessessseeessesesesseeeeseene 145
0.5, 137954 memveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeees e eeseeeseees s eee e e st ee s ee st ee e ee s ee s ee s es e ee s ee s seseeees et eeee s eee s eeseeereeeseene 146
0.6, 137955 coomorvereveeseeeeeeeeeseeeseeeseeees s eeseeeseeeeseeessseessese s eeseees e et eeseeee s es e ee s ee s ses et ees e eeseeee s eee s eeseeeereeeseene 147
11, TIKKAAT / LADDERS ...e.cvuveeeneesessessessssssssssssassssesssssssssssssasssssssessssssssssassasssssssssssssssassassasssssssssssssassassassses 148
T1.00 137521 1 eoooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e ee e seeeeseeeesesee e e s s e s eeseeessese s eeseeesseses e se s eeseseseeeeseeeeseseeseeeeseeeseesseeeseene 148
11,20 13752172 coooeeeeeee oo e eeeeeee e et e seee e eee e e s s s ee st e s et eeseeee s es e e s ee s ses et ees e eeseeee s eee s eeseeeereeeseene 149
T1.3. 13752173 coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee et eeseeeeseeee e s e s eestee e e et eeseeee s es e e s ee s see et ees e eeseeee s eeereeeseeereeeseane 150
T18. 137521 4 coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee oo e s e s eee e ee e s s ee st e st ee s ee s es e e s ee s ses et ees e eeseeee s ees s eeseeereeseane 151
L= T 1= 3 - 000000 152
TR T - 1T N 200000000000 153
O 2 T -1 Y 500000000 154
T T -1 T 0000000 155
11.9. 137953710 ceoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eseeseees e ees e eeee e e e e s ee s ee e e s es e e s es e ee s ees e eee e eereeeseeeeseene 156
11,00, 137953 1T oo e eeee e eeeeeseeee s ees e eeeee s e ee e s e e s seseess e esesse s seseseseeees e seseeee e ees e ees e eeeeseene 157
T1A1. 137953712 oo e e e e ee e e s e e e eeeeees e es e ee s s e ses e ees e eeseeee e eee s eee e eeeeseenn 158
T1.02. 137953713 cooeooeeoooeoeeooeeoseeeese e eeseeeeseseeee s eeessesseeesseee s eesseeeseeeeseeeesseesseeesseeesseeesesesseee s eeeseeeree e eeeee 159
11,030 137953 14 oo eeeeeeeeeeeees s eeeeeeeseeee s eessese s eestees e se s eeseseesesesssee s eeseses et eesreseseeeesesesseeesereeeereseene 160
T1.04. 13795315 worvoeeeeoeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeessseseseeseeseseeesessesseseseeeesseessesesseeseseesesessseeseseseseseeeessesesseeeseeesseseseseeseeeseene 161
11,05, 137953 16 wervvereeeseeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeessseseesseesesesesessessesesseeesseesseseseeeeseesssesessseesesesesesseeessesesseseseeesseseseseesereseene 162
1106, 137953 17 worveeeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeeeeseeeeeeeseseesseeessesessesessese s eesseessesesseeeseseesesessseesesesesessesesseseseeseeesesseseseeneseeeseane 163
1117, 137953 18 worvooeeeoeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeees s esesesseeesseeeseesessesesseeesteesseeessessesessesesssee s sesesesseeessesesseseseeesseeeseeeerereseane 164
T1.28. 137953 10 worvuomeeeeeeeeeeoseeeeeeeeeseeeseseseeseeeeseeeseseessesesseeesaeessesesseesesessesessseesesesesesseeessesesseseseeessesesesnesereseone 165
11,09, 137953720 wervveevereeeeeeoeeeeeseeesessesesesesssessseesssseessesesseeesseessesessessessesesessseesseesesessesessesesseseseeesseeeseseesereseene 166
11.20. 137953727 cooieeoeeeoeeeeeeoe e eeee e s s eeeeees e eee e es s eeeeeeeee s eee e eeseeee e eesesseseeseeeseseeees e eeseeee s eee e eeeeseeeeeereenn 167
12.  VIUAPUTKISETTI / GRAIN PIPING SET ..u.euveeveeniurcssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssssasssssssssassassassassassans 168
12,10 137520 1 oo eeee e e e eeeee e e s e e e e e e s ee e ee s s ee s eee e ees e eeeeeeseene 168
12.2. 137869 1 cooooeeeeeeoeeeee oo eeeee e s e e eee e e e e e et es e e e e ee e eer et eeee e eee e ee e eeeeseenn 169
12.3. 1380317200 «.oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesee s s eseeeeseeees e eeeeeeeeeeeseeee s ee s eeeeese e es e ee s s s ees e eee e ees e eee e eer e eseeeeseene 170
12,8, 1380317250 ovomeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeseeeseeeeeseseeseeseeeeeseeee s e e e eeeeees e es e eee s e ses e ees e s e eee e eee e eeeeseenn 171
13.  VAAKASARIA / WEIGHING SET .....curruureereeennisissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassassassssssssssssassassassassasns 172
13010 AB8A52 oo eeee e se e e e e et e et ee et et ee s e s eereeeeeeeeeeene 172
13.2. 138456 oo e eeeeeeeee s e e e e e s e e et e et ee e e es e s e e ee e ee s ees e e eee e eer e eeeeseene 174
14.  ELEVAATTORIN TUKI / ELEVATOR SUPPORT ......cuiuienceeinssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssssssssassassassssssssassassassasssns 176
TA.L. 137965 coooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseveeeeeeeee e e s eeseee e eees e s e e s ee e e s e s eeseee e es e s ee st ee et eeseeee s ees e eereeeeeeeeseene 176
14,20 13797 coooeeooeooeeoeeeoeeeoeeeeee e ee e e s e e e e ee e e e e ee e e e et ee e ee e ee e e e e eee e oo e e s ee e eee e e ee e ee e 177
14.3. 138032 cooovveeeeeeeeeeeeeseeoseeeeseseese s sessseesseesseeeesseesseseseeeesseee e ee s eeseeeesesee e eeseee s see et ees s eeseeee s eee s eeseeeerereseene 178
15.  TELESKOOPPI / TELESCOPE .....e.eereereeseeeeseesessssessessssssssssasesssssessssssssssassastassssessssssssssastassssesssssssssssassaseses 179
15,00 L5ABL8 cvoervereveeeeeereeeeeeeeeseseeeeeseeseseseseeseeessesessesesseeeseeeeseeesseses s e seeeeseres e ee s e s ses et ees s eeseeeseeeereees e eereeerrene 179
16.  HARUSVAIERISETTI / STAY WIRE SET weuvuvereenissessessessessssssssssssessessssssassasssssssessssssssssastasssssssessssssssassaseses 180
16,10 923536 cvourverereereeeseeeereseesesseeseeesseseseseesseessesesseeeeseeeseseeseeeesese s eeseeee e e st s e s ree et ees s ees et e eeeseeeseeereeeseene 180
17.  ASENNUSTARVIKKEET / INSTALLATION MATERIAL....cuvevereesessesessessssassasessessessssssssssssssssssesessessssssassassses 181
17.1. 137166

17.2. 960640



ID: D03898 |
REV: C =~

17.30 960640 1 ..o e bbb 183
17,4, 980640 2 ...t bbb 184




) |

ID: D03898 | |
REV: C =~

1. ALKUSANAT /FOREWORD
Tama ohje sisaltaa S/M/C kuivurikoneistojen varaosakirjan.

Pida tama ohje saatavilla ja tutustu siihen uuden henkilston kanssa. Jos tarvitset
lisatietoja tai apua, ota yhteytta jalleenmyyjaasi tai Mepu Oy huoltoon.

This manual contains the S/M/C dryer machinery spare part book.

Keep this Manual at hand, and review it always with any new employees. If you need
additional information or help, please contact your machine dealer or Mepu Oy service.



ID: D03898 | |
REV: C =~

2. Kuivurikoneisto / Dryer machinery

Kuivurikoneisto on jaettu osiin alla olevan kuvan numeroinnin mukaisesti. Taman ohjeen
osaluettelosta l0ytyvat vastaavat numerot ja niiden alta kuhunkin osaan kuuluvat
kokoonpanot.

Katso kuivuritoimituksen mukana tullut kuivurikoneiston piirustus ja sieltd osaluettelo,
josta selviaa mitka kokoonpanot kuuluvat toimitettuun koneistoon.

Dryer machinery has been divided into sections according to numbering below. From
the contents of this document you can find the corresponding numbers and below those
the assemblies that belong to each section.

Find the dryer machinery drawing from the documents of the delivery. In the BOM of the
drawing you can find the assemblies that are included in the delivery.

‘
AN
i
=1

L =

T

L
L/
0)“; ~ ©

\

\ \
EAELI

N



D03898

ID

MEPU

C

REV

SYOTTOLAITE / METERING DEVICE

3.

137630_2

3.1.

POS| CODE | 2/GQTY_ | 2H/QTY Hirnitys Descripfion Mo pyccku Type
1 100701 4 4 & & Ketjunkiristin Chain tensioner Harsxmreas uenn 2266
2 137162 & 8 12 Luukku Hatch 3acroHka Esipuhdistin
3 137345 4 4 & & Pohjaluukku Bottom hatch
4 | 137356 4 4 6 6 Akseli Axle Baa
5 137381 4 4 & & Akseli Axle Ban
& 137382 4 4 & & Akseli Axle Baa
7 137383 4 4 & & Tela Roller Baa
8 137384 & 8 12 Levy Plate MaacuHa
9 137484 a8 a8 12 Levy Plate NaacmHa
10| 137832 - - 1 1 Levy Plate Maacmna
11 |1374633PK - - 1 1 Levy Plate NaacuHa
12 | 137634 1 1 - - Levy Plate MNaacmHa
13 |137634PK 1 1 1 1 Levy Plate MaacmHa
14 | 137640 4 4 & & Levy Plate MNaacmHa
15 |137640PK]| 4 4 & & Levy Plate NaacmHa
16 | 137641 4 4 & & Kannake Bracket KpoHwrTein
17 | 137642 4 4 & & Levy Plate NaacHa
18 | 137643 3 3 5 5 Harjalevy Crest plate lpebene
19 | 137663 4 4 & & Levy Plate NaacHa
20 | 137665 3 3 5 5 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
21 | 138140 4 4 & & Kampi Crank Kpmeowmn
22 | 910078 16 24 24 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MEx40
23 | 910097 38 36 60 60 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MI10x25
24 | 912094 & & 12 Kuusiokoloruuvi Hexagon socket screw [Boat ¢ yrayBaernmem |MI10x55129
25 | 912279 14 24 24 |Kupukuusiokoloruuvi m_u%Mw hex socket mﬂawm“s P M8x20
26 | 920026 12 18 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHeli Mafka MI10
27 | 920054 14 24 24 Kuusiomutteri Matala |Hexagon Nut Low Faika nprcaxenHas |M3S
25 | 921070 146 146 24 24 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer UWair6a sorHyras D30/%
29 | 921076 4 4 & & Aluslaatta Washer Wanba 30-10
30 | 923549 8 8 12 Lagkeriyksikkd Bearing unit Twﬁ%:;é&; UCF206
31 | 923644 ] &8 104 104 |Lukkeruuvi matala Square bolt low naowaas GoaT Huskmi | M8x14
32 | 923845 100 100 152 152 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lavika c doaaHUEM M8
33 | 923711 48 68 108 108 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faika c dosaHuem M0
a4 | 923717 | 4 - 6 - |ketivpysra Chain wheel EE— e
35| 923766 | 4 4 6 6 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt nAoWaAs BOAT M10x80 55 — = e Sremy
36| 923771 | 32 32 4 48 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt nAcwLGAS GoAT M10x40 347.17 kg MatiasE
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by
37 | 923841 | - 4 - 6 |ketipysra Chain wheel e IS0 2768-¢ copied or used wtout Mepu Oy’ consert
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage
38 | 923886 | 4 4 6 & |Pidatinruuvi Socket set screw yerarosaumei s (M10x16 50 Syéttélaite 2 A3 115
EM‘em Feeder CODE

MexaHnam nogauu

137630_2

Date

27.06.2014
Date

Scale

1:22

Rev
D

N/



TN ‘./.\ N !./_ Yan
@) (2)

1
o T ~ | o~ o N
ASEXexyexNoX _ O 0 0 0
1
u'.. ....vv...' DI.-¢> — a‘.’. '..C‘¢'." '.Q‘.
— — gk LI PR .. . .
eI 1o NE .10 10 N] _ . ”@% B 9., ”@m B g,
E E- C ~5
— . S . §
T o) N (923) (20) (18) _\”w_/ "\WM/_
M = ) PORNO @@
-
o 0 |
w o
@ il o — _\
o | @
_Q u/.,r — — _m,
7 [
DETAIL C i
SCALE1:3 f [
Y s \ ey \ o]
3 4 = == {
S T | !
NN ey , , i
/W\./Mb 4 _ _ , ' ! o
”\ /_ : ,, __l,
= ; - N | ,
LK , = AL LN SECTION B-5
— U SECTION A-A \u\uwu._,\.m/.,_ | .,,_,P ’
1 —_ \__/ N N SN
T — | ) J
% _, | F ~30) /m\_ o /mm\ﬁw_m\
Gof At | =
£/ \\\ _,
nd __
N/ ,_,
T _, DETAIL D Siab Matera Fnish Wegnt Drawn by Date
7)) | SCALE1:3 34777 kg MatiasE 27.06.2014
N | ) General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be rstumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
_r 1SO 2768 copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent
.\. 7N Dimsnsion, type  Sheet format Page Seale
[e0] L1 ( 2 A3 25 117
3 &) MEPU= -
™ MexaHWuam nogaqu 137630_2 D
©)]
Ol N.
Q>
- E
Qx



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPU =

- 2000 h . 2266

e S 9.
ECENeRNo RN o}

.,.ﬂal 10NN 10NN 10M] = A A,

]
/
.

677

i T i i
i
I
[V} |
o
3 Material Finish Waight Drawn by
o 352.69 kg Tuula Pettomaki
nqu _mmm,_mamﬂ%mﬂn This. nmﬂﬁmmumﬁ_.ﬂwhmﬁu%ﬁ%ﬁﬂ. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Hﬂﬂﬂoﬁ N:na_m
Dimension, type Shest format Page
— mv&:o_m;m 2H A3 415
MEPUE re.c.
A MexaHuzm nogaqm 137630_2H
N
™

Date
17.02.2016
Date

Seale
1:15

Rev

D




ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPUS

137630_3

3.3.

3000

2266

677

I1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

Hv_mn or used xa_zwﬁmﬁu%m__%
Name

Syéttolaite

Feeder

MexaHu3m nogauu

Mepu
nsert.

DETAIL F
SCALE1:5

Faish Weght Drawn by

577.29 kg MatiasE
Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by
Dimension, type | Sheet format Page
3 A3 3/5
CODE
137630_3

Date
27.06.2014
Date

Scaie
115

Rev

D




u ) 3000 N B 2266 )
. o N o - /H, ™ e

A, OO0 OO0 O L |

M ] [

™ |

o

3 Finish Weight Drawn by Date

O 584.67 kg Tuula Pettomaki 17.02.2016
N~ General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by Date

o™ 1SO 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent Jaakko Lindfors

—

Dimension, type  Sheet format Scale

Name Page
Syéttdlai 3H :
MEPUE Q.. T

MexaHW3Mm nogaqn 137630_3H D

ID: DO3898
3.4.
10

REV: C

{




MEPU =

137656_2

2

POS| CODE 2/QTY Mimitys Description Mo pycckm Type

1 137371 h Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGSTHHA

2 137658 b Harjalevy Crest plate pebern

3 137661 2 Levy Plate NaactiHa

4 137705 mv Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHA

rm \ 5 923644 104 Lukkeruuvi matalz Square balf low nAGULGAs BOAT Huzkwil | MEx] 6

é 923645 _ OL Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lafika ¢ doaaHUEM M3

ik Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
129.57 kg MatiasE 11.07.2014
General tokerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date

ISO 2768-c

copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.

Name

Dimension, type  Shest format

Page  Scae

N/

ID: DO3898
3.5.

REV: C

MEPUE 5w

WaxTa cywunbHas 137656_2 A



MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

137656_3

3.6.

\_ 2 5

CODE ¥ Nimitys Description Mo pycckM Type
1 137371 & [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas maacTrHa
2 137657 2 |Levy Plate NaactiHa
3 137458 9 |Haralevy Crest plate Mpebens
4 137705 9 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTHa
5 923644 156 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low nacuLaas BOAT HM3KMIA M8x14
é 923645 156 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faitka ¢ doaaHuem Ma
Siab Material Fnish Weght Drawn by Date
129.57 kg MatiasE 10.07 2014
_mmm.._mN_MnW%mu‘mn M__uwﬂ.wﬂﬁ-mrmnﬂﬂ_@hmﬂzimﬁﬂkhn_: Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Kuivauskenno A3 212 1:12
MEPUE o) - -
WaxTa cywuneHas 137656_3 A




D03898

ID
REV

MEPU

C

137707_2

3.7.

POS CODE QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type POS CODE QTyY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 102290 1 Ruuvi Screw MNaactuHa @28 1=350 39 710075 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MEx40
2 102347 1 Veivi Lever PacliatanHei 40 $10057 200 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x25
k3 136342 12 Levy Plate MagctvHa 41 910102 3 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x50
4 136457 2 Levy Plate NageTHa 42 $12275 8 Kupukuusiokoleruuvi | Dome hex socket screw |SoaT © &1 rp. yrayBaeh. Mex20
5 137142 4 Luukku Haich 3acacHka Esipuhdistin 43 F12510 18 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 48113
& 137488 1 Mutteri Nut Taiixa 44 714098 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTPEHHMI Max10
7 1376302 1 Sysitslaite Feeder MexaHMIm noAGHM 2 45 920024 4 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHsii Taiika MIO
a8 137649 2 Paatylevy Headboard 44 920054 11 Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low lafika npucaxeHHan M3
9 137650 1 Levy Plate [ 47 $21070 11 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer WaiGa sornyTas D30/
0 137651 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas nAGCTHHA 48 523444 225 Lukkaruuvi matala Square bolt low nAoLLass BOAT HIMIKkMiA MBx1a
n 137656 2 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxra cywmasnas 49 F23645 228 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Mut Faiika © doaaruem Ma
12 137470 6 Levy Plate MAQCTHHG 50 923711 200 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Faiika © doraHuem MIio
12 137872 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHes nageTHa 51 960205 4 Ketjulukko Chain lock 3AMOK LIEMM /2" 11/08B-1
14 137675 4 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas MAgcTMHG 52 960240 1 Ketjupysra Chain wheel 3e&3p0uka TLOBB1-20 1610
15 137699 9 Levy Plate [ 53 760241 1 Karticholikki TB-bushing TB 1610-35
16 127709 1 Levy Plate Na@emta 54 960602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple CAMQ30YHBIM HMMNEAL Mé
17 137715 2 Suoia Cover Jaupra 55 960638 3 Vanttiruuvi Turnbuckle \m.y Papkonsl MI16H+H L=315-420
18 137716 1 Suoja Cover 3aupTa [
19 137717 1 Suoja Cover 3awmra
20 137718 1 Meottorinpeti Motor bed Apurareas kposaTs
21 137719 1 Ketju Chain LUens 1/2°8B-1
22 137720 3 Ketju Chain LUens 1/2°8B-1 ¢ H
23 137721 1 Suoja Cover 3awmra i
24 137724 é Levy Plate MNagctvHa < J
25 137750 2 Tukilevy Support plate CnopHos NAQCTMHG "
26 137753 1 Laakeriyksikka Bearing unit MoAUBARHKKOBEIA Y3&A z
27 137757 4 U-profiili U-profile U-npodomas Q
25 137743 1 Suoja Cover 3awmra
29 137818 1 Pohjakartic Bottom conus HMXHMMA KOHYC 22 =
30 137870 1 Mutteri Nut Fakka o,
3l 137977 é Tuenta Support Qnopa /
32 137979 é Tuenta Support Onopa
33 138084 2 Tuenta Support Qnopa
34 138333 4 Nostokerva Hoist bracket MNetas moHTaKHAR
35 200349 1 Vaihdemoottor Helical geared mator 1.5kW 30,%9rpm
34 01102 1 Laakeri Bearing Noawmnkmk 5B 205 Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
a7 901103 2 Laippa Flangs Frarel PFL205 General toierance - : 102270kg ”‘Eam_w DNM. 2201
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumned on request and cannot be Pproved by ate
38 710075 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x25 IS0 2768-c oo e ep O ot
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Fage  Scale
Syéttolaite 2x2 A3 143 1:30
gmve Feeder CODE Rev

MexaHn3m nogaqu

137707_2

E

5\

13



2403

22307

MEPU =

146 |

i
[
[

I
[

ID: DO3898
REV: C

SECTION A-A
SCALET:10
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
1022.70 kg MatiasE
"mmgmamﬂwmm.ﬂ meﬁﬂﬁ.mrmnﬂﬁﬁmﬁ%%ﬁﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format
Sybéttolaite 2x2 A3
MEPUE r-..
MexaH1am nogaum 137707_2

0
=0
=R
v
i 1
L I
i
[ ST
5
=)
Date
25.09.2014
Date
Page  Scae
213 125
Rev




ID: D03898 | |
REV: C =~

f

\/5\/#) (®) <
L[] /a

— S -

i i

=L 7
/

FE—— r—

NEA /

jord

",f
|‘/‘

If
|
s

e
5 T
i

I r

T
T
I

¥ LIIVOS
g1v13d

Ly

E/%”D@

£ 1L AIVOS
Oviad

andIw

2-89/¢ OSI
ety

mwni
%m--:%
x @ o 4
» o= &7
T ®9S o
5 e
= ® i
= | Ea W=
2 £ o)
] =7 03
£ 29
2 > <
ga Co
i a3
° 29
p 55
3 eg
&
H 88
| 28
3 bie)
@
El v
2 —
5 &
g o)
= 8
P iR <
PR <
pf 3 3
NS >
- 2 @ 2= v
afizl {F1 g
Iy 3 gme =i
3 s
<
|
N
o
S 4
a @ v P
3._‘_§ m%m &4
=




: D03898
REV: C

ID

MEPU

137707_3

3.8.

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 102290 1 Ruuvi Screw Magctina 228 L=350
2 102389 1 Veivi Lever PacLiaranrHei
3 134342 16 Levy Plate Magetna
4 1346457 2 Levy Plate MagcTiHa
5 137162 4 Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka Esipuhdistin
6 137488 1 Mutter Nut Faiika
7 137430_3 1 Syottclaite Feeder Mexanuam nopaum (3
8 137449 2 Paatylevy Headbeard
9 137450 1 Levy Plate Magetna
10 137451 2 Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas naacTuHa
11 137656_3 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxra cywmHasHas
12 137470 8 Levy Plate Macctna
13 137471 2 Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHas NAacTMHG
14 137472 4 Tukilevy Support plate Onopras naacTuHa
15 137475 4 Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHas NAacTMHG
16 137681 1 Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMXKHHMIA KOHYC 32
17 137699 2 Levy Plate NaccTuHa
18 137709 1 Levy Plate Magetana
19 137715 3 Suoja Cover Jawmra
20 137716 1 Suoja Cover 3awmra

137717 1 Suoja Caver Jaugura

22 137718 1 Moottorinpeti Motor bed ABMrate b KpOBATE
23 137719 1 Ketju Chain Uens 172" 8B-1
24 137720 5 Ketju Chain Lens 172" 8B-1
25 137721 1 Suoja Cover 3awmra
26 137724 9 Levy Plate Magetana
27 | 137753 1 Laakeriyksikks Bearing unit q%b[i:io?a
28 137757 8 U-profi U-profile U-npodomas
29 137743 1 Suocja Cover 3awmra
0 137870 1 Mutter Nut Faika
31 137977 8 Tuenta Support Onopa
32 137979 8 Tuenta Support Onopa
a3 138084 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
34 138333 4 Nostokorva Heist bracket Meras moHTaMHAR
a5 | s0034r I |vahdemootier  [Helicelasared 1,5KW 30,9rpm
36 $01102 1 Laakeri Bearing NoawmnHmMK SB 205
7 01103 2 Laippa Flange PaaHey PFL205
a8 910075 14 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MBx25

POS CCODE QTy Nimitys Description Mo pycckmn Type
39 710078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoaT MEx40

40 10097 257 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolf Boat M10x25

41 10102 5 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x30

42 912510 18 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopel 4.8x13

42 714098 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw GoaT eHyTpennmin  (MS8x10

44 F20024 ] Lukitusmutten Hexagon Lock Nut  [Cronopruia Todika  (M10

45 G20054 1 Kuusiomutter Matala [Hexagon Nut Low lafika nprcaxerHas (M3

48 921070 11 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer  [LUaiBa sorHytas D30/9

47 | 923444 250 |Lukkoruuvi matala  |Square bolt low it Bonr M8x16

48 F23645 265 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Faoika ¢ oaaruem  |M3S

47 923711 257 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lafka c dosgHusm  (MI10

S0 F60205 ] Ketulukko Chain lock 3amok uenm 1/2°11/08B-1
51 960240 1 Ketiupyéra Chain wheel Je&3pcuka TLO8B1-20 1410
52 760241 1 Kartiohalkki TB-bushing TB 1810-35

53 760402 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple Craa3oyHblii HMNNeAb |[Mé

54 $60438 5 Vanttiruuvi Tumbuckle ‘Papkone M16H#H L=315-420

Slab

General tolerance.

I1SO 2768-c

MEPU

Materia

This drawing remains the proprty of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied orused wihout Mepu Oy's consent

Mame

Sybéttolaite

Feeder

Fiish

MexaHuam nogaum

Weight Drawn by

1466.55 kg MatiasE

Approved by

Dimensicn, type  Sheet format
3x2 A3

CODE

Date
08.08.2014
Date

Page  Scae

13 134
Rev

137707_3 H

N/

16



MEPUE

ID: DO3898
REV: C

1

2323

N D N
[T IR S LT S R B EUEIE

I- h - . -

. . - +

o . : :

AN

ghm.r |Dlr

Siab

General toierance

I1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

..

=
=
000X

1L

\ ,,. | B
T m “ ofo
/I
4b . _ ,
K
N -
817
g <
N i
-~ o
"1
C|D\‘ A
"1
(10]
NS -
Juc L
‘ o

o_oo=4

SECTION A-A
SCALE1:10

Materia Favsh Weight Drawn by
1466.55 kg MatiasE
Mﬂ.ﬂnn_.uoﬂn_@um.%ﬂw_ﬂwﬁmﬁ_whMh‘_um_m_.m Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format
Syéttélaite 3x2 A3
Feeder CODE

MexaHWzM noga4un

137707_3

Fage

23

Date

08.08.2014
Date

1:25

Rev

H

17



ID: DO3898
REV: C

()
e ) . TN
— - Ve J Remove hoist brackets 138333 when [ 46)
(8 . A3) start stacking drying cells. VJA
N . _ { /Lum\v
.\Mm/ o, - 7 ,.\L.m/,
& - . =
. J— —+ ) o > _ / \
_\m./_ o | t ; ( Uw_ = 7 - 7 ,_ uquw\k
N L 1B iy _ £ -
i DY 2 o
O 1N, b N ] r . \,/r-\& 5 N P \ \,
% N “ﬁn/un_mﬁ. . 1 7 I 7 41 %
- ) s e I B
LI . . == L t) 48
A | / N \mv - . I 4
u\._. mv/T T - - @ 0 ’ H. g .,,“ﬂnnmu.\,\o\.\ ,»,A, ” | \wm&.,, A u. 1
¢ 1 - / ul.Hw el ,,/.mHHuv \m\ /fa.nﬂn 1 n%M/ 1I8l& N / ,_\ AM/
() : _ i et | N | [\
( — N { \
= : g1 i H )
. Ely B 15) . N 1§ 4 [ 25
ol - (15) T/ (25
( s .
] \ . , . B (34)
S I} d | - 7 L q N
Qg\\ﬁ._ B \ W_ﬂu_ _ 5
l l/ —
) ) = @) .
47 ) NN 3 N "
. (13) (: 28) —(31) . ¥
N NS N/ :
FENSTNTN N Y \/ N I . . .
54 ( | { 1 ] ™~
NASISUAANDRCIRCIIND), (35) (22) (23)
\ ! ] — NP /,r-\
. &) NN __ / 'S J
] P 0)
|\/ SN C el _ _/
_ w.nw\_ ) i . fHMA/,
1 / /
s o /
| m/__ : b /
N/ i B
o
[
-
2T \
37 . |
. Slab Matenal Finish rcmn\_;.w—mm mm r“ Drawn by Date
™ / x q MatiasE 08.08.2014
_/Hw\ﬁ.u\@w\_ M mﬁmmﬂm%w“ ﬂ_)uumm_muﬂw_ﬁmﬁﬂmwmﬁwﬂ_ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Hame Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
1| Sybttolait 3x2 A3 313 1:22
SCALET -6 — ooac  IMIEPU fee” 2l .
SCALET:8 MexaHu3am nogaun 137707_3 H

18



D03898

ID
REV

MEPU

C

137873_2

3.9.

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type

52 923645 250 |Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut larika © doAaHUEM M8

53 923660 32 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faiika c doaaHUEeM M12

54 923711 350 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faika c doaaHUEmM M10

55 940205 4 [Ketjulukko Chain lock 3QMOK LLEMK 1/2°11/088-1

56 960240 1 [|[Ketjupydra Chain wheel 3e&3p0uKa ITLOGB1-20 1610

57 940241 1 [Karticholkki TB-bushing TB 1610-35

58 960602 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple (CMaICHHBIR HWNNEAD IM&

59 940638 3 |[Vanhinuyi Turnbuckle Fapkonsl IMTé6H+H L=315-420

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pyccxm Type
1 102290 1 [Ruuvi Screw MaactiHa 228 L=350
2 102349 1 |Veivi Lever Pacwiararmbii
3 134342 12 |Levy Plate MNagctmna
4 134457 2 |Levy Plate NagcmrHa
5 137162 4 |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka Esipuhdistin
6 137488 1 [Mutter Nut lafika
7 137430_2 1 |Systélaite Feeder Mexarmim nosaumn 2
8 137649 2 |Paatylevy Headboard
g 137450 1 |levy Plate MNagctmha

137451 2 [Tukievy Support plate OnopHas naacmra
11 137656_2 1 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Weaxta cylumasHas
137699 2 |Levy Plate MNaacmvHa
137709 1 |Levy Plate MNagctmha
137715 2 [sucja Cover Jauyre
15 137714 1 [Sucja Cover 3awmra
16 137717 1 |Sucja Cover Jawmra
137718 1 |Moottorinpeti Motor bed ABMraTEAs KPOBAT:
137719 1 |Ketjiu Chain Lens 142" 8B-1
137720 3 [Ketjiu Chain Uens 1/2" 8B-1

20 137721 1 [Suvoja Cover Jawmra
21 137724 & |Levy Plate MNaactmha
22 137753 1 |Laakeriyksikks Bearing unit MNoALLMAHMKOBEIA Y3eA
23 137743 1 |Sucja Cover Jawmra
24 137818 1 |Pohjakartic Bottom conus HUWAHWA KOHYC 2x2
25 137870 1 |Mutteri Nut Fafka
26 137904 4 |U-profili U-profile U-npodpmas
27 137907 2 |Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHaR NAQCTMHG
25 137908 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTmHa
29 137909 4 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naactuEa
30 137976 & |Levy Plate MNaactvHa
3l 137977 6 [Tuenta Support Cnopa
a2 137979 4 [ruenta Support Oropa
3 137984 8 |Levy Plate MNaacTiHa
24 137998 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTHHG
35 135054 2 [Tuenta Support Cnopa
36 138152 & [Jaka Leg Hora
a7 1358333 4 [Mostokorva Hoist bracket MNeTan moHTaKHAS
35 900349 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,9rpm
39 201102 1 |Lackeri Bearing MoaLMAHMK S8 205
40 01102 2 |Laippa Flange Paarey PFL203
41 910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex belt Boar M8x25
42 910075 1 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar Max40
43 710095 350 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBonr M10x30
44 910102 3 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoar M10x50
45 710128 32 |Kuusioruuvi Hex belt Boar M12x35
44 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 48x13
47 914098 1 |Pidatinruuvi Setscrew BOAT BHYTDEHHWA M8x10
45 920024 4 [Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lack Nut CronopHeii Maiika M10
4% 920054 11 |Kuusiomutter Matala Hexagon Nut Low lafika NpUc axKeHHas ma
50 §21070 11 |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer LaiGa sormyTas D30/%
51 523444 250 (Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low nAowaas BOAT HKM3KKIA Max14

Siab

General tolerance.

1SO 2768-c

Materia

This drawing remains the property of Mepu O
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consnt.

Hame

Sydattolait
MEPUE r.cer

MexaHuam nogadu

Finish

st be retumed on request and cannot be

Wesght Drawn by
1306.93 kg MatiasE

Approved by

Dimensicn, type Sheet format
2x2 A3
CODE

Date

16.10.2014
Date

Page  |Scale

13 127
Rev

137873_2 c

5\

19



2333

2230 : A

faYaaY

146 : — £

~
=
|

-
\o
\

|

El

SECTION A-A

| | b | Ll b L2 a
1] SCALE1:10
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
1306.93 kg MatiasE 16.10.2014.
ﬂm:%m:mm%mu‘ah meﬂ.wﬂﬁ-mrmﬁﬁ@hmﬁ%%khﬁ Oy. ltmust be retumed on request and eannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttolaite 22 A3 213 125
EM‘EM Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHW3m noaaqn 137873_2 C

ID: DO3898
REV: C




MEPUE
AR

ID: DO3898
REV: C

/

32
53 ) 45
34
27
54 | 43

DETAIL B
SCALET1:6

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 :8

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

Remove hoist brackets 138333 when
start stacking drying cells.

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must
rused

of
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.

MName
Systtslait
MEPUE o

MexaHu3m nogaum

Weight Drawn by
1306.93 kg MatiasE

be retumed on request and cannot be

Approved by

Dimension, typs Sheet format Fape

2x2 A3 313

CODE
137873_2

50
52
49
51

Dat

Sedle
1:22

Rev

te
16.10.2014
Date

C

LY ES\

—




D03898

ID
REV

MEPUS

C

137873_3

3.10.

POS CODE QTy Nimitys Description Mo pycckmn Type
47 714095 1 Pidatinruuvi Set screw BoAT BHYTDEHHMA Max10

48 920024 & Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut Cronopruli Malika MIO

47 920054 11 |Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Taiika NpucaxeHHas M2

50 921070 11 |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer Ulaiba sorHyTas D30/%

51 923644 300 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NACLLGAD BOAT HUIKKA M8x146

52 923645 300 |Loippamutteri Hex Flange Mut Taika ¢ doranLem M3

53 923640 44  |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lafka © doaaHUEM M12

54 923711 420 |Loippamutteri Hex Flange Mut Taika ¢ doranuem MO

55 960205 é Ketjulukko Chain lock IAMOK LLENH 1/2°11/088-1
56 960240 1 Ketjupyara Chain wheel 3s&3ponka [TLOGB1-20 1610
57 260241 1 Kartioholkki [TB-bushing T8 1610-35

58 960602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple CMO304HBIA HMMNEAL Mé

5% 540636 5 |vanttiuov [Tumouckie Papronsi MLSHH =31

POS CODE QrYy Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type
1 102290 1 Ruwvi Screw MaacTiHa 228 L=350
2 10234% 1 Veivi Lever PacluaranHblii
3 136362 16 |levy Plate MNagcTiHa
4 136457 2 Levy Plate MNaacThHa
5 137162 4 Luukku Hatch 3acaoHxa Esipuhdistin
& 137488 1 Mutteri MNut Faiika
7 137630_3 1 Syattalaite Feeder Mexaruim noaasm 3
8 137649 2 Paatylevy Headkoard
9 137450 1 Levy Plate Naactuna
10 137651 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
1 137656_3 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Llaxta cylwmabHas
12 137681 1 Pohjakartic Bottom conus HMAHWA KOHYC 3x2
13 137499 2 Levy Plate MNaactuHa
14 137709 1 Levy Plate MagcTiHa
15 137715 3 Sucja Cover EGTITE G
16 137716 1 Sucja Cover 3awmta
17 137717 1 Sucja Cover EGTITE G
18 137718 1 Moottorinpeti Maotor bed ABHMraTEAR KDOBATE
19 13771% 1 Ketiu Chain Lens 1/2"8B-1
20 137720 5 Ketju Chain Lens 1/2°8B-1
2 137721 1 Sucja Cover ELTITCG]

22 137724 9 Levy Plate MaactHa
23 137753 1 Laakenyksikkd Bearing unit MoALLIMNHMKOBIA YIEA
24 137753 1 Sucja Cover ELTITCG]

25 137670 1 Mutter Nut Faika
26 137906 8 U-pro U-profile U-npodbmas
27 137907 4 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHAas NAQCTHHA
28 13790% 4 Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAGCTHHG
29 137976 8 Levy Plate MaacTtuHa
30 137977 8 Tuenta Support Cnopa
31 137979 8 Tuenta Support Onopa
32 137984 16 |levy Plate MaactuHa
33 137998 4 Support plate OnopHas NAQCTHHA
34 138005 2 Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAGCTHHG
35 138084 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
38 138152 8 Jalka Leg Hora
a7 138333 4 Nostokerva Hoist bracket Metas MoHTaRHAR
38 700347 1 Vaihdemocttor Helical geared motor 1,5kW 30,%rom
39 301102 1 Laakeri Bearing MoaLLIMNHME SB 205
40 01103 2 Laippa Flange P aaHeL PFL205
41 910075 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Eoat MBx25
42 910078 1 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MBx40
43 910095 420  (Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Eoat M10x30
44 910102 5 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x50
45 910126 &4 |Kuusicruuvi Hex bolt Eoat M12x35
44 212510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13

Slab

General tolerance

I1SO 2768-c

MEPU

Materia

Name

Syéttdlaite
Feeder
MexaHu3m nogaun

Finish

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consant.

Weight Drawn by Date
1914 .66 kg MatiasE 26.01.2015
Approved by Date
Dimension, type Sheet farmat Papge Scale
3x2 A3 13 1:30
CODE Rev

137873_3 C

N/

22



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

/
1 ES\

2333 ) ™
2230 : e

146 1

Q+—

3200
| [T _
| ] 00
7m0
} ] sl
= I
7 " 5 LS | i S—
N SHET S NIINESHND R NIINE SHED-R Y| e SCAA
R T e CLeT]
] i
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
1914.66 kg MmatiasE 26.01.2015
"mm.,mN_MnWMWH Mmhﬂ%m%ﬁ.ﬁwﬁh:&%ﬁ%ﬁﬂ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type Shest format Fage Scale
Syéttolaite 3x2 A3 3 1:25
gm‘em Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHW3m noaaqn 137873_3 C



ID: DO3898
REV: C

8

>0

m>> 7=

- N (DR T

o~ (& fa YWy
o/ \BJ\RJ N

w

QR

>

e

o

=and3IN

2-89/¢ OSI
soueise feimuss

mnwmi E
%m«-:% §
x @ O g O
» o= &7
T ®9: i
2 2
= @ i
a g4
2 i
2 i
b
=
4 o
ga =y
i gg
5] 03
2 Z.0
= 2 J <
i e Qa
£ Qg
i 28
7 D =+
g Qg
0g
: o3
Hy H =
g 12 -
LN A [
@i 8 &
[NF = 8
g g i3
n8 .1 151 3
—~ Mg BBz =
@ g gm @
~ >
w w
' g
w
w o =
wR
§_§ §8¥
- 5
AL B
o




D03898

ID
REV

MEPUS

C

137873_4

3.11.

POS CODE QY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type

53 923379 8  |Kefjulukko Chain lock 3QMOK LLEMH 5/8" 10B-1

54 7235644 400 [Lukkoruwvi matala Square bolt low NACLLOAL BOAT HM3KMHA Max1é

55 923645 403 [Laippamutter Hex Flange Mut Faikika c doaaHLEem [k

56 923640 48 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Mut lofka ¢ doaaHuEM IM12

57 923879 1 [Ketjupy&ra Chain wheel 3eE3pouka 108-1 Z=21 TL/1410
58 923711 550 [Laippamutter Hex Flange Mut Faiika c doaaHuem 10

59 960241 1 [|Karticholkki [TB-bushing B 1610-35

&0 760802 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple CMO304HBIA HANNEAS Mé

61 960638 7 |Vanttiruuvi Turnbuckle ‘Papkons M16H+H L=315-420

POS CODE QTy Nimitys Description No pyccxu Type
1 102290 1 |Ruuvi Screw MNaacmHa @28 L=350
2 102349 1 [Veivi Lever Pacwararmbii
3 136362 20 |Levy Plate MNaacmvHa
4 136457 2 |Lewy Plate Magemmna
5 137162 4 [Luukku Hatch JacacHka Esipuhdistin
& 137488 1 Nut Faika
7 137630_2H 2 Feeder Mexarumim noaaum 2H
8 137643 1 |Harjalevy Crest plate pebers
9 137449 2 |Paatylevy Headboard
10 137650 1 |Levy Plate MNaactvHa
11 137451 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTmHa
12| 1376562 | 2 |kuivauskenno Drying c=l Waxre cylumrasHaa
13 137665 1 [Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHas NAQCTMHA
14 137499 2 |Lewy Plate MNaactmha
15 137709 1 |Lewy Plate NaactrHa
14 137715 4 |Suoja Cover Sawmra
17 137714 1 [Suoja Cover Sawmra
18 137717 1 |Suoja Cover 3awmra
19 137718 1 [Mootterinpeti Metor bed ABMratess KpoeaTy

137721 1 [Suoja Cover 3awmra
137724 12 |Lewy Plate MNaactrha
137753 1 |Loakeryksikks Bearing unit MoALLMAHMKCEEI Y3

23 137763 1 [Suoja Cover 3awmra
24 137818 2  |Pohjakarfio Bottom conus HIHKHWIA KOHYC 2x2
25 137870 1 |Mutteri Nut Faika
26 137906 & |U-profili U-profile U-npodomas
27 137907 3 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTuHa
28 137908 4 [Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHas NAacTHHG
29 137909 4 [Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas naactuHa

137976 10 |Levy Plate MNaactvHa
137977 10 [Tuenta Support Cnopa
137979 10 [fuenta Support Oropa

33 137984 12 |Levy Plate MNaacTiHa
34 137998 3 [Tukilewy Support plate CnopHas naactuHa
35 138084 2 [Tuenta Support Onopa
3é 38152 10 [alka Leg Hora
37 138333 & [Mostokorva Hoist bracket Metas moHTaMHAR
38 138467 1 |Refju Chain Llens /8" 10B-1 L=1.30
39 138448 7 ket Chain Lens /8" 10B-1, L=1.35
40 900349 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,9rpm

201102 1 |Loakeri Bearing MoawmnHix SB 205
901103 2 |eippe Flange v PEL205

43 910075 2 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoar MBx25
44 910078 1 [Fuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M Bx40
45 210098 550 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoar M10x30
44 910102 7 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x50
47 910126 48  |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M12x25
43 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13
45 914098 1 |Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTPEHHMWI MBx10
50 920026 &  [Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHeii Maitka M10

920054 11 [Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low lafika NpUcaKeHHas M8
52| 21070 1 |eupualusievy Cup head washer latiBa sormyTas D30/5

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2304.78 kg Matiase 19.11.2014
General tolerance This, drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Dy's consent. Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale

Syéttslai 4x2 :
MEPUE r..” " e B

MexaHuam nogaun 137873_4 D

v

25



=

g=
=

MEPU

ID: DO3898
REV: C

4403 2333
2230 1
i
e m. ' -
o : %
m O |
f—
Em o & — £/
4200
m ﬂllﬂ = ﬂllﬂ ﬂllﬂ = ﬂllﬂ \— nb
IL
58
REEEH
- o o
b 2N L= Lo b \%
SECTION A-A
SCALET: 11
Slab Material Finish ‘Wiight Drawn by Date
2304.78 kg MmatiasE 19.11.2014

"mmmzﬁmuﬂusm_mu‘un Hﬂﬁﬁﬁuﬁn}ﬁﬂmﬁﬁ“ﬁﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Hﬂﬂﬂ ﬂ:u—oa Date

Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttélaite 4x2 A3 23 1:28

EM‘ em Feeder CoDE Rev
MexaHnam nogaum 137873_4 D

(o]
N

y Vi




MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

V/ E

N~
3 AN
Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start
stacking drying cells. 52
55
51
54
& G5 BT
Mk 19
48

B _,_”,_,_“”,_, 20

J 37

31 )27 )1 34)( 26 ) 32

1%
e

Qs
e

= 'An 1 Material Weght Drawn by Date
‘|\W 2304 78 kg z_a_m.“m 19.11.2014
S ——— ed Date
‘ frsiprivit Mwmn v _aa_gﬁmﬂ._&%h o Mepy Oy. It st be retumes o request and camat be Hﬂ_ﬂra H.:&Em
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
DETAIL B DETAIL C Svettslai )
- yottdlaite 4x2 A3 33 128
SCALE1:6 SCALE1:8 MEPUE --..- e -
MexaHnsm nogaqu 137873_4 D



D03898

ID
REV

MEPUS

C

137873_5

3.12.

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type

55 920054 3 [Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Moika NpucakeHHas IMB

56 | e21070 11 |eupualusievy Cup head washer |a#Ba sordyTas D30/9

57 923379 10 [Ketjulukko Chain lock 3QMOK LENKM 15/8" 10B-1

58 923644 500 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low nacuaab BOAT HHU3KMIA IMBx18

59 923445 | 503 |Laippamutter Hex Flange MNut afika ¢ doraHLEM M8’

40 923440 136 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lakika c doAaHUEM M12

61 923679 1 [Ketupyera Chain wheel 3pE3noMKa 10B-17=21TL/1610
52| ezarn 400 |Laippamutter Hex Flangs Nut Taiike © coAGHLEM 110

63 960241 1 [Kartiohelkki TB-bushing B 1610-35

64 960602 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple CAMQ304HBIA HMNNEAD Mé

&5 960638 % |Vanttinouvi Turnbuckle Papkons MI1&H+H L=3135-420

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Descripfion No pycckr Type
1 102290 1 [Ruuvi Screw NaactmHa 228 =350
2 102349 1 |Veivi Lever PacliaranHsii
3 136362 24 |Levy Plate NaacmHa
4 136457 2 |Levy Plate Naacmmra
5 137142 4 |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka Esipuhdistin
é 137488 1 [Mutter Nut Taika
7 137630_2H 10 [Systtelaite Feeder Mexarmsm noaaum 2H
8 137630_3H 1 [Syottslaite Feeder Mexarmzm noagum 3H
9 137543 1 [Heralevy Crest plate Ipebetb
10 137649 2 |Paatylevy Headboard
11 137650 1 |Levy Plate NaacmHa
12 137451 2 [Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHad NAacTuHG
13 137656_2 1 [|Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxra cywmrasHas
14 137656_3 1 |Kvivauskenno Drying cell Waxra cylwmrasHas
15 137645 1 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAQCTHHG
137481 1 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMAKHWA KOHYC 3x2
137699 2 |Lewy Plate Naacmmna
137709 1 |Levy Plate Naactuna

19 137715 5 [Suoja Cover Jawmra

20 137714 1 |Suoja Cover Jawura

21 137717 1 [Suoja Cover 3awmta

22 137718 1 |Moottorinpeti Meotor bed ABuraresb KpoBaTH

23 137721 1 |Sucja Cover Jaupra

24 137724 15 |Levy Plate NaacmHa

25 137753 1 |Loakeriyksikks Bearing unit NoalMNHMKOBLIFA yien

26 137743 1 |Suaja Cover Jaupra

27 137818 1 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMKHME KOHYC 2x2

28 137870 1 [Mutteri Nut Taiika

29 137904 3 |U-prof U-profile U-npochuas

30 137907 4 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTHHA

31 137908 2 [Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHA

32 137909 4 [Tukilewy Suppoert plate OnopHas NAQcTMHG

33 137976 12 |Lewy Plate MaactiHa

34 137977 12 [Tuenta Support Onopa

35 137979 12 [Tuenta Support Onopa

36 137984 16 |Lewy Plate MaactiHa

a7 137998 4 [Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHA

38 138005 2 [Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAQCTMHG

39 138084 2 [tuenta Support Onopa

40 138152 12 [alka Leg Hora

41 138333 8 |Mostckorva Hoist bracket MeTas moHTaXHOS

42 138447 1 |Ketj Chain Uens 5/8" 108-1 L=1.30

43 138448 9 |Ketiu Chain Uens 5/8"10B-1, L=1.35

44 900349 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30.9rpm

45 901 1 |Lacker Bearing MoawmnHmg SB 205

46 901103 2 |Laippa Flange PraHel PFL205

47 910075 2 [Kuusioruuvi Hex balt Boar MBx25

43 910078 1 |Ruusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MBx40

47 910098 400 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x30

50 910102 9 [Kuusioruuvi Hex balt Boar M10x50

51 910126 136 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35

52 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13

53 914058 1 [|Pidatinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHMI MBx10

54 920026 10 |Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHuii Mafka MI10

Slab

General tokerance

IS0 2768-c

MEPU

Matenal

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.

Name
Syéttélaite
Feeder

MexaHWam nogadu

Finish

Weight Drawn by
2846.60 kg MatiasE
Approved by

Dimension, type | Shest format
5x2 A3
CODE

Date
10.11.2014
Date

Page  Scale

13 1:32
Rev

137873_5 D

28



o=
=

MEPU

ID: DO3898
REV: C

2333

BATAYA

EQDB

Siyayad yays

AWANA N

0.m.0L

SECTION A-A

SCALE 1:15

Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2846 60 kg MatiasE 1041
wmamﬂmoW%mWn pﬂﬂ.ﬂuﬁ.ﬁﬁsﬁﬂ:ﬁmﬂaﬁﬁ Oy. i must be retumed on request and cannotbe  APprosed by Date
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttolaite bx2 A3 213 1
EM‘ em Feeder =

CODE
Mexarnuam no, Baqu 137873_5

N/ !_

29



ID: D03898 | |
REV: C =~

) () NV
(‘_"< > N o/ \2)
.‘ \ ‘I

il

2v1aa

81 41VOS

91 JIVOS
471v13d

......

and3In

3-89/Z OSI
[ty

5
= = M
[0 MR ]
o5 i ()
8 2 N
= o ]
a 22
o Ed
2a
B
B k]
g2
if
3 _
EANF] Y
ER- (_'\ v
£ T o
H 33
3 — 2'_2
z (o Qg
3 @ 0
H N =3
2 = <
H = /w\_-——f Q<
o It \&) ag
i 2E = =g
1 mg /w - J0
;¥ 3 e, @~
FoF & - 82..
81 15 m 27
Am By 18 §) @
s ioime AN &
~ N N\ T I
@ (&) I &
o NS - e s
T - o = =
af € e
AN

A3,
o5
aeg
sieq

\ |
/‘ _ _ \ -
EE EEHERER ® GEEEE

FHOTLL O

30



MEPUS

5\

31

138003_3

POS CODE QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type POS| CODE Qry. Nimitys Descripfion Mo pyccku Type
1 102290 1 Ruuvi Screw [agcTiHa @28 =350 39 901103 2 Laippa Flange DraHeLL PFL205
2 | 102369 1 Veivi Lever PacLuaranHeii 40 [ 910075 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolf BoAT 118x25
3| 136362 12 Levy Plate Naactia 41| 910078 1 Hex bolt boAT MBx40
4 136457 1 Levy Plate MaactHa 42 910098 210 Hex bolt boat M10x30
5 137162 2 Luukku Hatch 3acAoHKQ Esipuhdistin 43 210102 5 Hex bolt Boat M10x50
& 137488 1 Mutteri Nut Tarka 44 9210126 48 Hex bolt bonr M12x35
7 | 137630_3H 1 Sy&ttslaite Feeder MexaHMam NoACHM 3H 45| 912510 18 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13
8 137649 ] Paatylevy Headboard 44 214098 1 Pid@tinruuvi Set screw BOAT BHYTDEHHMH Max10
B 137650 ] levy Plale ThacTig 47 920024 & Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut | Cronopsbiii Fafika MI10
10| 137651 1 Tukilevy Support plate | OnopHas naacTka 48| 920054 7 zcawwd_mﬁ_c%m: Hexagon Nut Low jus,_umﬂxxmﬂzom M8
11 137656_3 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell LLlaxTa CyLUMALHQS 49 921070 7 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer |  LWar©a porHyTaa D30/9
12 137681 1 Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMKHMIA KOHYC 2 50 923379 -] Ketjulukko Chain lock 3AMOK LLEMK 5/8" 10B-1
13| 137699 2 Levy Plate Maactika 51| 923644 200 | Lukkoruuvi matala| Square bolt low :>0ﬂ.ﬁmm%oz M8x16
4] 137709 ! Levy Plate Nracmika 52| 923645 215 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut | Tarika ¢ coaaHLem M8
15] 13715 3 Suoja Cover Jauyma 53| 923660 48 Laippamutteri | Hex Flange NUf | Tarika ¢ coadHLem M2
16 137716 ! Suoja Cover 3aupra 54| 923679 1 Ketjupyora Chain wheel 3883A04Ka T0B-1 2=21 TL/1610
171 1377 ! Suoja Cover 3awyra 55| 923711 210 Laippamufteri | Hex Flange NUt | TQiika ¢ chrdHLem MI0
18 137718 1 Moottorinpeti Motor bed ABUrateAb Kpoeats 56 950241 ] Kartioholkkl TB-bushing T8 161035
19 137721 # suoja Cover _._o.p_.wmﬂ._nnmomzx 57 960602 1 Rasvanippa Grease nipple nnvo%%m;ﬂw_x Mé
0| 137753 # Laakeriyksikkd Bsaring unit yaen 58| 960638 5 vanitiruovi Tumbuckle PapKOMsI M1 6H=H L=315-420
21 137763 1 Suoja Cover 3awwmra
22 137870 1 Mutteri Nut lafka
23 137906 & U-profiili U-profile U-npodorab
24 137907 3 Tukilevy Support plate OnNopHAaR NAQCTMHA
25 137909 2 Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTHHA
26 137976 -] Levy Plate MaactuHa
27 137977 & Tuenta Support Onopa
28 137979 & Tuenta Support Onopa
29 137984 4 Levy Plate MNractura
30 137998 3 Tukilevy Support plate ONopHAaA NAQCTMHA
31 138005 2 Tukilevy Support plate OnNopHaA NAQCTMHA
32 138084 1 Tuenta Support Onopa
33 138152 6 Jalka Leg Hora
34 138333 4 Nostokorva Hoist bracket MNeTas MOHTQXKHAA
35 138447 1 Ketju Chain Lens 5/8' 10B-1 L=1.30
36 138448 5 Ketju Chain Llens 5/8"10B-1,1=1.35
37| 900349 1| vaihdemoottori | elical geared 1,5KW 30,9rpm
38 901102 1 Laakeri Bearing MOALMMHUK SB 205
|
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
1693.27 kg MatiasE 20.11.2014
SO oToR e b ol Or mssesumescn e camatbe AP o
Name Dimengion, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Sydéttolaite 3x2 section A3 13 1:38
EM‘EM Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHuzMm nogauu 138003_3 D

D03898

ID

C

REV

3.13.



MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

3303
- 2333 .
_>>Eﬂ>%%>5w e | .
k

- 3100 |
3 ,,_
i
Ll b | L b L2 LI | L4 L - - - j ) - e
. L Ak
i g g = e L[n:.“ﬂyw“H_ o s
o o Tttt | G _ c o ga SECTION A-A
: ] ,_ : H SCALE 1 :10
Slab Materal Finish Weight Drawn by Date
1693.27 kg MatiasE 20.11.2014
_mmm._ma_mﬂm%mﬂ Wh.u_mnn_wﬂﬁmm rEmans wmmﬂc%%ﬁ oF Mepy Oy, mustbe reumed on request and camat be Approved by Date
Name Dimensicn, type Sheet format Page Scale
Syébttolaite 3x2 section A3 23 1:25
EM‘e Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHusm nogauu 138003_3 D




MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

v/
1 ES\

™
™

Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start
34 26 stacking drying oo,_m._,

>/

<

~
28 27 42 55 34
O ) ~
B
23
=/
Material Finish Weight Dravn by Date
1693.27 kg MatiasE 20.11.2014
UMK m:mN_MsW%m” M_%mﬁﬂquumrmﬁﬁwhmﬂm%%khﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by Date
Hame Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Page Scale
o DETAIL C Sydéttolaite 3x2 section A3 33 1:25
(DETALE SCALE 1:8 MEPUE r.. cooe =
: MexaHnam nogaqm 138003_3 D



D03898

ID

MEPU

C

REV

138003_4

3.14.

POS CODE QTy Nimitys Description Mo pycckmn T

54 923645 303 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Fakika ¢ doaaHUEM M2

55 923660 32 |Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lafka © doAaHUEM IM12

56 923679 1 [Ketjupyora Chain wheel JeEspouka 108-1Z=21TL/1610
57 923711 450 |Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut Fakika c doaaHUEM 10

58 960241 1 |Kartioholkki TB-bushing TB 1610-25

59 960602 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple CMma30uHBIR HUNNEAD ey

60 940638 7 |VanHiruuvi Tumbuckle ‘Papkons M16H+H L=315-420

POS CCDE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckmn Type
1 102290 1 |Ruuvi Screw Maacmna 228 L=330
2 102349 1 |Veivi Lever Paclwiatanmeii
3 136342 16 |Levy Plate Maacmmna
4 134457 1 |Levy Plate MaacmvHa
5 137142 2 [Luukku Hatch 3acacHka Esipuhdistin
3 137488 1 |Mutten Mut Fafxka
7 137630_2H 2 |Systidlaite Feeder Mexarkim noaaumn 2H
8 137443 1 |Harjalevy Crest plate lpebers
9 137449 1 |Padtylevy Headboard
10 137450 1 |Levy Plate MaactmHa
11 137451 1 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHal NAGCTHHG
12 137656_2 2 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Weaxra cylumasHas
13 137445 1 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAaQcTMHa
14 137699 2 |Levy Plate NaactvHa
15 137709 1 |Levy Plate Magetmha
14 137715 4 [Sucja Cover Jawmra
17 137716 1 [Sucja Cover Jawmra
18 1377117 1 |Sucja Cover 3awmra
19 137718 1 |Moottorinpeti Metor bed ABMraTeAs KpoBaTE
20 137721 1 [Suocja Cover Jawmra
21 137753 1 |Laakeriyksikks Bearing unit MoAWMAHKMKOBEIA Y3 A
22 137763 1 |Sucja Cover 3awmra
23 137818 2 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HUKHUH KOHYC 2x2
24 137870 1 |Mutteri Nut Faixa
25 137906 4 [U-profili U-profile U-npodomas
26 137907 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas nAacTMHa
27 137908 4 |Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHaA NAGCTMHG
28 137709 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naactumHa
22 137976 8 [Levy Plate Maactmra
0 137977 8 [luenta Support Onopa
AN 137979 & [Tuenta Support Onopa
32 137764 8 [Lewy Plate MNaactmHa
33 137998 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHG
24 138084 1 [luenta Support Onopa
35 135152 8 [laka Leg Hora
36 138333 4 [Nostokorva Hoist bracket MeTas moHTaXHOS
37 135467 1 |Ketiu Chain Lens 548" 10B-1 L=1.30
38 135448 7 [Ketiu Chain Lens 578" 108-1, L=1.35
3g 900349 1 |Vaihdemoottori Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,9rpm
40 901102 1 |Laakeri Bearing MoaLwmnHMK 5B 205
41 701103 2 |Laippa Flange Paarey PFL205
42 910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Eoat M8x25
43 10078 1 |Kuusioruuvi Hex belt Boat MEBx40
44 910098 450 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt EBoar M10x30
45 910102 7 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x50
48 10126 32 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M12x35
47 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x13
45 914098 1 [|Pidatinruuyvi Set screw BOAT BHYTPEHHWA MBx10
49 920026 8 [Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lack Nut CronopHeii Taiika MI10
50 920054 7 |Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low lafika NpWc axeHHas M&

51 f21070 7 [Kupualuslevy Cup head washer LaiiBa sormyTas D30/

52 923379 8  [Ketjulukke Chain lock 3QMOK LIEMM 5/8" 10B-1
53 923444 300 (Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low naoLLaas BOAT HK3KMIA MBx16

Slab Materia: Finish

General tolerance.

1SO 2768-c

MEPU

copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Hame

Syéttolaite

Feeder

MexaHuam nogaun

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

Weight Dramn by

2068.55 kg MatiasE

Approved by

Dimension, type Sheet format. Page
4x2 section A3 13
CODE

138003_4

Date
06.11.2014
Date
Scale

1:30
Rev

D

N/

34



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

4303 _ 2333 B

: A
2230 f =

146 , —N\ /

f f — {11 (0)
= = == i o = ] i ] ] = B 1 OW )
— ] d \_|O
() _W :
N . ' °
1
[ [
_\_wJ — . i mmﬂ a
N —\! i
. s "
2 el L&
iy s i
f f
| \ o [T
b %14 .
i |
|
[ :
Ll B 4 L b L4 L b | L b =< L] SECTION A-A
E 1 SCALE1:12
- Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2068.55 kg MmatiasE 06.11.2014
_mmm,_mN_MwW%mH H_uwﬁﬂﬁ-mrmnﬂﬂwhmﬂm%ﬂﬁﬂ Oy. Itmust be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage Scale
Syéttélaite 4x2 section A3 213 125
EM‘e Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHWam noaaqn 138003_4 D



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

Remove hoistbrackets 138333 when start
stacking drying OQ_M.,,
\
\
(2 (7) (&) |
2 () &) |\

/ [ ,

o)
)

3C

wn
A

w
o

2\

~
(47)
N
o
(20
N
~
32
N/
)
(36)
Ny
N
| 25
2
3)(46)
\55)
Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2068.55 kg MatiasE 06.11.2014
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by Date
1SO 2768- copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.
mmmumf._ﬂuw__ﬂ mm ] ‘ Name: n . Dimension type  Sheet format Page |Scale
i Syéttdlaite 4x2 section A3 33 127
wmm_mo_.m_r_ A.H.m EM‘em Feeder CODE Rev
: MexaHW3m noaaqn 138003_4 D

(o}
™

I
y Vi




D03898

ID
REV

MEPU

C

138003_5

3.15.

BOM Table
POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 102290 1 |Ruuvi Screw MagcmHa 226 =350
2 102369 1 |Veivi Lever Pacwiarartbi
3 136362 20 |Levy Plate Magcmmra
4 136457 1 |Levy Plate Nagemna
5 137142 2 |Luukku Hatch 3acacHka Esipuhdistin
& 137488 1 |Mutter Nut laika
7 137630_2H 1 |Syattclaite Feeder Mexarmim noaaym 2H
& 137630_3H 1 |SysHélaite Feeder Mexarmim nogaum 3H
9 137643 1 |Haralevy Crest plate lpebens
10 137649 1 |Padtylevy Headboard
1 137650 1 |Levy Plate MNagemHa
12 137651 1 |Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHas NaacTMHa
13 137456_2 1 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxra cytumasHas
14 137656_3 1 |Kuivauskenno Drying cell Waxta cyLuMasHaa
15| 137885 T [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacmHa
14 137681 1 |Pohjakartic Botom conus HHKHMI KOHYC Ix2
17 137699 2 |Levy Plate MNagctmHa
18 137709 1 |Levy Plate MNagemHa
19 137715 5 |Sucja Cover Jawpra
20 137716 1 |Sucja Cover 3awpra
N 137717 1 |Suocja Caver Jawpra
22 137718 1 |Moottorinpeti Motor bed ABMraTEAb KPOBATH
23 137721 1 |Sucja Cover 3awpra
24 137753 1 |Loakeriyksikka Bearing unit Mo ALMNHMKOBEIA yie A
25 137763 1 |Sucja Cover 3awpra
26 137818 1 |Pohjakartio Bottom conus HMM¥HKMA KOHYCT 2
27 137870 1 |Mutter Nut lakka
26 137906 8 |U-profil U-profile U-npodbmas
29 137907 4 |Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHas NaacTMHa
30| 137908 2 [Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas naacmHa
3 137909 2 |Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas NaacTMHa
35 137976 10 [Levy Plate MNagctmha
33 137977 10 |Tuenta Support Onopa
34 137979 10 |Tuenta Support Onopa
35 137984 16 [Levy Plate MNagemHa
36 137998 4 |Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHas NaacTMHa
a7 | 13008 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacmHa
36 138064 1 |Tuenta Support Onopa
39 138152 Jalka Leg Hera
40 138333 é |Nostokorva Hoist bracket MNeTas MoHTEKHAS
41 138467 1 |Ketju Chain Lens 5/8" 10B-1 L=1.30
42 138468 9 |Ketju Chain Lene 5/8" 10B-1, L=1.35
43 900349 1 |Vaihdemcottor Helical geared motor 1.5kW 30,%rpm
44 901102 1 |Loakeri Bearing Mo awmnemg SB 205
45 9201103 2 |Leippa Flange PraHey PFL205
44 910075 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat Max25
47 210078 1 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat Max40
48 910098 580 |Kuusioruwvi Hex bolt Boat M10x30
49 910102 9 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x50
50 910124 64 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
51 912510 18 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 48x13
52 714078 1 |Pidatinruuvi Set screw GOAT BHYTDEHHHA Max10o
53 920024 10 [Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut Cronopheia Faika Mi0
54 920054 3 |Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Foitka NpucaxerHas M2

BOM Table

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pycckwn Type

85 921070 7 |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer Wahba sortyTas D30/9

56 923379 3 |Kefjulukko Chain lock 3AMOK LENK 5/8" 10B-1

57 923444 400 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low naouiaas BOAT HM3KMI MBx14

58 923445 433 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut lafika ¢ doAQHUEM M3

59 923640 44 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut lafka ¢ doAQHUEM M12

&0 923679 1 |Ketjupyéra Chain wheel Js&spouka 10B-1 Z=21 TL/1410
&1 923711 560 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Mut Maiika ¢ doaaHUEem M10

62 960241 1 |Karfichelkki TB-bushing 1B 1610-35

&3 960602 1 |Rasvanippa Grease nipple CAMa30UHBIR HUMNEA Mé

&4 960638 10 |Vanttiruuvi Tumbuckle Paprons M16H+H [=315-420

Slab

Materia:

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be

Fnish

copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent

HName

Syoéttolaite
Feeder
MexaHuam nogaqu

Weight Drawn by

2683.97 kg matiase

Approved by

Dimension, type  Sheet format
5x2 section A3
CODE

Date
10.11.2014
Date

Page | Scale

13 1:35
Rev

138003_5 D

5\

37



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

B 2333 _
22301 n |
_
i :
W . i
ey N
.................
A
1461
! a N___/ al
0 —
I ] 1
] T =] T 7 ] i i = M = M T 7 =] ]
LU T
(11)
o S
2 ) VGO
ke (12)
A"
BEE
FEESRRERHE
y
L | 2] LL b L4 L] b | | L b L2 Ll b L] L _, '
i 3 3 i SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:15
Slab Materal Finish Weight Drawn by Date
2683.97 kg matiasE 10.11.2014
_mmm.._mM_M:W%mﬂ H,whﬂﬂﬁ%ﬁ.ﬂwﬁ%%k& Oy. It must be retumed on request and eannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttolaite 5x2 section A3 23 1:25
EM‘em Feeder CODE Rev
MexaHuam nogauu 138003_5 D

38



ID: DO3898
REV: C

8
>
m>
T =
o~
/|
OO R Y
f= { N #| (9,1
(o WS\ \BJAR
\& )
[¥¢)
o5
>
—_
(o]

m \
v \
we N
e < }
N g N
Iy g \
& \
mnmmg N
§m~<§ N N
= @ O o Y
888 ¥ "y
| N0
= @ g
a *% N \
o £ N
h=] g R —_
0 I N
< §§ P h
= . _
§2 ‘\ )
is % w0
Eh N, ' -
"o BN Qd
R NN a3
2 Ed N Z.0
& I <
g \ . Qa
¢ % oz
g N, 5] - 29
g . <5
i N 3 :!8-
H v S - %5
oy §ind T
&
o1 & V) b
25 g \ )
5i & &
—~g 8 r=zg X o)
ws =t Fa5 S @
;oM gy 3§82 N
o i gm*" \ z
= B < 0
(98] 0]
| >
o o
w2 Ny =y Q
W — \ 3
@ [y - ~ - - - -
Tk RS aY o OIS Y oY o Yo Y o
© & 3 SICTICIACACIRCIAGY. N SAEAZAZ
g -

39

|



MEPUS

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy s consent.

MEPU=

POS CODE Descripfion No pyccm
1 136352 Levy Plate NaactmHa
2 137445 Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAacTMHa
3 137724 Levy Plate NaacmiHa
4 137905 Jalka Leg Hora
5 137906 U-profiili U-profile U-npodomas
& 137907 Tukilevy Support plate ‘OnopHas NAacTMHa
7 137974 Levy Plate NaactHa
8 137977 Tuenta Support Onopa
g 137979 Tuenta Support ‘Cnopa
10 137984 Levy Plate NaactvHa
11 137995 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHG
12 138152 Jalka Leg Hora
13 138181_5 Sydttélaite Feeder Mexanmnzm nosaum 5x2 section
14 710098 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M10x30
15 F10124 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M12x35
16 7234644 Lukkoruuvi matala Square kolt low naowass BOAT HH3KMA MBx14
17 9234645 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Faiika ¢ doraHLEM M3
18 9234660 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut lakka c dosaHuem MI12
19 723711 Laippamuiteri Hex Flange Nut Faiika © doagaHuem MI10

MexaHW3Mm nogaqu

3.16. 138180

ID: DO3898
REV: C

Date

21.04.2015

Date
1:30

Rev

B

40



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPUS

2230

2270

V/

............

Bl

y 0

]

N
=
E’®

N

2]
i
10200 _ _
Temporarily remove the crest plate > °° >
7 || ——
TN s a " . 2

(70—

. N
¥ F ON

SECTION A-A
SCALE 1:12

Slab Materia Einish Weight Drawn by
5406.46 kg MmatiasE
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must b ratumed on request and cannot be Approved by
1SO 2768-c pied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Name: Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage
Syéttélaite 10x2 A3 23
gmvem Feeder CODE
MexaHuam nogaqn 138180_10

Date

21.04.2015

Date
1:38

Rev

B

41



ID: DO3898
REV: C

. - TN
(13) () 13)
7 N N
/ \\
u.. \.‘
o \....
- /
y / B
) 7 v -
G Ly
—— 3 7
i 7 s
. " " , 1 - 055" 2
- L] - [~
. I " B ———
* . N r - - e =
AR I o - L " -
r * L] .
b [ LI
8 - *
LI

- . N —{ \L
\L”u\.\_lb,_w\u,\m

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
5406 46 kg matiase
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by
1SO 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Fage
Sydéttélaite 10x2 A3 313
CODE

EM‘ = m Feeder
138180_10

MexaHuam nogavu

Date
21042015

Date
1:28

Rev

B

(

42



D03898

ID

MEPU

C

REV

138181

3.17.

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 136362 20 Levy Plate NaactHa
2 136457 1 Levy Plate Maactria
E) 134940 1 Sylinter kokoonpana  |Cylinder assembly LLWAMHAD KOMPGIHLHS
4 137125 1 Levy Plate MNaacTtuHa
5 137124 1 Tappi Pin [T T
é 1371462 2 Luukku Hatch 3acaomka Esipuhdistin
7 137436_2 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Llaxta cywmasHas
8 137436_3 1 Kuivauskenno Drying cell Llaxta cywmabHas
? 1376465 1 Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHG
10 137681 1 Pohjakartio Bottom conus HUAHWA KOHYC Ix2
1 137812 4 C-Profil CProfile C-npodonns
12 137818 1 Pohjakarfio Bottom conus HMHHMUH KOHYC 2x2
13 1375304 8 U-profiili U-profile U-npodcomas
14 137507 4 [Tukilewy Support plate COnopras NaacTuHa
15 137508 2 [Tukilewy Support plate Onopras naacTuHa
14 137%0% 2 [Tukilewy Suppoert plate Onopras naactuHa
17 137974 10 Levy Plate Nacctana
18 137977 10 [Tuenta Support Onopa
19 137979 10 Tuenta Support Onocpa
20 137564 16 Levy Plate NacctuHa
2 1375996 4 [Tukilewy Support plate OnopHag naacTuHa
22 135005 2 [Tukilewy Support plate Onopras naacTuHa
23 135152 10 Jalka Leg Hora
24 1381822 1 [Sycttalaite Feeder Mexanmsm noaaum
25 138182 3 1 [Sycttalaite Feeder Mexanmsm noaaum
26 138185 1 Harjalewy Crest plate Mpebens
27 135204 1 Levy Plate NacctuHa
28 135232 1 Levy Plate NacctaHa
29 135235 1 Levy Plate NacctuHa
30 135240 1 Levy Plate NacctuHa
3 135244 8 Holkki Bushing Mydbta
32 135245 8 Laakeri Bearing Noawmntme
33 135278 2 Tuenta Support Cnopa
34 135279 10 Plate Nacctana
35 135284 1 C-Profile C-npodomas
36 135298 2 U-profile U-npodoumas
37 138299 1 C-Profill C-Profile C-npodonas
338 138300 1 U-profi U-profile U-npodomas
39 138308 1 Levy Plate MagcTiHa
40 138309 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
41 138310 1 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHA
42 135333 -} Mostokorva Hoist bracket MeTas moHTOXHOR
43 10074 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Eoat MBx20
44 210098 580 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x30
45 910125 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x30
44 10124 136 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Eoar M12x35
47 21013 8 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x60
48 920027 8 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut Cronoprsir Maika M12
49 20054 4 Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low lafika npucaxerHas ME
50 921008 16 |Aluslaatta Washer Ulaii6a M12 DIN 125

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pyccxu Type
51 921070 4 Kupualuslevy Cup head washer Lllcit6a sorHyTas D30/9
52 922400 1 Sokka Cotter LUnamHT D=éx40
o Fuusioruuvi- Hex Head Thread Forming
53 723317 4 kierteenmuovaava Screw Pt MB:12
54 923444 500 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low nacLLaAL BOAT HIM3KMEL M8x14
85 923845 508 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lafka ¢ doagHuem M8
56 923440 136 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut larika c doaaHUEM Mi2
57 923711 580 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut larika c doaaHUEM MI0
Slab Finish Weight Drawin by Date
2613.82 kg MatiasE 10.11.2014
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent
Dimension, type | Sheet format Fage  Scae
Sydéttélaite 5x2 section A3 114 1:30
MEPUE Fc.. =

MexaHuam nogauu

138181_5

B

43



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

TS 7S E.D Ay

5970)
2L
B - B - B - - [
ﬂ_“ d |k 4|k 4|k J4 | b 41k
by
Weignt Drawn by Date
2613.82 kg MatiasE 10.11.2014
Generaltolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannotbe | APProved by Date
1SO 2768-¢c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Syéttolait bx2 section A3 2/4 125
EM‘EM Feeder CODE Rev
Mexannzm nogaqu 138181_5

44



MEPUE

ID: DO3898
REV: C

>/

AVASH

(=~

/.\ .\. ™ ™ Ry
(33) (37) (8) (25 Gm_ (35) (o ,.\mm ,\mm,ﬁo
g | 7 /4 / _ wq / [ - AN

L3
I

DDD@@DDD@

D

@@D@

..QQ

SECTION A-A

SCALE 1:20

,“ o]
I
(o oo,_

P Slab

N
(1) MEPUE

General tolerance.

1SO 2768-c

Material

nish

DETAIL C
SCALE:4

Weight Drawn by

2613.78 kg matiasE

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by

copied or used without Mepu Cy’s consent.
Hame
Syoéttolaite

Feeder

MexaHuam nogadu

Jaakko Lindfors
Dimension, type | Sheet format
5x2 section A3
CODE

138181_5

Fage

3/4

Date

10.11.2014

Date
1:50

Rev

B

45



) |

ID: DO3898
REV: C

i s NN
et 09

nheou WENHEXBA|

uonI8s ZXG

3000

£Y
teungy mayg dk “Uosuzuwig

S 18Lgel

1214

abey

g
=
9zl

46

swen

JussuG3 5 A0, Ndayy NOLM P3SN 10 peidod

30 10UUED pUE J53ND3) UD B3N8 3G 1SN 3| A0y NA3YA 0 ALSdoud LR SUEwIR) BueD S|

Aq panauddy

aeg

FLOT'LLOL

3senem B 8/°¢1.92
wBam

4 umesg

MEPUS

YT

AE G
>fi’/' S/ "\_T/ f/' },./‘
/ L ./

I'sjj2o BulAip Buron)s

HIDIS USUM £EERE | SISYODIQISION SAOWLISY



_—-___‘

MEPU

D03898
C

ID:
REV

138182

3.18.

2000

POS CODE 2/QTY. 3QTY MNimitys Description MNe pycckm Type ' o“ ee o
R 5 12 [Luvkku Hatch ° e - &S
2 137485 3 5 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAacTHHa 7 ” 1o
3 138184 - 2 Levy Plate Mractuka . ” S ’
4 138185 3 5 Harjalewvy Crest plate Tpebens = :
5 138205 8 12 Levy Plate Maactrha

& 138243 8 12 Levy Plate Maactrea

7 138244 8 12 Holkki Bushing Mydota

8 138245 8 12 |Lacker Bearing Moatwmnmuk

9 138247 8 12 |levy Plate Mractuka

10| 138248 16 24 |lewy Plate Mractuka

n 138251 8 12 |levy Plate Mractuka

12 138252 8 12 Levy Plate Maactrha

13| 138277 2 - Levy Plate Mhactka

14 | 138280 8 8 Levy Plate Mractuka

15| 910097 3 60 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M10x25

16| 910108 8 12 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x70

17| 10131 8 12 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x80

18| 914506 8 8 Lukkoruuvi Square bolt naowaas Goat MBx20

19| 920027 8 12 |Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Mut Cronopruii Fafika  |[M12

20 | 520054 16 24 |Kuusiomutteri Matala [Hexagon Nut Low ﬁ_wmmwxmzzn, M8

21| 921008 16 24 |Alusloatta Washer WaiBa MI12DIN 125

22 | $21070 16 24 |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer Wai6a sormytas  |D30/F

23 923644 156 236 |Lukkoruuvi matala  [Square bolf low i Boat M8Bx16

24 | 923845 164 244 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut laiika ¢ doraHuem  |MB

25 | s23711 52 84  |Laippamutier Hex Flange Nut Taiika ¢ dorcruem  |M10

Shb

General tolerance

ISO 2768-c

MEPU

Material

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be:

copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Name

Syéttélaite

Feeder

MexaHuam nogaqu

2198

v

47

Finish

We

aght Drawn by
mmwﬁx@z_mﬁum

Approved by

Dimension, type | Sheet format
A3
CODE

138182_2

Page

113

Date

27.06.2014
Date

Scale
1:22

Rev

A



AN © |

©

<. AN o o [
. ® . Cc SECTION B:8
5 — SCALE1:

_J _|_ nr _|_ DETAIL A
\ SCALE1:3
Vo
1] \.h w
- ( ;
\ |
I \
a1 . SECTIONcc .. - e .
| 257 74 kg MatiasE 27.06.2014
k== \ enera teerance F— .
q\ SCALE 1:3 _mmmu_mﬂmmm . Mwﬁnnﬂ%ﬁmmmnﬂ_.nas,rﬂ:%%“;ﬁoﬂ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
l Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  Scale
| mv_onn_m;m A3 213 117
N VS MEPUE 33 -
MexaHu3am nogauu 138182_2 A

ID: DO3898
REV: C




ID: D03898 | |
REV: C =~

1]
T

5. OGO

il

000

e

|
i

i

aNndInN

289/Z OSI
e ERURe

ot L/
=
=nwni
o e< i
x ® O o
mox &3
®0o i
5o oad
A
=] g3
2 1
I
2
=
4
i
iz
g
i
g ~
i 0
i o
]
2
i
i =
o Blnd
i g2
2 L)
3 ®
i &
- 2 @ &=
ws =i 'g%g
oMWy R
= i gm=
Ioe) - <
IM
w
o # v
3§ s¢
> = 8
= ]
=




ID: D03898 |
REV: C —_

3.19. 137719

PO3 CQODE QTY Mirmitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 280212 1.25 |Ketju Chain 1/2° 8B-1, 1.25m
o Miaterial Finish Weight Drawn by Date
0.08 kg Matiase 08.08.2014

General tolerance . . . Approved by Date

ISO 2768-¢ e o oY Shpeny, O It must b retumsd on request and cannot b2 Jaakko Lindfors 08.08.2014
Mame Type Sheet format Page Seale
Ketju 1/2"8B-1 4 17 1:4

MEPUE . =

Lens 137719 A

50




ID: D03898 |
REV: C =~

3.20. 137720

POS Ccobe QTY Mimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 940212 1.3 |Ketju Chain 1/2°88-1, L=1.3m
Slab Matesial Finisn Weight Drawn by Date
0.09 kg MatiasE 08.08.2014
General tolerance . . . Approved by Date
ISO 2768-c e oy o Mepy Oy It must be retumed on request and cannot be Jaakko Lindfors 00.08.2014
Name Type Sheet format Fage Scale
Ketju 1/2"8B-1 a4 1M 14
MEPUE c.. =

Lens 137720




ID: D03898 |
REV: C =~

3.21. 138467

POS CODE QT Mimitys Description Mo pycckwm Type
1 960204 1.30 |Ketju Chain 5/8° 108-1
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
0.24 kg | Tuula Peltomaki 16.02.2016
General tolerance : : . Approved by Date
ISO 2768-c A e oy Shmacey, ¥ Itmust be rEtumes on request and cannot be MitkkaH 16.02.2016
MName Type Sheet format Page Scale
Ketju 5/8"10B-1L=1.30 a4 11 1-4
MEPUE c-r = =
Llenb 138467 A

52




ID: D03898 |
REV: C =~

3.22. 138468

POS CODE QTY MNimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
| 940204 1.35 |Ketju Chain 5/8"108-1
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
0.25 kg Tuula Peltomaki 16.02 2016
General tolerance _ X X Approved by Date
IS0 2768-¢ e e oy Sl piepy QY- [ must be FEMUM o fequest and cannat be MilkkaH 16.02.2016
Name Type Sheet format Page Scale
Ketju 5/8"10B-1,L=1.35 a4 1M 1-4

MEPUE i

Lens 138468 A




_____-‘

MEPU

BOM

137681

This drawing remains the proprty of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent

POHJAKARTIO /BOTTOM CONE

MEPUXE

C

PO3s CODE QTy Nimitys Description Mo pyccxn

1 101476 2 |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka

2 102449 1 |Levy Plate NaactuHa 1,25x224 =224
3 108312 1 |Luukku Hatch 3acrorka L-fix

4 135828 1 [Harjalevy Crest plate IpebeHs

5 137755 2 |Levy Plate MaactiHa

é 137758 2 |Lewy Plate MaactuHa

7 137788 1 |Levy Plate MaactuHa

8 137789 2 |Levy Plate MaactuHa

g 137790 1 [Levy Plate MaactuHa

10 153152 1 |Levy Plate

11 710072 152 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8xl &
12 210074 2 |Kuusicruuvi Hex bolt Ecat MEx20
13 710077 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x33
14 914500 & |Lukkoruuvi lSquare baolt naowapas Boar Méx25
15 920004 &  |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Fanka Mé

15 920006 4 [Kuusiomutten Hexagon Nut Fanka ME

17 920054 &  |Kuusiomutten Matala Hexagon Nut Low lafka nprcaxerHas ME

18 920073 4 |Siipimutter Wing Mut EBapawkosas ralixa ME

19 921008 4 |Aluslaatta Washer Wanbo M12DIN 125
20 921070 & |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer LaitGa sorHyTas D30/9
21 923644 4 |Lukkoruuvi matala ISquare bolt low InACLLOAD BOAT HMIKMEA M3x16
22 240001 2 |Vedin Handle Pyuka Pisla 805

4.
4.1.

D03898

ID
REV

Page

12

Date
25.072014
Date
Seale

115
Rev

B

54



N/

SECTION B-B
SCALET:2

SECTION A-A

SEAET % SECTION H-H

SCALET 1

2999

98 L

N o

ID: DO3898
REV: C

SUUNTA C
7 - ; DIRECTION C
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
165.74 kg matiasE 25.07.2014
_nmmmamN_M,nW%mH. H_,uw,mn_msﬁm remains Mﬁmﬁumﬁ F Mepy Oy. It must be retume on request and camnot be Approved by Date
Mame Dimengion, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Pohjakartio 3x2 A3 212 1:20
EM‘ = m Bottom conus CODE Rew
HWKHWA KOHYE 137681 B



MEPU

D03898

ID

_—____‘

C

REV

137818

4.2.

POS CODE Qry Nimitys Description Mo pyccrm Type
1 101476 2 |Luukku Hatch 3JacaoHka
2 10244% 1 |Levy Plate MNaacmvHa 1.25x224 L =224
3 106312 1 |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka L-fix
4 135828 1 |Haralevy Crest plate TpeBens
5 137819 2 |Lewvy Plate MagctmHa
& 137820 T |Levy Plate MNaactmHa
7 137821 1 |Levy Plate MNaactvHa
8 137822 2 |Levy Plate NaactvHa
9 137823 2 |Levy Plate MNaactiHa
10 153152 1 |Levy Plate
11 910077 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MBx35
12 714500 8 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt naowass Goar Méx25
13 714506 2 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt naowass Goar M8x20
14 520004 8 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut lakka M6
15 920054 & |Kuusiomutteri Matala Hexagon Nut Low Faiika npHUcakerHas M8
18 920073 4 |Siipimutter Wing Nut Bopalukosas rakka M8
17 921070 & |Kupualuslevy Cup head washer Waiba sorHytas D30/7
18 923444 68  |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NAOLLLOAL BOAT HM3KMA MBx146
19 923645 204 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut laika c dosaHuem M3
20 9235653 130 |Leippapultti Hex Flange Bolt BoaT © chagHUEM Max16
21 940001 1 [Vedin Handle Pyuka Pisla 805

Slab Material Finish Waeight Drawn by
127.31 kg Tuula Peltomaki
“wm,mN_M,ﬂMmH Mmmﬂ_wﬁqmmmmﬁ_ﬁﬁmﬁumﬁ%ﬁﬂ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by
Hame Dimension, type | Sheet format Page
Pohjakartio 2x2 A3 12
EM‘ = Bottom conus CODE

137818

HUAKHWIA KOHYC

Date
19.09.2014
Date
Scale

1:10
Rev

A

56



v/
1 ES\

N~

1998

1155

MEPUS

285

BT I3 58

1998

>\ SECTION e /ﬂ@
/

ID: DO3898
REV: C

o o
Slab Material Fnish Weight Drawn by Date
- 127.31 kg Tuula Pettomaki 19.09.2014
General toe i drawing remsins the property s med on request and cannot be Approved by Date
_MMMMWMWH w_u_u_mn_u orued =§E“g;mE Oy's Hkhﬂ_h O ftmustbe retumed uest and oot o
g @@m Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
Pohjakartio 2x2 A3 22 1:15
EM‘:M Bottom conus CODE Rev
HWKHUIA KOHYC 137818 A



MEPU =

JALUSTA / BASE
137815_753

ID: DO3898
5.
5.1.

REV: C

Assembly plates

under the legs
if needed 3
2 Y _

N

pos| cCODE | @Tr Hirnitys Description Mo pycckn Type
1 138094 5 |alka Leg Hora
2 138095 16 |Levy Plate MNaactuHa
3 910126 48 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
4 923660 48 (Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut Fafika ¢ doaaHUEM M12
Siab Material Fnish Weight Drawn by Date
23368 kg MatiasE 28012015
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu y. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by Datz
1S0O 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent. Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimensicn, type Sheet format Page Seale
Jalusta A3 n 1:12
EM‘-‘M Base frame coDE Rev
OnopHas KOHCTPYKYMA 137815_753 A




ID: DO3898
REV: C

i

Assembly plates under
the legs if needed

137815_2920

5.2.

DETAIL A
SCALE 1

)

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 138009 2 |Palkki Beam Banxa
2 138012 4 |Panta Ribbon XomyT
3 138013 4 |Jaka Leg Hora
4 138014 8 |Kiinnike Bracket Kpenashue
5 138018 4 |Panta Ribbon XomyT
& 138019 12 |U-prefiili U-profile U-npodbmas
7 138020 12 |U-prefili U-profile U-npodomas
8 138022 8 |[Levy Plate NaactuHa
? 138023 23 |Vahvike Brace Croba
10 138024 4 |Levy Plate Maactna
1 138095 § |levy Plate Maacmna
12 138239 4 |Nelidputki Square tube Teybao xeoapaTHOSR
13 910192 24 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M 16x40
14 923659 200 |Laippapultti Hex Hange Bolt |Boat © chaaruem  (M12x40
15 923660 200 |Laippamutten [Hex Flange Nut [Faiika ¢ doagruem |M12
16 923720 24 |Laippamutten |Hex Flange Nut [fafika c doaaruem |M14
Slab Material Finish Weight Tiramin by Date
897.20 kg MatiasE 17.04.2015
[0 2766c eyl os s e s ctne | AEOSEE -
Hame Dimengion, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Jalusta A3 13 118
gmv:m Base frame copE Rev

OnopHasA KOHCTPYKUUA

137815_2920

A




3250

220—

2634
23761

1525

1275

MEPU =

3290 7

) 3000
L TR 1T
—iL L (] | :
1y
<
0
S
«
™
9
o
il e e i =
L — <t Slab Material Finish ‘Weight Drawn by Date
ﬁ o _m s o ke w ~N 897.20 kg MatiasE 17.04.2015
General tolerance Approved by Date
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
240 * 1SO 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Scale
o0 Jalusta A3 2/3 1:25
(o)) EM‘ -‘m Base frame cone Rev
% OnopHasn KOHCTPYKYUA 137815_2920 A o
o © 3
o>
.. E
O




ID: DO3898
REV: C

N/

Assembly plates
under the legs

if needed \m/

\w#

Iy

B
3 < L]
ré-e/ =
W\M?av
ﬂm
3 POS CODE QY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 138054 & |Jalka Leg Hera
Lo
7 2 138055 12 |Lewy Plate NagctuHa
_ 3 910126 36 [Kuusioruwvi Hex bolt Boar M12x35
6 4 923440 346 [Loippamutien Hex Flange Nut lafka ¢ doraHuem M12
% Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
175.26 KQ MatiasE 28.01.2015

N~ General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
™ 1SO 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy consent Jaakko Lindfors
— Hame Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  |Scae

Jalusta A3 il 112

EM‘ = Base frame CODE Rew
OnopHan KOHCTPYKYUA 137866_753 A

5.3.



D03898

REV

ID

C

137866_2320

5.4.

f_.m
Assembly plates under
the legs If needed

@-7
Y

DETAIL A
SCALET:5

POS CODE (el g Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 135012 4 |Panta Ribbon XomyT
2 138013 4 |laka Leg Hora
3 135014 8 |Kiinnike Bracket Kpenaierune
4 138018 4 |Panta Ribbon XomyT
5 138019 12 |U-profi U-profile U-npodomab
é 135020 12 |U-profiili U-prefile U-npodomas
7 135022 B |Levy Plate MNaccTHa
& 135023 20 |Vahvike Brace CroBa
g 135024 4 |Levy Plate NacctiHa
10 138025 2 |Palkki Beam Barka
11 138027 4 |Nelidputki Square tube |Tpy6a keaapaTHas
12 138095 8 |Levy Plate Nacctna
13 210192 24 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M1&x40
14 923659 200 |Laippapultti Hex Flange Bolt BoaT c doaaHUEM M12x40
15 923860 200 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faiika ¢ doaaruem M12
14 923720 24 |Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut Faiika ¢ doaaHUEmM M1&
Sk Material Fanish Weight Drawin by Date
751.61 kg MmatiasE 12.11.2014
1SO 2768-c M_ﬁ_mn orused =§S.ﬁmﬂcﬂuﬂwﬁmqﬁﬂ. O st be reume on requestand csmct o2 foproseety -
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page  Scale
Jalusta A3 13 1:18
gmvem Base frame CODE Rev
OnopHas KOHETPYKUMA 137866_2320 A




ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPU =

2064

2250

| 2950
, 2000

._ _ﬁ = % = ‘; [ +J4
L ]
Lo W]y b o o

07—

2034

1776

1525

1275

Slab Material Finish Wes

aght Drawn by
751.61 kg MatiasE

General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by

1SO 2768-c copled or used without Mepu Oy's conssnt Jaakko Lindfors

Name Dimengion, type | Sheet format Fage
Lm_cm_m >m N_u
EM‘EM mmmmam_.:m noum

OnopHan KOHCTPYKUMA 137866_2320

Dae

13.11.2014
Date

Scale
120

Rev
A




ID: DO3898
REV: C

137867_753

5.5.

Assembly plates
under the legs
if needed 2

pos| coDE @ty Nimitys Descripfion Mo pycckw Type
1 138054 10 |laka Leg Hora
2 138095 | 20 |Levy Plate MaacTusa
3 910126 | 60 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M12:35
4 923660 | 0 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Taiika ¢ chaaHLEM MI12
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
292 10 kg MatiasE 28012015
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. |t must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied or used wihcut Mepu Oys consent Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimensicn, type Sheet format Page Seale
Jalusta A3 m 114
EM‘ = Base frame conE Rev
OnopHan KOHCTPYKLUA 137867_753 A




Assembly plates
under the legs
if needed /7,

=
P \2
Lar

3 POS CODE QTYy Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
5 1 138094 12 |Jaka Leg Hora
~ _ 2 138095 24 |Levy Plate Maactna
8 3 910126 72 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
6 4 923660 72 |Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut lakika ¢ dhaaHUEM M12
o0 Siab Matzrial Finish Weight Drawn by Date
N~ 350.52 kg MatiasE 28.01.2015
General tolerance i " Approved by Date
B 09768 e M__nwmﬁﬂﬁunm.nmﬁ,.ﬁwhmﬂc%mﬁﬂkhﬂ. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be o Lindfors
Mame: Dimengicn, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Jalusta A3 1M 116
R EM‘-‘m Base frame CcODE Rev
© OnopHaA KOHCTPYKUNA 137868_753 A
Lo

ID: DO3898
REV: C




MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

137958_678

5.7.

o o o @ o o o O o

o o o o 0o o O o O

SECTION A-A
A A
8290
C

N o

| ~

_.Mu. )

SECTION C-C
7 1000 7
s B
B @ B 8 B B @ @ O
240
N3
b 85 &8
CINRNT
SPU [ M D R ) ) R ) R ) R ) A ) B 5 N )
m ¥ SECTION B-B
O O
Slab Material Finish ‘Waeight Drawn by
497 07 kg Jaakko Lindfors
O O “mmm._mm_ Mswmmzn T R AT Ry L0NaEy O mustbe rums en rquest and camot be ﬁﬂﬂﬂs

[ Mame Dimension, type | Sheet format Fage
DETAIL D MEPUE 5.0 R
SCALET:5 OnopHas KOHCTPYKUUSA 137958_678

Date
12122014
Date

Sedle
1:40
Rev

A




MEPUS

0 O O O O Oo 0o o o 0o O

290

137959_678

ID: DO3898
5.8.

REV: C

WA ST {A
10290
C '
e B2
<
1000 SECTION C-C
290 B IB
240 -
o rE B 3 @ @ @8 &8 &8 &8 &8 @
: <3
O | % SV
AR B B B B B B B O
SECTION B-B
[pos] cope  arf] Nimitys [ Description [ Mo pycckn [ Type
1 [1] 138054 | 22 [aka |Lea [ora | i
L @ O - e - sﬁ.&mm%wm kg w..mm.nx_” Lindfors nMﬂ 2.2014
LA _.n./_um fefapiaivigd M_wmnaﬁrmn_sa_gﬁmﬂ:i%h?ﬁﬁcx It must be retumed on request and cannot be yﬂwl&
0 Saiusta oa T m i
DETAIL D MEPUE :-tane oo _—
SCALE1:5 OnopHasa KOHCTPYKUMA 137959_678 A



MEPUS

D03898
C

ID:
REV

KUIVAUSKENNO / DRYING CELL

6.

136368

6.1.

BOM
> > > o > » =
5 5 5 5
- I3 o5 < I} ) o =i L .
CODE @. mw, % % m, M_ @_ Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
8 % 3 3 % E g A
136347 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate NaccTuHa MXM
136347PK 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate MNaacTtuHa A g WOWQW\M~ M_ OO
136348 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 Levy Plate NaacTiHa
136351 4 6 & 10 12 14 20 Levy Plate NacctmHa QXM @_ OO
136356 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U-profiili U-profile U-npodbuas 1000x5mm 2 wanm‘:mwlmw;
136340 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 U-profiili U-profile U-npodomab 1000x3mm #XM
136342 12 14 20 24 28 36 44 Levy Plate Naactma (136348_4) 4100
136457 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 Levy Plate MaacTuHa M.XM U_ OO
138471 11 17 23 29 35 47 o9 Harjalevy Crest plate Mpebens 3mm
136672 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate Mpebets 3mm A g mewmw@\@~
138672PK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Harialevy Crest plate osBerns 3mm 6X2 6100
134475 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate MpeBens (136368_6)
136675PK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate MpefeHs @XM @_ OO
138674 11 17 23 29 35 47 59 Harjalevy Crest plate Mpefers A g WQWlemb
1346477 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U-profile U-npodouas 1000x5mm
136678 1 2 3 4 S5 7 9 U-profile U-npodomas 1000x3mm g OXM g D_ DD
136749 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 Tukilevy Support plate COnopHas NaacmHa n _ @&w&m|g Dw
134770 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate NaacTHHa
136770PK 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate MNacctmra
136771 22 34 46 58 70 94 118 Tukilewy Support plate COnopHas NaacHa
136772 10 16 22 25 34 44 58 Levy Plate Naactmra
914506 44 64 &4 b4 64 44 464 Lukkaruuvi Square bolt naouLaas Goar M8x20
923644 5%0 813 1036 125% 1482 1928 2374 Lukkoruuvi matala |Square bolt low NAOLLLOAL BOAT HMIKMEH M3Bx14
923645 654 &r7 1100 1323 1544 1992 2438 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Faiika ¢ dhaaruem MG
2X2
(136368_2) A 2104
{ 13
Siab Matenia Finish Wegnt Drawn by Date
618.11 kg Jamit 10.07.2012
(SO aTeR e STy S o s tesamst e st RO =
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Seals
Kuivauskenno Piirustus A3 12 1:20
EM‘em UJ.._ju cell CODE Rev
LWaxTa cywunnsHas 136368 C

N/

68



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

o
©
22 e @
(136368 2) e . C B
=/ . — :
T RN
1 | -
s SRR
i 4, W
< B
22)
2
E
(0

CRESt i,
| L L | \Q@\ﬁ;\ﬁ/ % /vm\/ |||”mm
> %J > > A}v %&.. 1 .1 I e |
ARAYAYH WARAY % @@W D DY e
§®§ NI >®>N .m@ @ @ @ @ @ ]

SECTION B-B \)\ g SECTION C-C //x
2mm N N
18) (2 () crer| WEZ (2 -

Finish Weight Drawn by Date
PLATES 618.11 kg Jamit ” 10.07.2012
Date

4|

General tokerance This drawing remais e property of Mepa Oy. f must be refumes on request and camo be Approved by

ISO 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
xc_cmcmxmsso _u__EmEm >m 212 1:20
EM‘EMSE@__ @

WaxTa cywmnnbHan ._wmwmm C



D03898

ID

—

MEPU

C

REV

137727-2-2

6.2.

POS CODE 2-2/QTY. | 22H/QTY | 2-2K/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 136347 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaacmnHa
2 136347PK 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaacHa
3 136356 - 2 - U-profiil U-profile U-npochuab 1000x5mm
4 136360 3 1 3 U-profiil U-profile U-npochras 1000x3mm
5 136362 12 12 12 Levy Plate MaactmHa
& 136457 4 4 - Levy Plate MaacTiHa
7 136475 3 3 3 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHe
8 136675PK 3 3 3 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHe
9 136477 - 2 - U-profile U-npodpmns 1000x5mm
10 136478 3 1 3 U-profile U-npodpmas 1000x3mm
1 136769 4 4 4 Tukilevy Support plate OnNopHaA MAAQCTMHA
12 136770 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaactmHa
13 | 136770PK 2 2 2 Levy Plate MagcTkHa
14 136772 10 10 10 Levy Plate MaactmHa
15 137733 22 22 22 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHb
16 137735 22 22 22 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHAaa NAACTMHA
17 137736 22 22 22 Tukilevy Support plate OnNopHaA NAQCTMHG
18 137829 1 1 1 Levy Plate MaactmHa
19 137862 1 1 1 Levy Plate MaacTiHa PL1,5 1053x2000
20 214506 70 70 70 Lukkoruuvi Square bolt NAOLLLaAL BOAT M8x20
21 923644 486 486 486 Lukkoruuvi matala |Square bolt low nAoLLaas 6oaT Hu3kMiA - [M8x146
22 923445 556 556 556 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nuft Farka ¢ doAaHWEeM M8
2109

Slab

Material

General tolerance
I1SO 2768-c

Name

MEPU= visia™

WaxTa CylwuneHasa

Fmish

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consant

Drawn by
Jaakko Lindfors
Approved by

Shest format Page
A3 14
CODE

137727-2-2H

Da

22.09.2014
Date

Scae
115
Rev

C

70



ID: DO3898
REV: C

137727-2-2H

6.3.

(12

Loy & N N N RN
VONBADE
IRANEANEANEANEANEAY

LSBT

=

0 Oﬂ\ SECTION bo

y
N
2
AR

~)
)
o
N
rapd
/MO
.
I
i
n
|
i
|

DETAIL F |

SCALE1:5 I —

o)

\
Jo

LSS S ———]

AN AN AN AYAYY I — E—

Y Y YN ==

N A A A A A m.@@dﬂ .......... —

D

— (¢

/,
mw@mmmv SECTION e+

S & BYE B &
(I

s
) /%
A

I 2 o

Material Finish Weight Drawn by
472.64 kg Jaakko Lindfo
General tolerance: This drawi ins th of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed st and eannot b Approved
1SO 2768-¢ pieg or ueed wihost g Dye Consent 7 TS PR FEIME o request and ssmnetbe
uuuuuu . type | Sheet format Fage
2x2H A3 34

Mame

Kuivauskenno
EM‘em Drying cell CODE

WaxTa cywnneHas 137727-2-2H

N/

71



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

137727-2-2K

6.4.

N
INRARAY L FARAY !

Loy o5 N o o N

(22721 =
a

NAZ

\
o _,

By DETAIL |

SCALE T :5

IVAYAYAYAYAYAY
N A A AN DA L
IAYAYAYAYAYAY
N A A AN DD G

v- SECTION wu+
ok

~

) L 15

O
\&)

—~
@ )

VAN
1

A WaWaY

| | SECTIONce

S B B

General tolerance.

ISO 2768-c o

MName
Kui ki
MEPUE oyrg.eil

|

I|
=
&)

e

Wesght Drawn by
400.39 kg Jaakko Lindfors

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be
d or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.

Oy's con:

Waxrta CYWWnbeHaa

Dimension, type  Shest format

for Page | Scale
2x2K A3 4/4 1:20

Rev

CODE
137727-2-2K C

72



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPUS

137727-3-2

6.5.

O N N N N N A AN A
DADDBODBDDA
N DD DD

\WARAR O FATAY XATA

\
f_w//w SECTION rr
(12) (7 KJ\,

NN AN

O
RO,

CORNERS

BHEBDBDBED DB
A B DB DD DD
DBDBBDBDBHH DB
| AAAND DG

A D D
owe

19 __w\.,_

() (4
J 4)

|

SECTION e

W O O

AN & A

N/

Q\ﬁ —
e —r—
DETAILT - e
SCALE1:5 U —=3= ——— —
P
——
| B | —
e
O == =—10
o==——
)
F G~
-~ ﬁ
W & A ] m

W A O

ARARA
(AN

1
1 1
j—  —
Material Weight Drawn by Date
592 32 kg Jaakko Lindfors 13.082014
“mmm;mmmﬂ%m“ T g remans mmﬂnu%ﬁﬂﬁ? Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Daiz
Meme — Dimensin, type  Sheet format Page  Scale
Kuivauskenno 3x2 A3 2/4 1:25
MEPUE o) < =
WaxTa cywmneHas 137727-3-2 E

73



MEPUS

D03898
C

ID:
REV

137727-3-2H

6.6.

_umO CODE 3-2/QTY. | 3-2H/QTY | 3-2K/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 136347 2 2 2 Plate MNaactHa
2 136347PK 2 2 2 Flate MNaactHa
3 136356 - 2 - U-profile U-npodhurab 1000x5mm
4 134340 4 2 4 U-profile U-npodomab 1000x3mm
5 136362 16 16 14 Flate MNaactHa
6 136457 4 4 - Flate MaactHa
7 134475 2 2 2 Harjalevy Crest plate pebers
8 136675PK 2 2 2 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHb
9 134677 - 2 - U-profile U-npodoimas 1000:x5mm
10 136678 4 2 4 U-profile U-npochuab 1000x3mm
11 136769 4 4 4 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAQCTMHA
12 134770 2 2 2 Levy Flate MNractHa
13| 136770PK 2 2 2 Levy Plate MNaacHa
14 136772 16 16 14 Levy Plate MNractHa
15 137728 1 1 1 Levy Plate MaactvHa
16 137729 1 1 1 Levy Flate MNractHa PL1,5 1054x3000
17 137733 34 34 34 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHb
18 137735 34 34 34 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAaQcTMHA
19 137736 34 34 34 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAACTMHA
20 914506 64 64 &4 Lukkoruuvi Square bolt NAOLLOAL BOAT 18x20
21 923644 768 768 768 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low MAOLLIAAL BOAT HA3KIIA M8x16
22 923645 834 836 836 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut larika c donaHuem M8
31
il
L L] L) L “0
o .. .... B .... ... .... . q.__. .... ..... .. :

a s Jaefl =

=

/NN

s - . '

Siab

MEPUE

' x s

T8

.

s

Materia

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

Name

Kuivauskenno
Drying cell

WaxTa cywunbHas

2104
e wE, Lt 8
D
et Lt 8
D R T
Weight
592 32 kg

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent

Dimension, type

3x2 Heavy

. & ]
T . .
H ?

. . . . . .
Drawn by
Jaakko Lindfors
Approved by
Sheet format Fage

A3 114
CODE
137727-3-2H

Date
11.08.2014
Date

115
Rev

E

N/

74



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

N/

7 ,.p {6 om?,_r D (o)
! © SCALET:5

IBBBBEBEEE
DADAADAD DD DD D 4\
BEOBBEBEE G =
_/ O DD D DD DD B . —

/m//\ . SECTION cc m@\ e

@
N f\/& "

)
2/

|
5)

Il
Il
|
|

|
/‘
A\

|
J
|
|

ONNNO £ C
5 NS SRS &N B
WA A NS B NS DAY e

[
=
s

E@@@@@@D@%
RATRAIRATRA AT IRA T

WWATAYHN FARAY A FAFAY

W Q/ SECTION & - Rt

Wesght by Date
592.32 kg ;B.; Lindfors 11.08.2014
General tolerance This df th of Mepu O. I be retumed and proved by Date
1S0 2768.¢ B o oA N 7Y coptan, OF (1 must be fetumed on raquest and camot be
imension, type | Sheet format Page Scale

Kuivausk 32 h “
Emvem Uﬂw_‘“\”@ﬁ_mnmﬂjjo X, eavy }m 34 Im,__g 25

WaxTa cywunbHan ._w.\.\mw-m-mI E

75



MEPUS

137727-3-2K

ID: DO3898
6.7.

REV: C

CORNERS @@@ —= o\ N
P e , M e n_ ........
(2)0) %W\ \m —
© _ —— —
34 DETAIL M P
P SCALE1:5 (0 =l
-\/D F —

11 |1 - R — —
IBEBEEDEED] Ym—m—m—m—m—
AN = ————=——
BOBBDBBHDD)| =Pe— ]
NN (o == =————— RO

/v/v SECTION 1t ——
SCALE 1:25 —— | —]
\ I/ p. I
_/

NN e
1)

© @

A A AR A A A A

P KL
I 1
SECTION «x .-—
- }J Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
_//WU @ SCALE 1:25 530.78 kg Jaakko Lindfors _mmﬂam.mcz

General tolerance ing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by
sent.

This drawing
1SO 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy con:

b m ol s aln mal]

Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Scale

Kuivauskenno 3x2 kevennetty A3 4/4 115
EM‘:M Drying cell CODE Rev

WaxTa cywunsHas 137727-3-2K E

76



D03898

ID

—

MEPU

C

REV

137727-4-2

6.8.

POS| CODE 42/QTY | 4-2H/QTY. | 4-2K/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 136347 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaactHa
2 136347PK 2 2 2 Levy Flate MaactiHa
3 136354 - 2 - U-profile U-npodprab 1000x5mm
4 134340 3 3 5 U-pro U-profile U-npodomrnk 1000x3mm
5 136362 20 20 20 Levy Flate MaactiHa
& 136457 4 4 - Levy Flate MaactiHa
7 136675 2 2 2 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs
8 136675PK 2 2 2 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs
9 136677 - 2 - U-profile U-npodounk 1000x5mm
10 136678 3 3 5 U-profile U-npodomrnk 1000x3mm
11 136769 4 4 4 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHAas NAQCTHHA
12 136770 2 2 2 Levy Flate MaactHa
13 | 136770PK 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaactiHa
14 136772 22 22 22 Levy Flate MaactiHa
15 137733 46 46 44 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHb
16 137735 46 46 44 Tukilevy Support plate OnNopHAaA NAQCTHHA
17 137734 44 46 44 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHAas NAQCTHHA
18 137829 2 2 2 Levy Flate MaactHa
19 137862 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaactiHa PL1,5 1053x2000
20 914506 70 70 70 Lukkaruuvi Square bolt nAOLLLaAb BOAT M8x20
21 923644 200 200 200 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolf low NAOLLLAAL BOAT HM3KMIA M8x16
22 923645 970 970 970 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut [afka ¢ dhagHLEM M8

Slab

General toierance

ISO 2768-¢

MEPUE

Material

Fnish

Weight

74722 kg

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

capied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.

Name

Kuivauskenno
Drying cell

WaxTa cywuneHas

Dimension, type

4x2H

Drawn by Date
Jaakko Lindfors 24.09.2014
Approved by Date
Shest format Page  Scale

A3 114 1:20
CODE Rev
137727-4-2H C

,_\\

7



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

DETAIL |
SCALET:5 —

— ~
—
e
N N /_b
ﬂm\ #\ CD
1 Ll Ll L1 L I th B 1 | - _
R RS LRI B 1S s -y IR | BRI DR
NASDBDDLDODOLG | o o [
AN DDA BID N DD A v A A" /S R AT U
AYAY i YATAY YAVAY i YAYAY —
% e— —]
) (7) i SECTION e CD
\ ,/ /l \ Siab WMaterial Finish Weight by Date
736.51 kg E; Lindfors 24.09.2014
"mmgma _Mawmm.sw et W oy oy O ltmust be rEtumed on request and eanne be ) e wﬂm
zm,mzmzwxmj:o u_iawmm %Mua_g M_H E.M“wo
Emvgm Drying cell CODE Rev
WaxTa cywwnneHas 137727-4-2 C

78



MEPUS

137727-4-2H

ID: DO3898
6.9.

REV: C

N/

ﬁ\‘/
\mm 20 _M_ .
fuﬂu/ﬂ,n“/ oA —
T =
(2o = 4 | —
- W % —
1. | ——r
=0 ——
A . // DETAILH = —
1 6) SCALET:5 — _\\ﬂ,
. = =
= e ——
BEEBEEEEBERD] HF—me—
_I»>&@>@>@.@>@\_x#T e
Y Y Y Yo R YA Y O = ==
NADAA DD DB DDLD DG = —
M@Mg mmo.:oz A - S \W .....
] ) U
@ @ A B
|1 |1 Il 11 I1 | | i _‘llv_
VAN A N A N A U A B A T ANV N S N N A A AHA & NS A MA & A ___” o _
FAYAY. | WAYAY i YAYAY | WAYA 2 I TELUERTE - BECTIRCI & SECREDE & I
N N N N D N AN N N AN NS | R 7\ SZNS/A & 7N/ NS/ 7N/ & /NN e
AYAY  YAYAY  YAYAY YAYA SRR BT  BECEECNN ¢ B & =
A _‘M W'_
L\ -
QWU _ m O @ mmo._._oz A-A i o gim_;,:aa_a;ia%ssaiﬁeﬂ..,“wﬁgaeaaga@ah”ﬂhmm_6 mmmm:%a Mm%mo:
CHEE e o
Kuivauskenno 4x2H A3 34 1:30
EM‘em mu._wﬁwww_“:s:u:mm m_owm.\ﬂwﬂ-b-MI xso

79



MEPUS

6.10. 137727-4-2K

ID: DO3898
REV: C

G O,
(10} i J_ ________
/\&. L —
—
———
DETAIL G | —
SCALET:5 _ ———
| | — —
R B X N X N . X a_hwﬁ ————
VAN AYAYAYAYAYAYAYAXAYAYAY wu,HU
NAADAABNDDDHDDAD D ——
IDBDDBD DD D DD D D —(——
J>§§§&:j@§§&@\ = ——
| T
mOMWWMw SECTION rr mw — —— — ()

~ —~
: L I L1 Ll | |

A AT A N AT A A LA T A A N A A I s A B DA I DN A N m ....... m

DIPARA Y WA WAY: i WAWAY: | WAWAY: | HENE SIENONE  SIKCIINDIE & SISCIIECIN ¢ SIRCIIFCI & L R

N A I AN A TR A S YA TR A T AT A TR AT 4 3| I = /A N/ R VNGR/NGUN B ASI/NGR/N S /NGR/ANI/N & I |

IWWANAY \ FAVAY WAVAY i FAYAY | I DR  SPDIRONS £ SIS £ BRI L IR

,__ f— —
OW ~ o SECTION Ee E F

ANDANY - e o " B74.97 kg samte Lindirs 08 2014

RO3o5c  SrTImAIRR o e wa
MEPU= 5o RRlE G [
WaxTa cywnneHas 137727-4-2K Cc

80



—
_-:-._,

MEPU

D03898
C

ID:
REV

137910-2-2 / 137910-2-2H

6.11.

S

POS CODE 2-2/QTY 2-2H/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 136347 2 2 Levy Flate MNaactuHa
2 136347PK 2 2 Levy Plate MNaactHa
3 136356 - 2 U-profiili U-profile U-npochrrs 1000x5mm
4 136380 3 ] U-profil U-profile Unpodpiine 1000:3mm ( m/i \WU
5 136362 12 12 Levy Plate MaacTvHa NS [ _ _ ll _ i Il _ N\
6 136457 4 4 Levy Plate MaactiHa 7 7 7 7 7
7 136671 T T [Haridlevy Crest plate Tpe6ath 3mm i 7 7 7 7
8 136672 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate TpeteHs 3mm i 7 7 7 7 2-2H
9 136672PK 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate [peberb 3mm 7 7 7 7 7
10 136675 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate pebeHs 7 7 7 7 7 7
11 136675PK 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs — k 7 7 * i 7 * 1l Y
12 136677 ; 2 U-profill U-profile U-npodpine 1000x5mm Om 2 ) O 2)
13 136678 3 1 U-profil U-profile U-npodne 10003mm ) SCALE _g ’
14 134769 4 4 Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA - /.\\
15 134770 2 2 Levy Plate MNaactuHa _\b
16 136770PK 2 2 Levy Plate MNaacTiHa B
17 136772 6 6 Lewy Plate MhacTira mm/ o
18 137733 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate Tpe6eHs _/ _ : M _ i Tl N
19 137735 22 22 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAQCTHMHA 7 7 7 7 7
20 137736 22 22 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAQCTHMHA 7 7 7 7 7
21 137829 1 1 Levy Plate MNractuHa 7 7 7 7 7 7 2.9
22 137862 1 1 Levy Flate MNaactuHa PL1,5 1053x2000 7 7 7 7 7 i
23 914506 40 60 Lukkoruuvi Square bolt NAOLLLOAL BOAT MBx20 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
24 923644 400 400 Lukkoruuvi matala  |Square bolf low NAOLLIGAL BOAT HU3KMIA M8x16 _\\_W/ 7 7 | 7 7 il |\_\u/
25 923645 660 660 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut raiika ¢ dorgHLem ) /‘\\ /\ NS
SCALE 1:50773)
ANy
_ 2100 _ _ 2104
o ]
aof = - - . - L EX B . . . ' B H g% "§° "8 aB. L8, .o E, ,“w .nw
([ IA B A —
Q
1 JBL Al : . i
Slab Materia. Finish Weight Drawn by Date
556.88 kg Jaakko Lindfors 20.10.2014
O D oty g e e oy o ey Op. it be rmed oneestand comothe Bty o
Mame Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Kuivauskenno 2x2 A3 112 1:15
Emvgm DQS@ cell CODE Rev
WaxTa cywmnbHas 137910-2-2 D

81



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

¢

(8}

-

m5V1W 1®@@@@@w
B AD DD DG
| DS BB D Dy

%®®§®®E

V v) SECTION a-a

.m\f_o _w,

_\__y/_ v\/@ SECTION 55 (10) (14)

A& B MNIA By A
%%%&%%W

-

- DETAIL C

() SCALE1:5

| Kaksi ylinté harjakerrosta 3 mm harjoista (136671, 136672/PK).
# Two upper crestplate layers are 3 mm oﬂmﬂU_oam (136671, Gmmwm____uﬁ

N WY

NT

(D
G_ Q}U@ml Material

This
1ISO 2768 copied or used

Name
Kui ki
MEPUE oijrssi

WaxTa cylwuneHasa

Mepu Oy.
nsent.

{5

A _“ . _.L
|

B,

Weight Drawn by
556.88 kg Jaakko Lindfors
ed by

It must be retumed on request and cannot be

=)
2/

82



——

MEPU

D03898
C

ID:
REV

137910-3-2 / 137910-3-2H

6.12.

POS CODE QTY Nimitys Description HaunmeHoBaHWe Type
1 136347 2 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
2 136347PK 2 Levy Plate MNaactuHa
3 136360 4 U-pro U-profile U-npodpomnab 1000x3mm
4 134362 14 Lewvy Plate MNaactuHa
5 134457 4 Levy Plate MNaactuHa
4 136671 17 Harjalevy Crest plate pebeHb 3mm
7 136672 1 Harjalevy Crest plate pebeHb 3mm
8 136672PK 1 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs 3mm
9 134675 1 Harjalevy Crest plate pebeHs
10 136475PK 1 Harjalewy Crest plate pebeHs
11 136678 4 U-pro U-profile U-npodpomrab 1000x3mm
12 136769 4 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHA
13 136770 2 Levy Plate MaactuHa
14 136770PK 2 Levy Plate MaactiHa
15 134772 16 Lewvy Plate MNaactuHa
16 137728 1 Levy Plate MaactuHa
17 137729 1 Levy Plate MaactiHa PL1,5 1054x3000
18 137733 17 Harjalevy Crest plate pebeHs
19 137735 34 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
20 137736 34 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHA
21 914506 44 Lukkoruuvi Square bolt naoLLaab Goat M8x20
22 923644 768 Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NAOLLLOAL BOAT HM3KMIA Maxlé
23 923645 836 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lakika ¢ doraHuem M8
3100
I . . . v foo] = . . . . s eof - . . . N

Slab

General tolerance.

1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

1000

Material

This drawing remains the propsrty of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.
Mame

Kuivauskenno

Drying cell

WaxTa cywwunbHas

Finish

Wesght Drawn by
757.32 kg Jaakko Lindfors

Approved by

Dimensicn, type | Sheet format Page
Strengthen A3 12
CODE

137910-3-2

14.10.2014
Date

Scaie
115

Rev

C

v

83



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

A (12)
\. ..... — ——
(2 \K:\\& : ————————
P , () - 1 ————
g DETAIL A . ————————
7z 4 \  SCALE1:5 e

| Kaksi ylint& harjakerrosta ovat 3 mm paksuja (136671, 136672/PK)IF
2 Two upper crestplate layers are 3 mm thick (136671, 136672/PK).

AAADLADLL LA
AR ARATARARALARA AT IEEI=——
WY YYYYYY i ——————

f e -
o_.mw_@_/\%@ SECTION co(sY () (& @

o) 7))
_ T s
3) /wu

7) \
_ LI LI _ H\ )
fﬂ_wﬁ ORI B 7§ VAR /SN § RO

AT TR A T TR TR T T AT A Y I - VAR /AGN & AN/ E/AGAN & IRRES

RSB BBEERBEB] &

WYYV YYY : : I
L@Mw%@ SECTION 55 B =

( Material ot Drawn by Date
757 32 kg Jaakko Lindfors 14.10.2014
_mm:%_mﬂm%mﬂ M_%mﬂ.wﬂﬁnum Emans w,_mmﬁu%mw % Megu Oy It must e retums on request and camot b2 Approved by Daiz
Name Dimension, typs  Sheet farmat Page  Scale
Kuivauskenno Strengthen A3 22 1:25
gm‘em D_.Sjm cell CODE Rev
WaxTa cywmnneHas 137910-3-2 Cc

84



-;; y
——

MEPU

D03898

ID

C

REV

137910-4-2 / 137910-4-2H

6.13.

POS CODE 4-2/QTY [4-2H/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 136347 2 2 Plate MNaactHa
2 136347PK 2 2 Plate MNaactHa
3 136356 - 2 U-profile U-npodomab 1000x5mm
4 136340 5 3 U-profile U-npodomns 1000x3mm
5 1363462 20 20 Plate MNaactmHa
6 136457 4 4 Plate MNaactHa
7 136671 23 23 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs 3mm
8 136672 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHe 3mm
9 136672PK 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs 3mm
10 136675 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs
11 136675PK 1 1 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs
12 136677 - 2 U-profiili U-profile U-npodpuab 1000x5mm
13 134478 5 3 U-profiili U-profile U-npodomns 1000x3mm
14 136769 2 2 Tukilevy Support plate ONopHAas NAQCTHHA
15 134770 2 2 Lewvy Plate MaactiHa
16 136770PK 2 2 Lewvy Plate MaactuHa
17 136772 22 22 Levy Plate MaactuHa
18 137733 23 23 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs
19 137735 46 46 Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
20 137736 46 46 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTHHA
21 137829 2 2 Lewvy Plate NaacmiHa
22 137862 2 2 Levy Plate MNaactuHa PL1,5 1053x2000
23 214506 70 70 Lukkoruuvi Square bolt nAoLLaab DoAT M8x20
24 923644 900 900  |Lukkoruuvi matala square bolt low i ns Goar MBx16
25 923445 970 970  |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lorika c doraHuem |8

4100

s

MEPUE

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

S

> @
& ©
i |
:i:i:ii:w 42H
() RN CARMIEL N R MEA R (%)
e SCALE1:50
I3
_.\R\D
Y O
2 _f_:_f_ T _:_:_i 2
i::i:i 42
i | i
OWIL [N AR AR dw
@ SCALE 1 : 50
- 2104 -
Materia : Fmish : Weight Drawn by : _ Date
957.16 kg Jaakko Lindfors 20.10.2014
i asing o e Py o My . i mstbe retmed on et comthie | ARy -
ﬂm_cm:mrm::o D_iawmm %M.una_m_ ﬂmm meMMc
Drying cell CODE Rev
WaxTa cywmnbHas 137910-4-2 C

85



MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

(50)
22
- _
F (9
ey et B e —
ALY ” ——
/ . T — =
(oY o) / U3 ﬁ —
(2523 _/ |
/\/ﬁ ) / = — —
) A (=
DETAILF i ——
4 mv SCALE1:5 |- — —]
T EEEEEESS —
\— — —
Kaksi ylinté harjakerrosta 3 mm harjoista (136671, 136672/PK). — —
Two upper crestplate layers are 3 mm crestplates (136671, 136672/PK). [i= —
| — —
= —
— E—| E—
ﬁ E—
: —— A T
] —— 3@\_
| |H‘“|.J
il |m‘
(14)
) ~ - =
Y (4 () DE
N o
_\m | |1 I Il I | | | - i [
IEN A A A ~y A & NS A NS A MR KA N e
\WARAY( WAFRAY i FAWAY I WAWAY: NN ST £ SIS £ SR & SRR - B ——
GRRIRA TR TSI T TR TRARA TR T e [N <A v S £ N v B o e e
SECTION D-D _ _IU _m'_
~ - ) - - sacsmm:m kg NH“_N Lindfors _Wm%_ows:
O.@W @ _/_@ |SO D76B.C  Tomedames wiveot ep S ondap, )| TS 2 TR on rRauest ng samath a? ! ,.m
MEPU= 5555 T m & |
WaxTa cywmnbHas 137910-4-2 C

86



-\-\ Y
— N

MEPU

POS COoDE Nimitys Description Me pycckn Type
1 135938 1 |Lewvy Plate MNaactura
2 134235 2 |Sarana Hinge Metas
O 3 136392 1 |Kinnike Bracket Kpenaerue
L 4 137461 1 [Katto Roof Kpeiwa
— 5 137463 1 |Levy Plate
S & 137465 1 [Kaulus Collar Bypmk
N 7 137445PK 1 |Lewvy Plate MNaactura
= 3 137486 1 |kaulus Collar Bypmak
A 7 137470 1 [Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka
R 10 137472 2 |Levy Plate Naacmra
1 137477 2 |Levy Plate Maactmna
G 12 137478 1 |Lewvy Plate MNaactura
=~ 12 710024 10 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar Méx12
O 14 910072 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex balt Boat M8x16
T 15 ?12932 4 |Uppokantaruuvi Hexagon socket screw  [BuHTol M3x1é -L
S 16 $20003 4 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Taiika M5
17 520004 1 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut lamxa Mé
A 18 §20023 11 |Lukitusmutter Hexagon lock nut CronopHei Maika [Mé
R 19 920025 1 |Lukitusmutten Hexagon lock nut CronopHei Flafika (M8
A 20 921006 2 |Aluslaatta Washer LlaiiBa M8 DIN 125
V 0 21 923322 1 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat Mé&x25
< O [22] 523641 | 2 [Lukkoruovimatala  [Square boitlow AowaAs BorT M1 &
_J M 23 $23445 4 |Loippamutter Hex Flange Nut lakika c doraHuem M8
L 3 24 540001 1 [|Vedin Handle Pyuka Pisla 805
— - |2 60002 1 |Sovite Fitfing Aparmep 4594 Mé
V 26 760003 1 |Kiinnike Bracket Kpenaenme 4510 Mé
27| 9s0603 1 |Kaasujousi Gas spring Fa3 secHa oe ek
28 960604 1 |Holkki Bushing Mydbta 44612 Mé

ID: DO3898
REV: C
7.
7.1.

(9N (13 (24 (1) (19)  (14Y23) (¢
@ 13 (24) Q 19 14)23) ,au\_

6)

A N

Sisb Material Fnsh Weght Draan by
33.65 kg MatiasE
mgmM_MsW%m” s draung e e property of g 0. R must e rtumed o feues and cannol be Approved by
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page
Luukku A3 12
MEPUE .
3acnoHka 137460

Date

24032014
Date

Scale
17
Rev

D

N/

87



MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

o
o -
©
o -

2

o o
-]

0 0o
o

)
P11 1 e e

755

I ° ” o & 5 & a ” o 5 ll
SECTION A-A . ) ) 1.
SCALE1:5

Slab Matenal Finish Weight Drawn by Date
33.65 kg MmatiasE 24.03.2014

Thi the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied o Sed winout Mepy Oy S consent. .

Dimension, type Shest format Page | Scale

Name
Luukki :
MEPUE ;. o I

3acnoHka 137460 D




ID: DO3898
REV: C

137501_2

7.2.

DETAIL D
SCALE 2 : 1

5)

POS CODE 2/QTY | Nimitys Description Mo pycckmn Type
1 137450 & |U-profiili U-profile U-npodbmab
2 137451 & |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naacTHHa
3 137453 2 |Lewy Plate MaacTmHa
4 137456 3 |levy Plate MNagcTiHa
5 137450 1 Luukku Hatch 3achonxa
& 137452 2 |Tukilevy Suppoert plate OnopHas naacTMHa
7 137459 2 |levy Plate MNaactmHa
8 137482 1 Levy Plate MNaacThHa
9 137875 1 Levy Plate MNaactiHa Levittimen aukolla
10 323644 132 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NACLLLOAE BOAT HIMIKMA Max1é&
11 923645 162 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faiika c donaruem Ma
12| 923853 30 |Laippapulti Hex Flange Bolt Boar ¢ coaaHUEM M8x14

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
138.44 kg MatiasE
WMSMNWWMWH Hwh.w%%nﬁﬁwﬂﬁ%ﬂ&ﬁ Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page
Katto 2x2 A3 4/5
EM‘em Roof CODE
Kpbiwa 137501-2

Dae
17.04.2014
Dae
Scale

1:15
Rev

C




D03898

ID

C

REV

137501_3

7.3.

DETAIL C
SCALE2:15

POS CODE 3/QTY | Nimitys Description Mo pycckm

1 137447 2 |levy Plate MNagctrha

2 137450 & |U-profiili U-profile U-npodomab

3 137451 8 |Tukilevy Suppert plate OnopHas naactuHa

4 137452 2 (Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA

5 137455 5 |levy Plate MNaacTura

& 137440 1 Luukku Hatch 3acaonxa

7 137462 2 |(Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA

8 137449 2 |lewy Plate MNaacTura

9 137482 1 Levy Plate MaactiHa

10 1374667 1 Levy Plate MNaactuHa Levittimen aukolla
11 $234644 198 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NACLLLOAE BOAT HIMIKMIA M8x1é
12 235645 243 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Faiika ¢ donaruem Ma

13| 923453 45 |Laippapulti Hex Flange Bolt Boar ¢ chaaHLEM MBxl16

Slab Waterial Faish Weight Drawn by
187.50 kg Mmatiase
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannat be. Approved by
150 2768-C copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage

MEPU= =5 by - B

Kpbiwa 137501-3

Date
17.04.2014
Date
Scale

115
Rev

C




MEPUS

E

DETAIL B
SCALE 2: 15

137501_4

POS CODE Nimitys Description Mo pyccku
1 137450 10 |U-prefiili U-profile U-npodouas
2 137451 10 (Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAacTUHG
3 137452 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHA
4 137453 4 |levy Plate NaactuHa
5 137456 7 |Levy Plate NaactkHa
& 137450 1 |Luvkku Hatch 3acaroHka
7 137442 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHA
8 137449 2 |Levy Plate Maactmra
9 137482 1 |Levy Plate MNaacriHa
10 137884 1 |Levy Plate MNaacmmna Levittimen aukella
137668 2 |Levy Plate Maacmina Sisb Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
231.52 kg MatiasE 17.04.2014
523644 | 264 |Lukkeruwvi matala Square bolf low nAowLGAs BOAT HI3RMI MBx16 Generai tolerance This drawing remmsins the property of Mlepu Oy It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Dy's consent
. - Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage Scale
723645 324 |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Taika c aHuEM M&
i § i Katto 42 A3 25 | 115
MEPUE roo =
923653 460 |Laippapultti Hex Flange Bolt BoaT ¢ chaaHuEM M8x1é I“u_u_Em ._“_uﬂmo ‘_ |L. O

ID: DO3898
7.4.

REV: C

91



DETAIL A
SCALE2: 15

POS CODE Nimitys Mo pycckm
1 137449 Levy Plate MaactuHa
2 137450 U-profiili U-profile U-npodomae
3 137451 Tukilewvy Support plate CrnopHas NAGcTHHG
4 137452 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAGCTHHT
5 137453 2 |Levy Plate MaacmuHa
& 137455 2 |Levy Plate MaacmHa
o _ 7 137454 9 |Levy Plate MaactuHa
] 8 137459 1 |[Levy Plate NaactuHa
o 7 137440 T |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka
5 10 1374462 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHa’ NAGCTHHG
n—!\/U 11 137459 2 |Levy Plate MaactuHa
| 12 137482 1 |Levy Plate MaactuHa
13 923444 330 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low NAOLLGAL BOAT HHM3KMA M8x16
14 923445 402 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Mut Faiika c doagHUEM LE]
5 15 923653 72 |Laippapultti Hex Flange Bolt BoAT © dhaaHuem M8x16
N~

ID: DO3898
REV: C

This drawing remins the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be.
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.

MEPUE -

Kpblwa

Date
17.04.2014
Date
Scale

115
Rev

C

92



ID: DO3898
REV: C

A
137501-2 2147
137501-3 3147
137501-4 A147
137501-5 5147
— > —t
i
o) . .
P R R ¥ S—
m I I
o~ =3
™~ : -

DETAIL E

SCALE1:5
Slab Matenal Fimish Wesght Drawn by
273.97 kg MatiasE
ﬂm,mNWWMWH Hﬁhﬂﬂuﬁ remains wﬁmﬂmﬂﬁ oF Mepy Oy. It must be rfumad on request and camiot e Approved by
Mame Dimension, type Sheet format
Katto 5x2 A3
MEPUE ro
Kpbiwa 137501-5

Page

5/5

Date
17.04.2014
Date

1:30
Rev

C




D03898

ID

C

REV

137703_2-2

7.6.

POS| CODE 2-2/QTY. Nimitys Descripfion Mo pycckm Type
1 | 134340 & U-profili U-profile U-npodpmnas 1000x3mm
2 | 136362 12 Levy Plate MaactmHa
3 | 136771 2 Tukilevy Support plate ONopHAA MNAQCTMHA
4 | 137702 4 Levy Plate MaacmuHa
5 | 137704 2 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHt
& | 137826 4 Levy Plate MaacTRa
7| 923644 280 Lukkoruuvi matala (Square bolf low NACLLLOAL BOAT HM3KMIA(MBx1 4
8 | 923645 280 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lafka ¢ doaaHUeMm (M8
|
Slab Matenal Finish Wesght Drawn by Date
183.50 kg Jaakko Lindfors 22.09.2014
“mmm;mm_msmm%m” M_%mﬂ.wﬁqmummmﬁ,ﬁﬁmﬁuﬁﬁkhﬂ_c Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannat be Approved by Date
Hame Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Scale
Viljasailis Lohko 2-2 A3 15 115
EM‘=M Grain silo CODE Rev
ByHkep 3epHOBOIi 137703_2-2 A

<
(0]

,
. NI



‘-__‘

MEPU

D03898

ID

C

REV

137703_2-2H

7.7.

N

I T

Siab

MEPUE

POS| CODE |2-2H/QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 | 136360 & U-profiili U-profile U-npodomre 1000x3mm
2 | 136362 12 Lewvy Plate MNaacmka
3 | 136457 4 Levy Flate MaactHa
4 1 136771 Tukilev: Support plafe OnopHAad NAQCTHHA
5 | 137704 2 Harjalevy Crest plate [peberb
6 | 137706 4 Levy Flate MaactrHa
7 | 137826 4 Levy Plate MaactHa
8 | 923644 340 [Lukkoruuvi matala|Square bolf low  [nAaoLasb BOAT HHIKMA|[MBx1 &
9 | 923645 340 [Laippamutier Hex Flange Nut  [Fafika ¢ doraHuem  [M8
Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
24528 kg Jaakko Lindfors 19.09.2014
_mmm,_m.mmﬂ%mﬂﬁ M_wm .wﬂﬁ_mum.umﬂm_.ﬂwﬁmﬂc%%ﬁ o Mepy Oy, mustbe rtumed on request and cannat be Approved by Daie
Name Dimengicn, type  Sheet format Page Seale
Viljasa Lohko 2-2H A3 2/5 1:15
Grain silo CODE Rev
ByHkep zepHOBO# 137703_2-2H A




137703_2-3

POS| CODE 2-3/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1| 136362 12 Plate MaactiHa
2 | 134365 & U-profile U-npodpmab 1500x3
3| 136771 3 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHai NAQCTMHA
4 | 137702 & Levy Plate MNaacTira
5 | 137704 3 Harjalevy Crest plate pebeHb
& | 137826 & Levy Plate MNaacTira
7 | 923644 410 Lukkoruuvi matala|Square bolf low  |nacwass GoAT HMKMEA|MBx1 6
8 | 923645 410 Laippamutieri Hex Flange Nut  [lafka ¢ doaaHuem (M8

. DETAIL C
. SCALE T :5

L

Slab Matenal Finish Weght Drawn by Date
274 AT kg Jaakko Lindfors 22092014
General tolerance This df the of Mepu Oy, | be ed d b Approved by Date
1SO 2768-¢ ot or Lo iUt i Oy onsen, 1 1St be reLmEd on rRqusst and camot b
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Seale
Lohko 2-3 A3 35 115

Viljas
MEPUE c:insic .-

ByHkep 3epHOBOI 137703_2-3 A

D03898

ID

C

REV

7.8.

O
(o))




D03898

ID

C

REV

137703_2-3H

7.9.

PR T

POS| CODE | 2-3/QTY. Nimitys Descripfi Mo pycckm Type
1 136362 12 Levy Plate MaactHa
2 | 136365 b U-profili U-profile U-npodomae 15003
3 | 136457 ) Levy Plate MaacmHa
4 136771 3 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAACTMHA
5 | 137704 3 Harjalewvy Crest plate pebeHe
& | 137704 ) Levy Plate MaactiHa
7 137826 I} Levy Plate MaactmHa
8 | 923644 | 490 |Lukkoruuvimatala  |Square bolt lows ok GoAT MBx16
9| 923645 490  |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut lFafka ¢ doagaHuem (M8

DETAIL D

SCALE 1 :

MEPUE

ByHkep 3epHoBOR

5)

Fnish

Weight Drawin by
367.13 Kg Jaakko Lindfors
the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by

&v
Material
This i
1SO 2768-¢c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
MName
Viljasailié
Grain silo

Dimension, type  Sheet format

Lohko 2-3H A3

CODE

Page

415

137703_2-3H

Date
22.09.2014

Date
Soale

115
Rev

A




D03898

REV

ID

C

POs| CODE 32 Nimitys Description Mo pyceku Type
1 136360 8 |u-profilt U-profile U-npacbuas 1000x3mm
2 1363462 16 |Levy Plate NaactvHa
3 136771 4 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas naactuHa
4 137701 4 Levy Plate NaactvHa
5 137702 4 (Levy Plate MaactrHa
4 137704 4 |Herjalevy Crest plate peBens
7 714504 46 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt naowass Goar MEx20
8 923644 282 |Lukkeruuvi matala Square bolt low NAcLLaAL BOAT HHIKKEA M8x16
9 723845 328 [Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut Fafka c doaaHLem ME

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 4

N\
(42) |
™
O Finish Weight Drawn by Date
N~ 241.16 kg Jaakko Lindfors 05.08.2014
nqu _mmm«_mN_Me%m%mﬁ This crouing remains the E%mﬁ 6 Mepa Dy.  must b refumed on request and cannol be Approved by Date
- copied or sed wihout Mepu Oy 5 conser.
| zma._m, Dimension, type Shest format Page Scale
Viljasailio Lohko 3-2 A3 15 115

: EM‘e Grain silo CODE Rev
n1U_ ByHkep 3epHOBO# 137703-3-2 A
N~

[e0]
(o))




D03898

ID

C

REV

137703_3-2H

7.11.

POS| CODE | 3-2H Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 136360 8 U-profile U-npodpmab 1000x3mm
2 136362 16 Plate MNaacmika
3 136457 4 Plate MNaacmna
4 136771 4 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
5 137701 4 |levy Plate MaactiHa
b 137704 4 |Harjalevy Crest plate peberb
7 137706 4 |levy Plate MaactiHa
8 | 914506 46 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt NAOLLOAL BOAT M8x20
9 923644 | 302 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolf low MAOLLOAL DOAT HU2KMIA (MBx16
10| 923645 348 |Laippamutteri Hex Alange Nut [arfka ¢ chaaHuem M8

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 4

—®
' J
—
Material Finigh Weight Drawn by Date
302.93 kg Jaakko Lindfors 05.08.2014
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent,
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  Scae
Viljasailid 3x2 Heavy A3 2/5 115
Grain silo CODE Rev

ByHkep 3epHoOBOIR

137703-3-2H A




137703_3-3

7.12.

D03898
C

ID:
REV

POS| CODE 33 Nimitys Description Mo pycckun Type
1 136362 16 |Levy Plate MaactHa
2 136365 8  |U-profili U-profile U-mpodbmab 1500x3
3 136771 & |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHaa NAQCTMHA
4 137701 4 |Lewvy Plate MaactiHa
5 137702 6 |levy Flate MaactHa
& 137704 6 |Haralevy Crest plate [pebeHb
7 214506 66 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt nAoLLaAL DOAT M8x20
8 923444 342 |Lukkcruuvi matala Square bolt low NAOLLIOAE BOAT HHaKKIA [M8x146
9 923645 408 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut [afka ¢ doaarHLem M8

General tolerance.

1SO 2768-c

EM‘.‘M Grain silo

: DETAIL C
0 SCALE 1 :4

Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
360.70 kg Jaakko Lindfors 05.08.2014
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. |t must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Daiz
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Dimension, type = Sheet format Page Scale
3x3 A3 35 1:15
CODE Rev
ByHkep 3epHoBoOIi 137703-3-3 A

100

,
. NI



D03898

ID

C

REV

137703_3-3H

7.13.

N/

POS | CODE | 3-3H Nirmitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 136362 16 Plate MaactiHa
2 136365 8 U-profile U-npocpuab 1500x3
3 136457 [3 Plate MNaactmHa
4 136771 & |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
5 137701 4 [Lewy Flate MaactuHa
6 137704 4 [Harjalevy Crest plate pebeHb
7 137706 6 |Lewy Plate MaactuHa
8 914506 66 |Lukkoruuvi Square bolt nAoLLaab Boat M8x20
9 923644 | 402 |Lukkoruuvi matala Square bolt low MAOLLLOAL DOAT HM3KMIA [MBx16
10 | 923645 | 448 [Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut larka ¢ chaaHuEem M8

— \l/.
@

DETAIL D
SCALE T : 4

General tolerance

I1SO 2768-c

MEPU.

Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
453.36 kg Jaakko Lindfors 05.08.2014
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by Date
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Dimension, type = Sheet format Page Scale
3x3 Heavy A3 4/5 115
CODE Rev
ByHKep 3epHOBOI 137703-3-3H A

,S

101



ID: DO3898
REV: C

_ <
Voo 5a ao o N
1 » . % : —]
__, 1. S
( . o : M :
X . oo . !
1 }
. oo . [
© @ a o !
.. L. .. . _
1
- T
o - - % | | ,
X 5o ao co o H 5! s "
L 3100 _ E !
_ | | | | | .ﬁ —
ﬁ 5 DETAIL F
a a a | SCALET S
m mOI_I—O Z —m\m Slab Material Finish Wesght Drawn by Date
453 .36 kg Jaakko Lindfors 05.082014
A 150 26he  SRMAINIINSGN o s s camatie S =
Eeey e Vasail Y vl el
ljasailio 5
wuw\I 1500 EM‘e Ox&: silo Y CODE Rev

ByHkep 3epHoBOI

137703-3-3H

A

102



MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

7.14. 137703_4-2

N/

,_S\

N

(@)

Slab

MEPU

DETAIL A
SCALE1:5

Material

1SO 2768-c

Finish

the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed en request and cannot be

:,..
copied or used without Mepu Dy's consent

Name

Viljasailio
Grain silo

ByHkep 3epHoBOA

Drawn by
298.78 kg Jaakko Lindfors

Approved by

Weight

Dimension, type Shest format
4x2 A3
CODE

POS| CODE | 4-2/QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type m
1 137702 4 Levy Plate lNagctuHa
2 137826 8 Levy Plate lNagctuHa
3 136360 10 U-profiili U-profile U-npochrab 1000x3mm
4 1136362 20 Levy Plate lNaactuHa
5 |137704 ) Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHs
6 136771 ) Tukilevy Support plate OnopHad NAACTMHA
7 1923644 624 | Lukkoruuvi matala | Square bolt low | naowaab BOAT HM3kMA | M8x16
8 (923645 624 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut | Tafika ¢ chaaHuem M8
- >

Date

29.09.2014
Date

Fage | Scake
115 1:20

Rev

137703_4-2 A



MEPU =

POS| CODE |4-2H/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 | 136360 10 U-profiili U-profile U-npodpmab 1000x3mm
2 | 136362 20 Levy Plate MNaccTHa
3 | 136457 4 Levy Plate NaactiHa
4 | 136771 6 [Tukilevy Support plate :ﬂ.%%umm_o
5 | 137704 6 Harjalevy Crest plate [peberb
6 | 137706 4 Levy Flate MNaacTmHa
7 | 137826 8 Levy Plate NaactmHa
8 | 923644 | 664  |Lukkoruuvi matala [Square bolf low  [FAOCSAS BoAT  Tusx1e
9 | 923645 | 664  |Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut %mmm%mz M8

ID: DO3898
REV: C

‘/_
(3)

6)

—©
DETAIL B
SCALET:5

I
Dy
4_
™
o
7 Siab Material Finish Weaght Drawn by Date
N~ 360.55 kg Jaakko Lindfors 29.09.2014
B 1SO 2768-c wﬁ_mn orused sa.Sﬁh:%%«th‘_hﬁ.S. 1t must b2 retumest on request and eannol be fopmoseat

Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Scale

Viljasailic 4x2 H :
o) EM‘ em O_ﬁ%w_mm___,w ey ooﬂw 20 xmu =
— ByHkep 3epHOBO# 137703_4-2H A
N~

104



MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

7.16. 137703_4-3

N/

,_S\

Lo
o
POS| CODE [4-3/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type ~
1 | 136362 20 |Levy Plate MNaactuHa
2 | 136365 10 |U-profiili U-profile U-npodpmab 1500x3
- OnopHas
3 | 136771 9 Tukilevy Support plate AQCTMHG
4 | 137702 6 Levy Flate lNaactyHa
5 | 137704 9 Harjalevy Crest plate [pebeHb
& | 137826 12 |Levy Plate lNagctmHa
7 | 923644 | 824 |Lukkoruuvi matala [Square boltlow  |[TAOSIGAL GoAT  Imex1s
. o 8 | 923645 | 824 |lcippamutteri  |Hex Flange Nut %mmm%mz M8

Slab

| \

A

)

DETAIL C
SCALE T

Material Fanish Weight Drawn by Date
446.89 kg Jaakko Lindfors 29.00.2014
This dravi the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
150 2768-c copied or sed wihout Mepu Of's consent. “
Name Dimension, type Sheet format. Page Scale

Viljasailio 4%3 :
MEPU=E i gy B2

ByHKkep 3epHOBOI 137703_4-3 A



\\ POS§| CODE |4-3H/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type

1 | 136362 20 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
2 | 136365 10 U-profiili U-profile U-npodpurab 1500x3
3 | 136457 6 Levy Plate NaactiHa

P 4 | 136771 9 [Tukilevy Support plate :o>:%%nmm
5 | 137704 9 Harjalevy Crest plate lpebeHb
& | 137706 6 Levy Plate MNaacTiH
7 | 137826 12 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
8 | 923644 | 884 |Lukkoruuvi matala [Square bolflow  [EASCAAA BoAT  Ihaxis
9 | 923645 | 884 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut mmmmm%m. ™ M8

™

OC

DETAIL D
SCALE T :35

ID: DO3898
REV: C

ByHKep 3epHOBOI 137703_4-3H A

@

4_

™

o

7 Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
N~ 539.55 Kg Jaakko Lindfors 29.09.2014
™M “wm,mN_MnW%muM M_rm_mﬂ_wﬂu_mnm remains w__,mh:%mﬁ F Mepy Oy. It must be retum on request and camot be Approved by Date

— Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage Scale

Viljasailid 4x3 Heavy A3 45 1:20

N~ gm‘em Grain silo CoDE Rev
—

N~




ID: DO3898
REV: C

7.18. 138462

MEPUS

Rew. Muutos Muuttanut Hywaksymis pvm
3079
o DOWN 90° R 2.6 |
L) l‘ ‘1 ] [ l‘
,J__i___f_'l l‘___°____’_____°____“____i____"‘____’____ﬁ___' ‘l';____°____', 5
o [F ar
gl ) ) ) e ™
ID \0 f/ f/ f,/ f/ ~onl o ‘0
o | o~ \ v i \ ol |
I i | \ 4 I
& ::. o= | \ | | (44 .: %
2y, 1 RN =
I~ 1 \ 1 [} \ O I
= O~ 1 1 \ 1 (0.8 Ll Z
Z| Vo Lol ol %
g || Oe ' i A I .
8 i > [/,J (,‘ ¢ [/,J :"i 8 ©
I I
Ia'_?___f]l 'IIL____ci____—o____n____n_____a____o____:____n_:‘] ll]l'_n____n__ = T
e . ;
10 DOWN 90° R 2.6 10
4] 4]
| 1 i 1
] 1 ] 1 R
! ! i \ E
1 E
1 b
."/_-\'. r/ t/ r/ r/ 7
\ \ \ \

oD 1 ! i !

+ \l1 1t1 \E\ \‘1 4
v . o _,
0 | | | i

| . \ \ | \

\_ /J /L /1 /J i
o ( ( ( (

§ | y |
T il 1 il 1 B
i 1 i i
- 0 OSANR
\_ 30002
| —— —— T — e — e — —— — —— — —— — —— — —— —
i < 4

DETAIL A
SCALE1:3
Slab Material Finish Drawni by Diate
PL2 796x3079 1.0529 (S350GD) +2275 MAC 38.95 kg liro Uusi-Salava 08.01.2016
TSEHSBEI}EEC %ﬂ&ﬁaﬂnmm Cry. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Type Sheet format Page Scale
LE‘-’Y Ad 102 | 115
MEPUE - - =
MnacTuHa 138462
=
107 [
\\=




MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

ILMAKOTELO / AIR CASING

8.

136332

8.1.

BOM
POS CCDE Piirustus/QTY. Mimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 134688 1 Levy Plate Maactmha
2 1364695 1 Levy Plate Nagemna
3 9234653 42 Laippapultti Hex Flange Bolt BoaTt ¢ dhaaHUEM MBx16
4 923545 42 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Foika c doaaHLem M3

Slab

Material

Fanish

Wes

ot Braen by
17.86 kg Jamit

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by

copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.

Name

limakotelo

Air casing
BosgyLHbIiA kaHan

Dimension, type  Shest format
A3
CODE

136332

Page

mn

Date

25.07.2012
Date

Scale
1:10

Rev

B




ey
_—-______

DETAIL C
SCALET : 4

Smtowm\_ooo_/

136440

:C
8.2.

D03898

ID:
REV

— e
%
A%

f N

DETAIL D
SCALE1:2

136440_3_1500

=
sl 1g|1s121212121212|s5
| |sle|g|s|e|E|E|5 5|85 |¢|¢|¢8 .
pos| cooe dlal=lale|a]2|ala]=lal2|a]= Descriprion o pyceit Tvpe
s lg sl 9sle|sle/5|3]¢
gl 3|3 8|32 |3 |83 |83 |38|38]|3
1 136391 e [ 1o 2| e 6] 2 [ 2e | 2] 15| 8| 2 | 2 | w0 | 3 [evy Fiate Naacmea
2 136362 é 8 10 1z 14 18 2z é -] 10 12 14 18 22 (Levy Flate Magcmasa
s 136384 1 2 3 A s 7 [ - - - u-profil u-profiie U-npocpuat 1000e2mm
n 126395 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - U-profili U-profile U-npodpmas 1000x3mm
s 138370 1 2 s A s 7 [ 1 2 3 . s 7 | uprofii u-profiie U-npopias
8 138362 4 4 4 4 4 A 4 & & 5 & & 5 & |einnice Bracket Kpensexns
7 138353 - - - - - 1 2 3 . s 7 ¢ |u-profi u-profiie U-npopias
= 138373 - - - - - 2 2 | 2 2 2 2 2 |U-profi U-profile U-npocpins
s 23653 | 148 | 182 | 216 | 250 | zea | 352 | 420 | 216 | 264 | 312 | 3s0 | 408 | sos | c00 |Loippapumi Hex Flangs soiT SoATC ATHLEM e s
10 | sozeas | v4s | 182 | 218 | 280 | zms | 3s2 | 420 | 218 | 264 | a1z | 3s0 | 40s | s04 | 200 |Loippemuter Hex Fiange Hut raixac prosues M3
— (107 9) :
10 /.G 1
K] 5K

SECTION E-E

A B
134440_2_1000 2104 1000
136440_3_1000 3104 1000
134440_4_1000 4104 1000
134440_5_1000 5104 1000
134440_6_1000 5104 1000
134440_8_1000 8104 1000

136440_10_1000 10104 1000
136440_2_1500 2104 1500
136440_3_1500 3104 1500
134440_4_1500 4104 1500
136440_5_1500 5104 1500
136440_6_1500 4104 1500
136440_8_1500 8104 1500

134440_10_1500 10104 1500

A

L1 L1

1.

Y )

E
C
/) )
Matenal Weight Drawn by Date
102.75 kg Jamit 01.08.2012
H%h.ﬂﬂhﬁﬁwﬂmﬁemﬁmqﬁmﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by pate
Name Dimension, type CODE Rev  Page
limakotelo PIIRUSTUS AT 1
Alr casing 136440 B s
BoaayLHblii kaHan 1:20

N/

109



MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

136450

8.3.

DETALL A
SCALET:5

DETAILB
SCALE] - 4

DETAIL C
SCALET: 4
BOM
POS  |CODE| \tfigrr | NETGTY. | NETTGTY. | NETIGTY. | NETGTY. | WETiGY. | HEGRy, | Mmitys  [Descrption| mo pyoca|  Type
1 136342] & 8 ) 12 14 12 22 |lewy Fare MAOcTHHG
2 [138344 1 2 a 4 5 7 v u-prodii u-profie  [u-npocpne| 10002
3 [138249) 4 5 & 10 12 15 20 |Lewy Fiate MAocTHHG
4 [138370) 1 2 3 4 5 7 ¥ U-profiii U-profle  |L-rpodine|
5 136391 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 Lewy Fare TaETvHa
& 136392 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 Kirinike Brocket EpEmSHHS
7 136393] 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 U-profii U-profile  [u-rpocpuas| 1000z
8 |voord| 148 182 216 250 284 352 420 [cousoroovi |Hexbot  [Boar 20
[ pooons| 148 182 216 250 284 352 4z [iousomuned[eegon [rafika [
o |e2ioae s 20 24 28 22 40 48 |awsiogtte  |washer [Wweodea  [maxso

o
l—
_ L _ g
1
"I 1
1
1
™8 L4
b 3
o
~ P
- v _ _ _
1057 L
c
f
A
2 2104
13 o4
] 0 14 4104
’ 15 5104
& &104
SECTIOM D-D 18 a104
g Ionos
b Marerial Weght Crieen by Date
85.34 kg liro Uusi-Salava 03.04.2013
This drawing nemires ihe property of Mepu Oy. B must be reiumed on request and canmol e ppreac By o
sopied of umed wilhout Megu Cy's coment
Haria CODE Rev |Page
limakotelo A3 1N
Air casing 136450 A e
BosgywHeit kanan 120

110



D03898

ID

_____-‘

MEPU

C

REV

136459

8.4.

Rev. Muutos Muuttanut Hyvaksymis pvm
A
BOM A B
2 3 14 5 s 18 10 2 i3 14 5 s 8 i ) 12x2 1000mm 2104 1000
POS| CODE | 100071y, | 1000/GTY. | 1000/QTY. | 1000/QTY. | 1000/GTY. | 1000/GTY. | 1000/QTY. | 1500/QTY. | 1500/QTY. | 1500/GTY. | 1500/GTY. | 1500/GTY. | 1500/GTY. | 1500/GTy.| Nimitvs | Description | Mo pycckn | Tyne 52 1000 08 e
B 3 10 12 14 15 2 5 3 7 12 9 1 13 Levy Plate o 152 1000 Tos m—
2 136363 - - - - - - - 1 2 1 4 1 1 1 U-profiili U-profile U-npodbiias 15x2 1000mm 5104 1000
3 [136384] 1 2 3 4 5 7 B - - - - - - - U-profil U-profile | U-mpodbiss | 1000x2mm 16x2 1000mm 5104 1000
4 138391 4 4 8 10 12 16 20 4 9 12 15 18 24 30 Levy Plate Mractiara 18x2 1000mm 8104 1000
— 110x2 1000mm 10104 1000
5 [136392| 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 s 6 5 s s 4 Ginrike Bracket | Kpennerme R Tr— 107 p—
¢ [1363s3] - - - - - - - 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 U-profil U-profile | U-npachuns 132 1500mm 3108 500
7 [1aeass| 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - U-profil U-profile | Umpocbiss | 1000x3mm 14x2 1500mm 104 1500
8 [135441 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 & & & & & 4 3 Levy Plate Maactira 15x2 1500mm 5104 1500
5 136492 1 2 3 4 5 7 9 1 2 3 4 5 7 5 Levy Plate Maacrira 16x2 1500mm 6104 1500
18x2 1500mm 3104 1500
10 |o10074| 108 144 120 216 252 324 296 154 210 264 318 372 480 588 | Kuusioruuvi | Hexbolt Bonr M8x20
110x2 1500mm 10104 1500
11 [o2000¢] 108 144 180 216 252 324 296 156 210 264 318 372 480 588 |Kuusiomutter [Hexagon Nut|  lafisa M8
12 (921034 16 20 24 28 22 40 ) 24 30 35 12 48 60 72 Aluslactta | Washer lWasGa MBx30
A
2 3 .
) 1 I3
D
1210}
\ \ Skab Material Wisight Drawm by Date
(© _ 62.19 kg Jamit 09.08.2012
/,l\ / This drawing remins the property of Mepu Oy. It must be rstumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
copied or used wihout Mepu Dy's consant
N Name Dimension, type CODE Rev  Page
DETAILC limakotelo PIIRUSTUS AT 1
SCALET:5 DETAIL D Air casing 136459 A s
SCALET 3 20

Bo3aywwHbIi kaHan

v

111



D03898

ID

C

REV

136515

8.5.

BOM
POS COoDE Piirustus/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckmn Type
1 136442 1 Levy Plate NageTtaHa
2 136735 1 Levy Plate NagctuHa
3 710074 16 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x20
4 920004 16 Kuusiomutter Hexagon Nut Faiika M3

Rev. Muutos Muuttanut Hyviksymis pvm
8 MatiasE 06.05.2014
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
4 64 kg Jamit 23.08.2012
General tolerance Approved by Date
_mo Mﬂmmlﬁ H,nmﬁnu.ﬂﬁﬁmumﬂmﬁ,ﬁwﬁmﬂsm: o Mkwwﬂ__c Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be
MName Dimension, type = Sheet format Pape Scale
limakotelo 0.5x0.5 A3 " 120
EM‘-‘M Air casing CoDE Rew
BozayluHeiil kaHan 136515 B

112

,
" S\



D03898

ID

_—-___‘

MEPU

C

REV

136546

8.6.

jolo
§ 5 G g P
nvm |* © MA
o
o o
o]
° . ee |7
o . J _
o ‘ R
o
o o °
¢ .0
o o o PR
{
. |
L
00
|
AL
BOM
POS CODE QTy Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 135938 2 |Lewy Plate MNaacmHa
2 135941 2 [Kaulus Collar BypThk
3 136235 2 |Sarana Hinge Metas
4 136547 1 |Levy Plate MNaacmmHa
5 136784 1 (Levy Plate MaactHa
-} 136785 1 [Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka
7 136786 2 [Kaulus Collar BypTuk
8 1003& & |Kuusicruuvi Hex bolt Boat Méx16
9 910072 43 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat Max16
10 910074 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MEx20
910102 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M 10x50
912932 4  |Uppokantaruuvi Hexagon socket screw BurTel M3x16 -1
912748 4 |Uppokantauraruuvi Slotted screw Méx16 -1
920003 4 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut lTaixa M3
920006 41 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut laika M8
20007 4 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Fafxa MI10
17 920023 10 |Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut Cronopheii Faiika Mé
18 920025 2  |Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut Cronoptii [aika M8
19 921004 6 |Aluslaatta Washer Waiiba M6 DIN 125
20 §21006 2 |Alusloatta Washer Waoia ME DIN 125
21 960001 1 [Vedin Handle Pyuska Pisla 805

Slab

o
2
— i T
= la— N K\
17 J
L. 1 >
SECTION A-A
SCALET:2
Material Wieight Dravn by
33.51 kg Jamit
Approved by

This drawing remains the propsrty of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.

Pame Dimensian, type CODE
Luukku

Hatch 136546
3acnoHka

Date

10.09.2012
Date

Fage
A3 11
Seal

e
110

v

113



BOM
A B
W &= = = = fs = fs = e = fs = = 12%2 1000mm 2104 1000
| et S [ 80 | o0 | a0 | o0 | YO | a0 | a0 | o0 | a0 | «f0 | a0 | 90 . - .
copE mw, & mﬂm A Mﬁm S Wm mw mvw mm bxw mw &W mw Hirnitys Descripfion | Mo pycokd Type 13X2 1000mm m.E 1000
=1 2 = = = = a 2 a 2 3 2 ) 142 1000mm 4104 1000
- _ _ _ _ - ; - - _ ; _ - 15%2 1000mm 5104 1000
1 |1zs3s2 & 8 10 12 14 18 22 & [ 10 12 14 [E] 22 [Lewy Fate nwacmHa oo P pr—
2 | 134343 - - - - - 1 2 3 4 5 7 B W-profil U-profile L-Npodase
3 |136364 1 ) 3 1 3 7 v B E B B E = |uprofi U-profie Unpochues | 100GEmM 122 Tocame 2104 Toa0
4 138370 1 F] 3 4 5 7 7 1 2 3 4 5 7 7 [u-profil U-prafie U-npochise ITce2 1000mm o704 1000
B =S ] 10 12 14 16 20 24 12 15 18 21 24 30 35 |Lewy Fate FlagcTHHG 122 1500mm 2104 1500
& | 138392 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 & & & & & & & Kinnikes Bracket EpenasHe 13%2 1500mm 3104 1500
7 | 138393 - - - - - - - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 [u-prafili U-profis U-npocpiis 22 150 s o
& [136eas 2 4 & ) o 14 ) 2 4 & 3 10 14 13 [revy Pate MaacTHa fr— F, pp
7 | 138395 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 - - - - - - - U-prodili U-profie U-npodoieae | 1000c3mm
- - 142 1500mm 4104 1500
19 | #10074 148 B2 | 216 | 250 | 234 | am2 | 420 | 28 | 264 | 3z | 360 | 408 | so4 | 400 [Kuusorowd  |Hex oot BonT a2 -
. - _ I3 15000 8104 1500
2 = ) 2 ) -
11 |p2o00s 148 B2 | 218 | 250 | 294 | a3m2 | 420 | 28 | 264 | 32 | 360 | 408 | so4 | 400 [Kuusiomutter |Hexagen but |rofwa [ P ——— o0e Py
12 | 921034 1% o 24 = 32 40 45 24 30 36 42 48 &0 7z |alusiogita | Washer LEsa NEX30

136686_3_1000 / 136686_3_1500

ID: DO3898
8.7.

REV: C

==
=

ao o
_ o
© (©
N ] 1
| ks 7
DETAILD
DETAIL C SCALET:3
SCALET1:2
b [Tyrerey Weight Dvawn by Diain
149.43 kg Jamit D1.11.2012
This drawing nermaine the property of Mapu Oy i must e refLmed on request and st b Apprved by and

ogied of i el wilhout Mg Oy cansent
Diimeedesicn, Byper CODE REV | Page

limakotelo PIRUSTUS oy
Air casing 136686 A s
BoamyLuHsiil kaHan 1:20

114



oy
_—-______

MEPU

D03898

ID

C

REV

137318

8.8.

./\.\/,
®\. 20) &

N/

DETAIL A
SCALE1:5

Rev. Muutos Muuttanut Hyvaksymis pvm
B Muutettu kefju 960632—>960647 Tuula Peltomaki  27.10.2015
POS| CODE | 2/QTY. | 3/QTY. | 4/QTY. | 5/QTY Nirnitys Description Mo pyccxu Type
1 101858 2 2 2 2 Jousi Spring Mpys#mna @20/2.5 =140
2 | 137317 2 3 4 5 Lewy Plate NaactuHa
3 | 137319 2 3 4 5 Levy Plate NaactuHa
4 137320 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate MagactuHa
5 | 137321 1 1 1 1 Levy Plate MNaacTuHa
6 | 137322 1 1 1 1 Levy Plate MNaactuHa
7 | 137323 1 1 1 1 Kiinnike: Bracket Epenaerne
B | 137324 2 2 2 2 L-prof L-profile L-npodomas
. ToyGa
9 | 137326 3 4 5 6 |Nelisputii Square tube reoapaTHGE
10 | 137327 4 [ 8 10 |Lacker Bearing MoalwmnHmk
11 [ 137323 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate MagactuHa
12 | 137330 2 2 2 2 Kahva Handle VYnposaaTs
,_ A 13 | 137331 2 2 2 2 Lewy Plate MNaactuHa
14 910044 2 2 2 2 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M6x50
15 [s10072| 22 30 38 46 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x16
16 | 910077 10 14 18 22 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MEx35
17 | 910080 2 2 2 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MEx50
18 912512 & & & é Poraruuvi Drill head screw |Camopes 4 6x19
19 | 920004 2 2 2 2 Kuusiomutter Hexagon Nut Fakika &
Lukkoruuvi NACLWLOAE BOAT
20 | 923644 146 16 16 16 | diels Square balt low |- 00 M8x16
21 |923645| 52 64 74 88 |Laippamutteri |Hex Flange Nut Mwmm_mmi M&
22 | 940647 2 2 2 2 Ketju Chain Uens 8,0m
23 [ 960651 2 2 2 2 Jalustatulppa SN20 (17x17)
- A _ 500
‘.—J s ﬂ*”
L~
N oA
N
R L A
-
1 2x2 2000
3x2 3000
Ax2 4000
5x2 5000
Slab Waterial Finish Weight Drawn by Date
89.95 kg Mmatiase 19122013
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approwed by Date
1S0 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page | Scale
Sulkuluukku A3 113 1:25
EM‘em Closing hatch CODE Rev
3acnoHka 137318 B




MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

Rev. Muutos Muuttanut Hyvaksymis pvm
B Muutettu ketju 960632960647 Tuula Peftomaki = 27 102015

P PLPPPE
B, ||

s

@ L+] o 53

mo o[ I—T]e OV oo | ==

o o} a o) ro) ra) o

1]

DETAIL B
SCALE1:3

_.
r
Slab Material Fnish Weght Drawn by Date
8995 kg MatiasE 19.12.2013
General tolerance This drawing remains the propery of Mepu Oy. It must be rstumed on request and cannot be. Approved by Date
IS0 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent. Jaakko Lindfors

Mame: Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Page Scale

Sulkuluukku A3 23 110
EM‘EM Closing hatch CconE Rev

3acnoHka 137318_2 B




137783

ID: DO3898
8.9.

REV: C

N/

,_S\

Rev. Muutos Muuttanut Hyvaksymis pvm
A

117

137783_1

BOM
CODE 1/QTY | 2/QTY.[4/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckmn Type
137798 - 1 - Levy Plate MNagcmha
137785 1 - - Levy Plate MNagetHa
137784 1 1 1 Levy Plate MNagctuHa
137801 - - 1 Levy Plate MNaacmvHa
137801PK - - 1 Levy Plate MNagctmha
910074 2 21 21 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x20
920004 2 21 21 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Mut lTaixa M3
Sb Wateral Fanish Weght Drawn by Date
10.73 kg MatiasE 03.09.2014
_mmmamM_Msmm%WH Mwmﬂ_wﬂu_m&mﬁ_ﬁﬁmﬂmﬂﬂm%qﬁﬂ_: Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
lImakotelo A3 11 1:6
MEPUE ;i =sing e
BoaaywHbIi kaHan 137783_1 A



D03898

ID

_—-___‘

MEPU

C

REV

137795

8.10.

o (o

SECTION A-A
SCALE1:5
PO3S CODE T/QTY [2/QTY.|4/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 135885 1 1 1 Kulmarauta Comer plate Yroaok
2 135510 2 2 2 Levy Plate MaactvHa
3 135931 1 1 1 Kansi Cover Kpblwxa
4 135932 1 1 1 Kulmarauta Comer plate Yroaok
5 135938 4 4 4 Levy Plate MaactvHa
é 137785 1 - - |Levy Plate NMagctmHa
7 137796 1 1 1 Levy Plate Magctmha
8 137798 - 1 - |Levy Plate NagetmHa
? 137801 - - 1 Levy Plate Magetmha
10 137801PK - - 1 Levy Plate NMagctmHa
11 710074 45 45 45 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat Max20
12 710103 4 4 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M10x55
13 912932 8 8 8 |Uppokantaruuvi Hexagon socket screw|BunTel MS5x16 -2
14 920003 8 8 8 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut lahka M5
15 720004 45 45 45 [Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Faixa Ma
14 920007 8 8 8  [Kuusiomutter Hexagon Mut Fakxa MIi0
17 760001 2 2 2 |Vedin Handle Pyuska Pisla 805
18 960631 1 1 1 [Tiviste Seal Npokaaaka PB1/17
Slab Waterial Finish Weight Dravin by Date
12.95 kg MatiasE 08.09.2014
[SODTORC eIy Gl O b e st b SO -
MName Dimension, type  Shest format Page | Scake
Huoltoluukku A3 12 18
EM‘= Service hatch CODE Rev
Mok 06cnykmBaHna 137795_1 A

118



ID: DO3898
REV: C

Osat 9 ja 10 asennefaan asennuspaikalla.
Parts 9 and 10 assembled on site.

Siab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
12.95 kg MatiasE
General tolerance This drawing remsins the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by
1S0 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent.

Dimension, type | Sheet format

Name
Huoltoluukk
MEPUE s.csiach

ok o6cnyKUBaHWA 137795_2

Fage

2/2

N/

,_S\

119

Date

08.09.2014
Date



D03898

ID

C

REV

137924 1

8.11.

SECTION A-A

_/_ SCALET:3
N
BOM
POS5| CODE 1/QTY. 2/QTY. 4/QTY Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 135938 4 4 4 Levy Plate Magecmna
2 137785 1 - - Levy Plate MNagemHa
3 137798 - 1 - Levy Plate MNacctmHa
4 137601 - - 1 Levy Plate Magecmna
5 | 137801PK - - 1 Levy Plate MNagemHa
& 137925 1 1 1 Levy Plate MNagemina
7 137927 1 1 1 Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka
8 137928 1 1 1 Tiiviste Seal MNpokaaaka P8P1/17 L=2555
9 137931 2 2 2 Kaulus Collar Byprux
10 | 137932 2 2 2 Kaulus Collar Byprux
11| 210102 4 4 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x50
12| #1251 - - 2 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x16
912932 8 8 8 Uppokantaruuvi Hexagon socket screw  |BrnThl MSx1é -L
920003 8 8 8 Kuusiomutter Hexagon Nut lakfka M5
15 | 920007 8 8 ] Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Faitka M10
16 | 920025 4 4 4 Lukitusmutteri Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHeiit Taiika (M8
17 | 921006 4 4 4 Aluslaatia Washer Wakba M5 DIN 125
18 | 923844 24 24 24 |Lukkoruuvimatala  [Square bolt low MAOLLAAR BOAT Méx1 4
19 | 923845 59 59 59 |Laippamutier Hex Flange Nut Tafika ¢ chaarusm  |MB
20 | 923854 35 35 35 Laippapultti Hex Flange Bolt BoAT © doaaHUEM MBx20
21 960001 2 2 2 Vedin Handle Pyuka Pisla 805

€ @09 (7

L
El
6
10
E—=
1 =X e 1
. J
035
Y
998
™ o)
9 10
] 7/
As eco - ¥ o o
4 : 18
. . . § ~
o & Q\\ o
" v " X1 = " o =l B I
A A
Slab Material Finish Wesght Drawn by
27,61 kg MatiasE
eneral tolerance is draming remains the must ime on request and canno be. Approved b
"mmO _Msmmmm.ﬁ Mﬁ,ﬂ,mﬂachnséu&;mﬁu&ﬂm%ﬁﬂ Ot must be retumes on request and 2ol & proseeny
Name Dimension, type = ‘Shast format Page
Huoltoluukku A3 143
EM‘Q Service hatch CODE
Mok oBenyMBaHNA 137924 _1

Dae
21.10.2014
Dae
Scale
115
Rev
A

120



ID: DO3898
REV: C

8.12. 137924 2

eI

-
&
i

Bl
w

s}
Sf
af
g4
&0

KUHREMKALII00 NOI[[
yaey sa1n18g
nepnnjelienH

swey

[euzEN

Wsu00 540, Nday noum pasn o paidoo

2q jouuea pue psanbal uo pawngas 3 1snuw 3| AQ ndapy 0 Alisdoad aLp suEwas Bumelp S|

uwer By 19°/7

fq umeig

ysned

whEm

3000

£Y
Jeuucy says | adA) ‘vorsuzwig

g panasddy

7 ¥T6lEL

£
sbey

=
S
=eq
e

A4
0Lk
£10220°22

MEPUS

o
el
o
oo 0 8 aag w)
T
® ®
® ®
' '
' 0
=)
(=}
=]
' i
oo o w1 e

121 [
—

/)

1



MEPUS

8.13. 137924_4

ID: DO3898
REV: C

1031

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
24,96 kg MatiasE 22.04.2014
"wm.mﬂ_msmo%m”.. Hﬂﬁaﬁhﬁﬁsﬁ%ﬁ:ﬁﬂ. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Mgme . Dimenson, . type Sheet format Page Scale
Huoltoluukku A3 33 110
Em‘em Service hatch CODE Rev
TMiok oBcny*1BaHUA 137924 4 A

122

y Vi




1000

N/

137926_1

1035
o o [eRNe]
1 I
o
BOM
POS CODE 1/QTY. 2/QTY. 4/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyceku Type

1 137785 1 - - Levy Plate MaactuHa
2 137798 - 1 - Levy Plate NaactrHa

Siab Material Fansh Weght Drawn by Date
3 137801 - - 1 Levy Plate MaactuHa 18.66 kg MatiasE
4 137801PK - - 1 Levy Plate MaacTuHa General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date

1SO 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
5 137929 1 1 1 Levy Plate MNaacmHa
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Seale

& 912511 - - 2 Poraruuvi Drill head screw  [Camopes 4.8x14 llImakotelo A3 113 110
7| o264 30 30 30 |Laippomutter HexFlange Nut[Taixac [T EM‘em Air casing Ccope Rev
5 | 92384 30 30 30 |laippapulti Hex Flange Boft [Boat & dhaantem |MEx20 BozayluHbIii kakan 137926_1 A

D03898

ID

C

REV

8.14.




1000

1086

MEPU =

999

Siab

8.15. 137926_2

ID: DO3898
REV: C

General tolerance.

1SO 2768-c

Hame
lImakotel
MEPUE :icn;

BozgywHblit kaHan

aght
18.66 kg

This drawing remains the propsrty of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be
copied ar used wihout Mepu Oy's consent

Dimensicn, type | Sheet format




MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

8.16. 137926_4

1000 1031
In
898
Slab Material Finish ‘Weight Drawn by Date
18.66 kg MatiasE
“mmm;mu_m_ﬂ%m” Hﬂﬁﬁqﬁmﬂﬂﬂaﬂmﬂﬂwﬁﬂaﬁﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannct be Approved by Date
Hame. Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
limakotelo A3 33 110
EM‘EW Air casing CODE Rev
BosgywHeiii kaHan 137926_4 A

V/

Lo



ID: DO3898
REV: C

137935

8.17.

3000

N

1086

POS CODE QY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 137798 3 |lewy Plate NaacuHa
2 137936 1 |Levy Plate NaacmHa
3 137936PK 1 |Levy Plate Maacmra
4 137937 2 |Levy Plate MNracmmHa
5 912511 40 |Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x16
& 923645 50 |Loippamutteri Hex Flange Mut Faiika ¢ chaaHuem MG
7 923653 50 |Laippapultfi Hex Flange Bolt BoaT c dhaaHULEM MSx16
& 70208 2 |Lahtékaulus Outlet collar Eyprmx ILL 1000
Siab Material Fish Weight Drawn by Dae
52.73 Kg MatiasE 22.02.2013
SO aTe8 e LTI G gy Oy ke mumscn st camatbe | SRS o
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Fage Scale
limakotelo 1000 A3 1" 112
EM‘-‘M Air casing CODE Rev
Bo3gywWwHbIA kaHan 137935 A




D03898

REV

ID

C

137949 1

8.18.

1000 r
. 1035
U
BOM
POS CODE 1/QTY. 2/QTY. 4/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccki Type
1 137785 1 - - Levy Plate Maactuna
2 137798 - 1 - Levy Plate MaactvHa
3 137801 - - 1 Levy Plate Maactna
Siab Material Faish Weight Drawn by
4 137801PK - - 1 Levy Plate MaactunHa 5.02 kg MatiasE
5 137950 1 1 1 Lewy Plate MagcmmHa General tolerance This drawing remaine the property of Mepu Oy. It must be rstumed on request and cannot be Approved by
1SO 2768 copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
& 212511 15 15 17 Poraruuvi Drill head screw [Camopes 48x14 . . o
; TaHka © Hame Dimension, type  Sheet format
7| 923845 30 30 30 Laippamutieri HexFlange Nut | 2758 8 M8 limakotelo A3
5 | 523654 30 0 30 Laippapulti Hex Flange Bolt  |Boat ¢ chaanuiem |MBx20 EM‘em Air casing CODE
s | s7o002 1 1 1 Lahtokaulus Oullet collar  |Bypmac LU 800 Bo3sgywHblil kaHan 137949_1

Fage

113

Date

Date

cale
110
Rev

A

N/

127

,_S\




1000 . 1086

MEPU =

N |
» Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
<t 5.02 kg matiasE
(o)) _nmmmzmua_wsmn%mih Mwmﬁﬂqmmrmnﬂ.n:ﬁm%mﬁsﬁﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and eannot be Approved by Date
~ X
3 ﬂ.ﬁ Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale ‘
makotelo A3 23 1:10

— EM‘EM Air casing CconE Rev

. Bo3sayLwHbli kaHan 137949_2 A
(o]
—
o0}

ID: DO3898
REV: C




MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

8.20. 137949_4

1031

Slab Material

Thi the property of Mepu Oy.

1SO 2768-¢ copiad of Seg winout Mepy Dy S sonsent

Name
lImakotel
MEPUE

BosgywHblit kakan

Weight

It must be retumed on request and cannot be

DI

Drawn by
14.66 kg matiasE

Approved by

jimension, type Sheet format

CODE
137949_4

Date
Date
Page | Scale
33 110
Rev
A

N/

,S

129



-\-\ Y
— N

MEPU

ID: DO3898
REV: C

138000

8.21.

= 1 0 [
o
[=]
D
: i
| 1029 _
= - — T
o o A
138000_2
138000_3
138000_4
: i 138000_5
r) 1
POS | CODE [138000_2| 138000_3 | 138000_4 | 138000_5 Nimitys Description Mo pycckm | Type
1 136441 2 2 2 3 Levy Plate MagcTiHa
2 | 136442 1 1 1 1 Levy Plate MaactmHa
3 | 136735 1 1 1 1 Levy Plate MaacTyHa
4 | 137784 2 3 4 5 Levy Plate MaactmHa Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
31.37 kg Jaakko Lindfors
5 |13s002| 2 3 4 5 |lewy Plate Maactia SO orea,  msnaimesy o Or kmidbemnsi mnes mismee PO
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page
6 | 910074 120 170 220 270 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M8x20 limakotelo A3 11
- - - EM‘em Air casing CODE
7 | 920006 120 170 220 270 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut [arka M8 BoaayLuHbIit kaHan 138000

Dae

05.11.2014
Date

Scale
1:15
Rev

A

130



D03898

ID

C

REV

138128

8.22.

DETAIL A
SCALE1:5

BOM
POS| CODE 2/QTY. 3/QTY. 4/QTY. 5/QTY &/QTY. B/QTY. 10/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 101858 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 Jousi Spring Npysmna @20/2.5 L=140
2 137319 2 3 4 5 [ 8 Levy Plate MNagcTiHa
3 137321 1 1 1 1 2 2 Levy Plate MNaccTiHa
4 137322 1 1 1 1 2 2 Levy Plate MaactmHa
5 137323 1 1 1 1 2 2 Kiinnike Bracket KpenasHne
& 137324 2 2 2 2 4 4 L-profiili L-profile L-npodomas
7 137326 3 4 3 & 7 g 11 Nelisputki Square tube Tey6a keappathas
8 137327 4 & & 10 12 16 20 Laaker Bearing Mo atmnnmk
9 137330 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 Kahva Handle ¥npaeasTe
137331 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate MNagcTiHa
138129 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate Maactuna
138130 2 3 4 5 & 8 Levy Plate Mractuna
138131 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Levy Plate MagcTtuna
14 [ 910044 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M x50
910072 26 34 42 50 60 78 92 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar Max16
10077 10 14 18 22 28 386 44 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar MEx35
210080 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boart MBx50
912512 & é & & 12 12 Peoraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x19
$20004 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 Kuusiomutten Hexagon Nut ladika Mé
20 | 923644 16 16 16 16 16 16 Lukkoruuvi matala  |Square bolt low [t BoaT M8x16
21 | 923845 56 &6 B0 92 112 138 140 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Faitka ¢ doaaruem (M3
22 | 960632 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 Ketju Chain Uens 5,0m
23 | ?60651 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 Jalustatulppa SN20 (17x17)
A 1000
I f i . .
cepmee
=
T ! A O
PR
T v Nt
A
2x2 2000
Ix2 3000
42 4000
Sx2 5000
&x2 4000
Gx2 8000
10x2 10000
Siab Material Fish Weight Drawn by Date
104.37 kg MatiasE 12.02.2015
General tolerance This drawing reming the property of Mepu Oy. It must be rstumed on request and cannct be Approved by Date
1SO 2768 copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consant. Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  |Scale
Sulkuluukku A3 13 1:25
EM‘-‘M Closing hatch CODE Rev
3acroHka 138128 A

L/

131



MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

b
23 Le) L% o) L2 L*2 (2} 9
_“ia o o \oo_u”ﬁ_oo, o oIl ==
b
}

DETAIL B
SCALET1:3

-
5

1 S——
o

o o
o o
C ~ L
~ N
. o
(18
Av Slab Materal Finish Weight Drawn by Date
(Fad 2y 3 104.37 kg MatiasE 12.02.2015
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approsed by Date
= . 19 1SO 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy consent Jaakko Lindfors
] b _— Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
- (14 Sulkuluukku A3 23 110
~— EM‘ = m Closing hatch CODE Rev
(%) 3acnora 138128_2 A




N/

,S

133

10 meters closing hatches are with two closing mechanism
1

6,8,
6,8,10 metriset sulkuluukut ovat kahdella sulkumekanismilla

MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

Cut 20mm piece of the square tube in the middle of the clesing hatch cnly in 6, 8, 10 meters closing hatches
Leikkaa 20mm pala pois nelidputkesta sulkuluukun keskeltd vain 4, 8, 10 meirin sulkuluukluista

e — = ] S——

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
DETAIL C 104.37 kg MatiasE 12.02.2015
SCALE1:3 WMMNWWMWH Hwhﬂﬁ%ﬁ.ﬂﬁmﬁiﬂmﬂkhﬂ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Hﬂﬂﬂ M...QBB Date
Hame Dimengion, type  Sheet format Fage Scale
Sulkuluukku A3 33 1:20
EM‘em Closing hatch CODE Rev
3acroHka 138128_6 A



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPU =

138407

8.23.

POS| CODE QY Mirnitys Description Mo pyccemn Type

1 134332 1 |Iimaketelo Ajr casing BoaaAyLUHEIRN KQHOA

2 134382 50 (Lewy Plate MagcTvHa

3 1346383 4 (U-profili U-profile U-npodoMab

4 134364 10 |U-profili U-profile U-npodotab 1000x2mim
5 134370 &  [U-profili U-profile U-npodotab

& 134391 49 |Lewy Plate MagcTHHG

7 1346393 & |U-profili U-prafile U-npodoHab

8 134385 14 |U-profii U-profile U-npodotab 1000x3mm
9 136441 8 |Lewy Plate MagcTHHG

o 136515 1 |[Iimaketelo Air casing BOIAYLLHbIA KQHOA 0.5x0.5

11 1346546 1 |Luukku Hatch 3acaoHka

12 136485 12 |Levy Plate NagcTvHa

13 |1366846_3 1500 1 |Iimakotelo Ajr casing BO3AYLLHbIA KQHOA I13x2 1500
14 137106 4 |U-profili U-profile U-npodoHab S00x2mm
15 137107 8 |U-profili U-profile U-npodokab 500x3mm
14 137784 3 |Lewy Plate MaacTa

17 13792¢% 3 |Levy Plate MaacTHHA

18 138408 1 |Levy Plate MaacTHHa

9 138408 1 |Lewy Plate MaacTria

20 138409 1 |Lewy Plate MaacTHHa

21 138410 1 |Levy Plate MaacTHHa

22 138410PK 1 |Levy [peil] Plate [mirror) MaacTHHa (3epk.)

23 138411 7 |Levy Plate MaacTHHa

24 138412 2 |Levy Plate MaacTHHa

25 138414 3 |Levy Plate MaacTria

26 13641 46PK 3 |Levy [peill) Plate [mirrcr) MagcTHHG [32pk.)

27 138417 8 [lalka Leg Hora

28 138418 T [Levy Plate MaacTHia

20 138418PK 1 [Levy [peili) Plate (mirrcr) MaacTHHa (3epE.)

30 138419 4 |Jalka Leg Hora

3 138444 2 |Levy Plate MaacTrea

32 138447 T [Levy Plate MaacTrHa

33 212511 180 |Poraruuvi Crill head screw Camopes 4 8214
34 $23644 | 240 |Lukkoruuvimatala  |Square ol low i BoaT Max1 6
35 923645 1500|Laippamutteri Hex Aange Nut rofka © coaarussm (WS

35 923853 1280|Laippaputiti Hex Fange Bolt BOAT © GOAQHLLEM MiBx14
kvl 240094 20 |Kilg-ankkuripulit Anchor Bolt AHKSDHEE GoAT M1 2100

Blab

Ceneral herance

IS0 2T86¢

MEPUE

Rev. | Muutos Muuttanut Hywaksymis pvm
B liro Uusi-Salava | 18.112015

Material Finish eght. Do by Date
87276 kg Jaakko Lindfors 22.10.2015

Thia drawing remair e proparty of Wpu O H must be relumed on request and cannct be Approeed by Date
copied of uned wilhout Mepu Cy's conernt MiikkaH

Hama Dimersion, bype | Shest format Pigs  |Soke

limakotelo AP1500 a3 113 1:35

Air casing cone Rev

BoagywHelit kaHan 138407 B

134



ID: DO3898
REV: C

/////// V7,

. NANNNRYA VAN
1 o) T

3
?ji O\
iE \V v/
o is -
b
g
i

A |




MEPU=
REV: C o




D03898

ID

C

REV

HUOLTOTASO / SERVICE PLATFORM

9.

137502

9.1.

ElE|E|E|lE|E |8
oclgla|le|le|e|@
gl1el121219 |5
Pos| cobe PN I P i T A O A Nirmitys Description | Mo pycexu Type
@128 (88 |8|8|R
A - I -
Sl lB B |88 |5
1 136912 10 12 14 16 18 22 26 |Kaide Railing MNepura
2 136913 25 | 32 | 36 | 40 | 44 | 52 | 40 |Panta Ricbon Aerra
3 136914 3l a | a7 7| 9|1 |kaide Railing Nepura 338x2,6 L=6000
4 137448 2 - 4 2 - 2 4 |Levy Plate MNaacmHa
5 137454 2l s e a | a4 few Plate Maacnma
& 137457 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 |Levy Plate MNaacmiHa
7 137458 22|22 |2|2]|2 |ew Plate Maacmna
g | tarasarc | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2| 2| 2| 2 |lew Plate Maacrma
9 137474 3 5 7 Ed n 15 19 |Levy Plate NaacmmHa
Slab Material Finish Wesght Drawn by
10| 137483 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 |tew Plate Maacruna
276 42 kg MatiasE
1 137576 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 |Levy Plate MagcmmHa Genersl tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu O. It must be retumed on request and cannot be: Approved by
1SO 2768-c copied orused wihout Mepu Oy's consent
12| 523644 | 104 | 156 | 206 | 260 | 310 | 410 | 510 [Lukkoruuvi [fauers ot |naowgas BoAT g, ¢ Name Dimension, ype | Shest format Page
- —[HexFlangs [Tafxac ———=r—— Huoltotaso A3 12
13| 923645 | 160 | 220 | 278 | 340 | 298 | 514 | 630 |L # M8 / =0 g b
aippamutteri  [1= hranLEm g | 1 V== Service platform CoDE
14| 923856 56 | 64 | 72 | 80 | 88 | 104 | 120 |Laippapuliti Hex Flange Mﬁﬁ._m;ms M8x30 Mnowaaka ofcnyxueaHusa 137502-5

U »

S

137

Date

29.05.2015
Date

Scale
1:20

Rev

D



1247

[
ESiT
£
E
£
£
e

R

2209

C

D03898

ID
REV

= L - -
STolololololols . olololololololo . olololololololo ] ololololololsls | ~
slel=lcl=l=licls | olol=slioleli=lcle | ololeli=lsi=isie [ clol=li=l=l=lci= =
elelal=sl=slslels | slelelalalsle]s | slslslalelalsle | el=lel=l=l=sla]s
. ololelololololo J. olololololalalo .. olololololololo . clelelolalalolo
slelalelelelele | elelelelolalele | elolel=lel=l=l= | olal=lelel=l=l=
=slel=lelol=lol=s | 2lol=l=l=l=lsle | ololol=l=l=lgl= | =2lzl=l=0=0=0=0=
slelelslolelolo i olololelolalalo ) ololelololololo | =lalelelolelal= |
clelalelolielele | olololelelolele | ololelolsiolols | ololelslolelals »
o)
L
]
2"
o
o~
clolololololele | clololololclole | =lololclol=lole | clolol=lolelole | cl=lolclclol=l= EL
relolelelelelcleff alolelelelolole | clelelclelalcla  clolelalelalcle [ clolclclaclasliole Code A B
=lel=lel=l=l=l= | =l=l=]: lelele | elelel=l=l=0=] =l=l=l=l=lelcls | e2lelel=l=l=l=0=
slelelelelelcle | ololol lolole | clclsliclcleclcoles | clololclelolcls | olololclcolslole 137502-10 10050 | 10170
clelololalelele alololelalalelo | slajalalelalale | clalelalaleleles | =lal=l=lal=]=]= | gwﬂwcwwm mDWD m_wo
si2islololelcle | sldlslclclcls)e | clajslclololsle | clslalclalolole | slSlslolsislols 137502-6 6050 6170
slsisizlsl=isle folslslsislel=le | olsislslsislels ] slolsislel=isls f olololsiolelois il 137502-5 5050 | 5170
t t A t i t 137502-4 4050 | 4170
Railing 137502-3 | 3050 | 3170
, 137502-2 2050 | 2170
Daie

Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by
276.42 kg MatiasE 29.05.2015
General tolerance: This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Dimension, type = Sheet format. Page Scale

Name
Huol :
MEPUE . i tom 2 | =

Mnowaaka obcnyxueaHus 137502-5 D




MEPUE

ID: DO3898
REV: C

138216

9.2.

Huom! Huoltotasolle pitad tilata myds tikkaat (137953)korkeudeltaan:
(Elevaattorin korkeus -(koneisto+jalusta))m

Aftention. Service plaftform need ladders (137953) height by:
(Elevator height - (dryer machinery+base frame))m

POS| CODE [ Asennuskuva/QTY. Nimitys Deseription Mo pycckm Type
1 136912 4 Kaide Railing Mepuaa
2 | 136913 18 Panta Ribbon AskTa
3 136914 2 Kaide Railing Mepuaa @38x2,6 L=4000
4 | 137483 5 Levy Plate Maacmusa
5 137576 5 Levy Plate Maactina
& | 138202 1 Levy Plate Maacmusa
7 | 138203 1 Levy Plate MaacTusa
8 138208 1 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
9 | 138209 1 Levy Plate Magenna
10 138210 1 Tukile vy Support plate OnopHas NAgcTuHG
11 138217 1 Levy Plate Maactina
12 138218 1 Levy Plate Maactuxa
13 138219 1 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHaR NAGCTHHG
14 138220 1 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHG
15 138221 2 Tukile vy Support plate Onopras NagcTHa
16 138222 2 Aluslaatia Washer Wahba
17 138223 1 Tuenta Support Onopa
18 | 138224 7 Levy Plate MNaactiHa
17 138225 1 Tuenta Support Onopa
20 138231 1 Tuenta Support Onopa
21 138259 3 Levy Plate Maacmmna
22 | 910075 54 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MBx25
23 | 923844 24 Lukkeruuvi matala Square bolt low naowaas GoAT Huskmi (ME8x16
24 | 923845 148 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut Fafika ¢ doacHUEM  |ME
Siab Watera Fish Wegnt Drawn by Ta=
105.871 K@ Jaakko Lindfors 08.04.2015
_mm_ 9768 e B O W G pat Y Soalety O 1 must beretumes on reauest and camol be it -
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page  Scak
Hueltotaso A3 14 1:10
EM‘EM Service platform CODE Rev
Mnowagaka obcnyx1BaH1A 138216 A

V/

139



) |

ID: DO3898

REV: C

suHeakAU90 erTeMOL]

9lzecl

v

pra’

140

wuogeld sa1a18g

3000
£y
Jeung s2ayg | 34 ‘worsuRwg
Jsenen

Aq pasasddy
siogpurt oeer 63 b1 22 )

Aoy

=and3IiN
" sgarz 08
by

0sejo}jonH

14
Bey

ag0g

Jusuge 5AQ ndayy nowgn pasn

2010uUEa pUE J52Nbal U0 PRI 2 1S 3| AQ) Ndaf 0 ALPdeud 2Up SUEwRS BUMER SIML

aEg

S1L0Z+00L

-

YL

Y Y

EusE

whem

Aq umesg

aEg

¢ AIVOS
v viaa

S L IVOS
471v13d

t1g
H‘/ _wjgz_vz‘:‘;'f‘




ID: D03898

o MEPUS
~
_-.___‘

u
B
‘ 78
Qe o
5
N
]
Juxi g
ges’ !
Esg i
ﬂmﬁ 23
Yo w  :f
ogo ff
58
o 3 £s
23 =7
H
ES
7
o s
T iy
= 3
3 )
PR 3
i c QD
g =
i mE
| o
i e
[ w
H
2 5
£
o § %
i 52
g v
8 2
i3
[w]
38:»%5%%;
mmwaEE;w
o I me2=
jire &8 95
@ &
@
o
=%
E—
?_§ %8¢
r 2 5
Sl ]
o

N

141

|




MEPU =

ID: DO3898
REV: C

10. PUHALLIN /FAN

10.1. 102091

3

470

)/
4)

425

b o
o)
w BOM
pos| cope  [ary Nimitys Descripfion Mo pyccxn Type
o 1 100275 1 |Runke Frame Pama 0.75kW
o~ 2 $00301 1 [Sahkdmoottori Electric motor 0.75kW 1500rpm BS
N 3 520007 4 |Kuusiomutter Hexagon Nut Faiica M10
4 521007 4 |Alusloatte Washer WaiGa M10 DIN 125
5 940000 1 |Tahtivasnnin Star knob 3se3aa pysry 50-M10 Ms
Sib. Material Finish Weight Drawin by Date
| 27 67 kg liro Uusi-Salava 27.01.2010
T ____ ,_(_, _mmm«_mﬂ_mswm%m_wmn H,__w_mnn_wﬂﬁ_w remans wﬁmﬂc%%nm o Mepu Oy It st be reumes on request and cannolbe Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type = Sheet format Page Scale
Puhallin 0.75kW A3 11 15
MEPUE - =
BentunsTtop 102091 G




\-\ Y
— N

MEPU

ID: DO3898
REV: C

102091_1

10.2.

w

470 _

290

533

U »

S

143

BOM
pos| coDE  |aTr Nimitys Description Mo pyccwm Type
1 100275_1 1 |Runke Frame Pama 0.75kW
2 900301 1 |S&@hkédmootton Electric motor 0.75kW 1500rpm BS
3 520007 4 |Kuusiomutter Hexagon Nut Faiixa M10
4 521004 4 |Aluslaatte Washer Waiiba M8 DIN 125
5 940000 1 |Tahtivaannin Star knob 3se3aa pyuky 50-M10 Ms
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
27 .66 kg Mikko Mannists 30.06.2011
O o Tehe g et e oty o Mepy Or. s bereamed on s and canatbe | APy =
Name Dimension, type Shet format Page Scale
Puhallin A3 1M 15
EM‘:M Fan CODE Rev
BeHTunsTop annapatypa 102091_1 G



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPU =

10.3. 102091PK

425

==
533

290

470

POS| CODE [aQTY Nimitys Description Mo pycexu Type
1 | 100275PK 1 [Runke Frame Pama
2 $00301 1 [S&hkémoottor Electric motor 0.75kW 1500rpm BS
3 920007 4 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Taia MI0
4 921007 4 |Asloatte Washer Wanta MIO0DIN 125
5 960000 1 [Tahtivaannin Star knob 3sesaa pysiy 50-M10 Ms
Tab Matenal Finish Weaght Drawn by Date
27 66 kg Mikko Mannistd 06.07 2011
_mm:mN_MsW%m” Ts o oq.qmmmmﬁ,ﬁﬁmﬂc%uﬂmwkhﬂ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by Date
Hame Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Seale
Puhallin 0,75kW A3 " 15
MEPUE -, -
BeHTunATOp annapatypa 102091PK G




MEPU =

425

533

N/

,_S\

145

102091_1PK

ID: DO3898
10.4.

REV: C

=]
BOM
pos|  cope  |aty Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
o 1 100275_1PK 1 |Runko Frame Pama
” [e] 2 $00301 1 |58hkémootton Electric motor 0.75kW 1500rpm BS
o 2 $20007 4 [kuusiomutteri Hexagen Nut Tafika MI0
Y \ﬁ 4 21007 4 |Alusiactta Washer Waia M10 DIN 125
| \ 5 240000 1 [Tehtivaannin Star knob 3pe3pa pyury 50-M10 Ms
_,_ / B 581101 1 |koapet Cakle KaBens 4x1,5L=1m 16A
1 ,_ )_ Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by i Date
i ¥_ | 27.90 kg :_x,c_ﬂu:zﬂa wmq.cw.ma:
! i —_— SO OThb e ey ey On s bersmad o e and oot be ot "
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
470 Puhallin 0,75kW A3 1" 15

i MEPVUE - e

BeHTUNATOp annapatypa 102091_1PK G



ID: DO3898
REV: C

137954

10.5.

643

1A

° o e Y,
hul A —
o AN [ TX /
SN [ 17 \N7C
e ] A"
o . o o .
(A = > - B |

SECTION A-A

8
POS CODE QryY Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 137508 1 |Levy Plate MaacmHa
2 137514 1 |Levy Plate MaacmHa
3 137948 1 |Levy Plate Maacmna 560
4 210097 24 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x25
5 $23645 12 |Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut  [Tafika ¢ doaaHuem |M3
& 923653 12 |Laippapultti Hex Flange Bolt [BoaT ¢ doaaHUEM MBx16
7 923711 24 |Lappamutieri  |Hex Flange Nut  |fafika ¢ doaasesm |MI10
8 923744 1 |Sulkuluukku Closing hatch 3acacHka Ziehl-Abegg Backdraft fan shutter SVK430|
9 923745 1 |Aksiaalipuhalin  [Axial fan Ocesois senmastop |Tiehl-Abegg DNS&V-2DF.G7.1% H
Slab Material Faish Weight Dravn by Date
118.85 kg MatiasE 22.01.2015
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannat be. Approved by Date
1SO 2788.c copied oruses wihout Mepu Oy's cansznt Jaakko Lindfors
Hame Dimension, type  Shest format Page | Scale
Aksiaalipuhallin 5.5kW A3 11 18
EM‘em Axial fan CODE Rew
OceBoil BEHTUNATOP 137954 A




MEPUS

ID: DO3898
REV: C

10.6. 137955

1000

R s e N
(-] / (-]
> z/
q o)
-] -]
.m;:l-;- LA
1 I
ol 7~ ] b
SES | LK /
| =A< 7 |.
J7L) N\
© /A RN R\
JL(L{E\\VV\
[s0]
2
A
SECTION A-A

o

Genesal tolerance

IS0 2768-¢

Mame
Aksiaalipuhalli
MEPUE wiiin

OceBoit BEHTUNATOP

POS CODE QrY Nimitys Dascription Na pycekm Type

1 137518 1 |Lavy Plate NagetHa

2 137519 1 |Lavy Plate NagetHa

3 137921 1 |Lewy Plate NaccmmHa 800

4 F10087 32 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Eoar M1 0625

5 923645 12 |Loippomutter Hex Flange Nut lafika © doaaHueMm [MB

& 923653 12 |Laippopultti Hex Flonge Bolt Boar € chaaHLam [MBx 146

7 923711 32 |Loippomutterd Hex Flonge Nut Mafxa ¢ cinamUem M10

8 923748 1 |aksioalipuhaliin Axial fan Ocesoil BEHTUASTOD WUMmu‘I“umuw‘D..AD DNED
9 | s23rar | 1 [sukuluokeu Closing hatch 3acaomo Flaht Ahagq Rockdion

Shab Maserial Finisn ieigpt Drawn by

142.07 kg MatiasE

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be returned on reuest and cannat be
copied or used witout Mepu Oy's consent.

Approved by
Jaakko Lindfors

Dimesesion, type  Sheet format Page

7.5kW A3

11

CODE

137955

Date
22.01.2015
Date

Scale
18
Rev

A

N/

,_S\

147



D03898

ID

C

REV

11. TIKKAAT / LADDERS

137521_1

11.1.

7000+

740

o

]

792

7 AN

7 aw

7

Slab

MEPUE

o [
( - V]
]
0
fa\ul\u\u _HH f o /
! O P ==
| : & = (
| - % O =
4 w
DETAIL A
SCALET:3 —~d_|
)
DETAILD _/,mk
SCALET:S5 -
BOM
05| CODE 1/QTY Nirmitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 107779 24 Putkipanta Pipe band XomyT TpYEE Ma
2 136940 4 Tikastuki Ladder support m%%mw_:u_
3 137522 1 Levy Plate NaacTrHa
4 910094 24 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x16
5] 912511 3 Poraruuvi Drill head screw [Camopes 4.8x18
é 920006 48 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Favka M3
7 923346 2 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHHUa Tikas L=1.0
8 923348 1 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHHUG Tikas, L=5.0m
9 $2334% 1 Sucja Cover Jawmta Putoamissuocja 1.0m
10 923350 2 Kaide Railing MNepraa
- Faciunpenne
11 923352 12 Jatkoholkki Extension sleeve [\ 4o
12| 923356 2 Sucic Cover 3ausre Putoamissucja 2,0m
13 923404 1 Portti Cate Kanmrea Premekon
Finish Weight Tirawin by Date
129.64 kg Jamit 18.06.2013
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent
Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  Scale
Tikkaat M5-38 7,0m A3 15 1:30
Ladders CODE Rev
NecTHuua 137521_1 B

N/

148



D03898

ID

C

REV

137521_2

11.2.

H 740

153

612/

77

@ |-
-
|\/ -
M-
() fffl!f!
=3
/I\/’IWI f o
L 4 % o
V7, = 7 b
15 7 s =
r flmwrmw
\ | /
v
]
| .
DETAILE ~
SCALE1T:3 DETAIL F ,/r,m\.
SCALET:5 -
POS| CODE 2/ar Nimitys Description Mo pycckM Type
1 10777% 32 Putkipanta Pipe band XomyT TOYEBI M8
2 136940 5 Tikastuki Ladder support ‘Onopa aecTHMUSI
3 137522 1 Levy Plate NaactiHa
4 910074 40 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x16
5 912511 3 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x16
[ 920006 64 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Fafika M8
7 923345 1 Tikkaat Ladders AectHuua Tikas L=0,5m
8 923346 3 Tikkaat Ladders AectHuua Tikas L=1.0
g 923348 1 Tikkaat Ladders AectHuua Tikas, L=5,0m
10 | 923345 1 Jsueie Cover 3awra futoomisucja
1 923350 2 Kaide Railing MNepuaa
12 | 923352 20 |latkoholkki Extension sleeve mﬂw%wum}m
13 | 923388 3 |sueie Caver 3awra D utoamisuoia
14 [ 923404 1 Portti Gate Kaaurca Premekon
Slab Materia Fnsh Weight Drawn by Date
166.29 kg Jaakko Lindfors 20.05.2014
mﬂmamzw»%ww Mh%_mun_wﬁqmm%uw_ﬁﬁmﬂc%%mwM_):hm_._h. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Seale
Tikkaat M5-51 8,5m A3 25 1:35
MEPUE ... =
NectHuya 137521_2 B

V/

149



G
10125 5 Lo L1, ) ]
T
—_1n
9377 - =H f h@i#f.i’ﬁ%\g
~50-56
i
71
7877 —— =4
<
DETALG
SCALE1:3 DETAILH ,O
*;m._u‘mo SCALET:5 —
6377 — =
A877 —
POS| CODE 3QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 107779 36 Putkipanta Pipe band XomyT Tpy6nl M3
2 136940 & Tikastuki Ladder suppert Onepa aecTHmub
3 137522 1 Levy Plate MNagcmna
4 710074 a2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M10x1&
Ry ——
33
5 912511 3 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 4.8x16
& 920004 72 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut laika Ma
7 923344 2 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHiaua Tikas L=1,0
& 923347 1 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHiaua Tikas L=3,25m
792 ? 923348 1 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHiaua Tikas, L=5,0m
10 | 923350 2 Kaide Railing Nepusa
TO
879 11 | 923382 16 |Jatkoholkki Extension sleeve nm._wuc._NUmem
[ 2885 12 | 923358 4 |sucia Cover Joupma Pufoamissucja
— 13 | 923604 1 Portti Gate Kasutka Premekon
A Siab Matena Fosh Wegnt Drawn by Tae
Lo 190.03 kg Jaakko Lindfors 20.05.2014
Generl tok remain . . Approved by Date
T/u 740 150 2768.c o B W W 7 comec, Y-} St B8 emed o Qs and camat be
— Name Dimension, type | Shest format Page  |Scale
Tikkaat M5-63 10,26m A3 3/5 142
: ‘ | MEPUE .. =
™ e i 0e NecThnua 137521_3 B
—
—

ID: DO3898
REV: C

N/

150



D03898

ID

C

REV

137521_4

11.4.

1222

o I T

1441

8877 4

)
) (z)(R)
ANV AN

\

(=
o=
o/

e

-
'\@/‘ ‘\@

—
(™)

N

General toierance

1SO 2768-c

MEPUE

=
DETAIL K
SCALE1:5
|2
DETAIL J
SCALE1:3
P
e A
vy _ St
s
DETAIL L
SCALE1:5
ros| CoODE 4/QTY Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1 107779 42 Putkipanta Pipe band XomyT TRyEB ma
2| 134940 é Tikastuki Ladder support Cnopa aecTHMUE!
3 137522 1 Levy Plate Naactrra
4 137530 1 Tikastuki Ladder support Onopa ASCTHMUBI
5 | 137532 2 Tikastuki Ladder support Onopa AscTHMUE!
[ 137535 2 Tikastuki Ladder support Onopa AeCTHMUBI
7 | 10072 48 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar Max14
8 | 910094 28 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Bont M10x1é
g | 912511 3 Poraruuvi Drill head screw Camopes 48x16
10 | 920004 &4 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Taiika Ma
11 | 923345 1 Tikkaat Ladders Aecthmua Tikas L=0,5m
12 | 923344 3 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHuua Tikas L=1.0
13 | 923348 2 Tikkaat Ladders AectHuua Tikas, L=5.0m
14 | 923349 2 Suoja Cover 3awmra ﬂﬂ_,o:QS ssueia
15 | 923350 2 Kaide Railing MNepraa
16 | 923352 14 Jatkoholkk Extension sleeve Unm»_umum:xm
17 | 523358 1 S Cover 3awpre furoamissUala
18 | s2335% 2 Sucia Cover - fufoamissucia
19 | s23360 2 Sucia Cover 3aure i
20 | 923361 1 Lepotase Plane yposeHs L-series
21 | 923342 é Lattatanke Flat bar Mrockuit crepxens [L-series
22 | 923404 1 Portti Gate Kaautea Premekon
Matena Finish Weght Drawn by Date
266.02 kg Jaakko Lindfors 20.05.2014
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
capied or used without Mepu Oy's consent.
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Pape Sesle
Tikkaat M5-71 11,25m A3 4/5 1:45
Ladders CODE Rev
NecTHuya 137521_4 B

S

151



D03898

ID

C

REV

137521_5

11.5.

LIA NI

1441

3876 1

28741

407

L

DETAIL M DETAIL N
SCALET:3 — - L| scalki:s
‘) a
21— ?
N NS
DETAIL O
SCALE1:5
C —
L
POS CODE S/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type
1 107779 44 Putkipanta Pipe band HomyT ToyBe: Ma
2 136940 7 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa ASCTHHLE
3 137522 1 Levy Plate MaacmuHa
4 137530 1 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHMLb
5 137532 2 Tikastuki Ladder suppart |Onepa AscTHuL
é 137535 2 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Cnopa AecTHHLE
7 710072 36 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MBx1é
8 710074 48 Kuusiruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x16
9 912511 3 Pararuuvi Drill head screw |Camopes 4.8x16
10 920004 a8 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon MNut Fakika M2
11 723345 1 Tikkaat Ladders Aectriua Tikas L=0.5m
12 723344 4 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHiua Tikas [=1.00
13 923348 2 Tikkaat Ladders Aectriua Tikas, L=5,0m
14 923349 1 Sucja Cover 3awmta Putoamissuoja 1.0m
15 923350 2 Kaide Railing Nepuaa
16 | 923352 18 Jatkoholkki Extersion sleeve mﬂ.wvfwnm..xm
17 923358 1 Sucja Cover JawmTta Putoamissuoja 2,0m
18 723359 2 Sucja Cover Jawmra Putoamissuoja 1,5m
- p [=polason
19 923340 2 Sucja Cover 3owmTta puloamisucia
20 923341 1 Lepotaso Plane ypOoBEHL L-series
-l 923342 & Lattatanko Flat bar Maockuii crepxets  |L-series
22 923604 1 Portti Gate Kasmtra Premekon
Wateria Finish Weight Drawin by Date
281.63 Kg Jaakko Lindfors 23.05.2014
_nmmamamwwm%mwﬁ M_M_w,h__wﬂﬁm remans .,ﬁw:%%ﬂm Mepu Oy, fimust be refume on requsst and camnot o2 Approved by Date
HName. Dimengion, type Sheet format Page Scale
Tikkaat M5-79 12,25m A3 515 1:50
EM‘E Ladders CODE Rev

NecTtHuua

137521_5 B

N/

152



D03898

ID

MEPU

C

REV

_—____‘

137953_7

11.6.

-

650

(o

992

DETAIL AC
SCALE 1 :2

N/

T 2119
1 8864 POS CODE | h=Ym/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckur Type
1 © O N
] : Vertical BepmnikassHas
1 138227 2 Pystytuki support onopa
2 138228 7 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHULG L=1118
3 138230 7 Suoja Cover 3awmrta Mwo%_mu: kit
, 4 138262 16 Tukilevy Support plate  |OnopHas naactla
§ 7928 5 138268 4 Tikasfuki Ladder Onopa AecTHHLbI
support P! L
3 ) 6 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
N L 7304 7 138281 1 Portfi Gate Kanurka
N7~ 8 138325 1 Levy Plate MaacTiHa
9 210072 80 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x16
10 | 912510 15 [P i bl head
i oraruuvi screw Camope:z 4.8x13
@ @\, 11 923296 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti| Anchor Bolt AHKEDHBIF BOAT M8x70
12 923645 80 Laippamutter  |Hex Flange Nut|fafika ¢ doaaHuem  |M8
13 | BIL-10010 1 Selkdkaari Back arc 3aLLUMTA CMMHB
Jalat lyhennetddn oikean miffaisiksi ja poratadn 9mm asennusreidt.
Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill mm assemblyholes.
T (6)
i \
[ \
f |
T 2296
2% i )
—2) =
AN
DETAIL AE
SCALET:5
Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
101.60 kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015
_mm:mH_MsW%mH w_“_whwﬁﬁw remans| _.:hmﬂcuumﬁ f Mepy Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannol be .”MM__MM.WE. Date
MName Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale

Tikk et H
MEPU= L M 1510 135

2 e () NecThnua 137953_7 B

153



D03898

ID

C

REV

137953_8

11.7.

992

DETAIL AA
SCALE1:2

Ny

2096

0803

=

POS | CODE | h=8m/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckn Type
1 138227 2 Pystytuki M_monmwﬂ BepTrkasbHaa onopa
2 138228 8 Tikkaat Ladders AecTH1La L=1118
I 9455 3 138230 7 Suoja Cover 3awpmra m_wou section
4 138242 18 Tukilevy Support plate  |Onopras naacTMHA
5 138248 4 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHMLLEI
4 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora L=306
7 138281 1 Portti Gate Kaamrka
L8119 8 138325 1 Levy Plate NaacTiHa
T ? 210072 84 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Bont M8x16
10 | 912510 15 |Poraruwvi Dilhead leomopes 48013
1 923294 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti [Ancher Bolt AHKEDHBIA GOAT M8x70
12 923645 84 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut |fafka c doaaHuem (M8
13 | BIL-10010 1 Selkdkaari Back arc 3aLUMTa CriviHbl

Jalat lyhennetaan ocikean mittaisiksi ja porataan 2mm asennusreicit.

Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill 2mm assemblyholes.

T 2895 ,
DETAIL AB
SCALE1:5
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
106.37 Kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015
"mmsma_mﬂr%m”. H%h__ﬂqmmrmﬁﬂﬁmﬁﬁwﬁﬁ Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannat be ”._omﬂmn_mz Date
Mame Dimension, type Sheet format Papge Scale
Tikkaat h=8m A3 14119 1:40
= !M‘em Ladders CODE Rev
NecTHuua 137953_8 B

154



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPU =

137953_9

11.8.

792

DETAIL Y
SCALE1:2

[

I 10099

(19)
A

8980

|

N T

N

IO

1 -y

[ [ AT 1

L]

N/

POS CODE | h=9m/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
X erfical BepTikaAeHaA

1 138227 2 Pystytuki supporl oropa
2 138228 8 Tikkaat Ladders AecCTHULA L=1118
3 138230 8 Suoja Cover 3awmra mmuou section
4 138262 20 Tukilevy supporl piale [STOPHAR

- " Ladder onopa
5 138248 5 Tikastuki support AGCTHALLL
) 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
7 138281 1 Portti Gate Kanvtka
8 138325 1 Levy Plate MaQcTMHa
9 910072 88 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boat M8x16
10 | 912510 19 |Poraruuvi DMNSad Jcamope: 48013
11 923296 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti |Anchor Bolt  [AHKepHEIR BoAT |[M8x70

. " HexFlange [Tafkac

12 9236445 88 Laippamutteri NUt chAHLIEM M8
13 BTL-10010 1 Selkakaari Back arc 3aLMTa CrmHe!

(0

Jalat lyhennet&an oikean mittaisiksi ja porataan ?mm asennusreict.
Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill mm assemblyholes.

-

DETAIL Z
SCALE1:5
Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
114.93 kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015
_mmm_mumﬂ%mﬂ w_whwﬂwﬁ remsins mﬁmﬂcuumﬁ % Mepy Oy. i mustbe refumes on request and camnol be ﬂmﬂw_”m by Date
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page Scale
Tikkaat h=9m A3 1319 1:40
: §M‘=m Ladders CoDE Rev
NecTHuua 137953_9 B

155



-\-\ Y
——

MEPU

D03898
C

ID:
REV

137953_10

11.9.

992

10236

DETAIL X
SCALE1:5

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

. ©803 _
j
(3) o
S~
Omg=
= ‘-
[ |
|
|
[ |
| |
i 0 _|m_k

0
MEPU

) 11278 POS| CODE |[h=10m/QTY Nimitys Description Mo pycckur Type
—~ 1| 138227 2 Pystytuki Vertical support wmwm\_wozuzom
\C o\_ 2 | 138228 9 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHiLa L=1118
- Qomm 3 | 138230 9 Suaja Cover 3awmra hoop section kit
T 4 | 138262 20 Tukilevy Supporf plate  |OnopHas NAQCTMHA
5 | 138248 6 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHHLEI
6 | 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora L=306
7 | 138281 1 Portti Gate Kaautka
8 | 138325 1 Levy Plate MaacTiHa
9 | 910072 96 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x16
10| 912510 23 Poraruuvi Drill head screw |Camopes 4.8x13
11| 923294 4 Kiila-ankkuripulitil Anchor Bolt AHKEDHbIR BOAT M8x70
12 | 923645 96 Laippamuiteri  |Hex Flange Nui |Fafika ¢ chaaHuem |8
13 |BTL-10010 1 Selkdkaari Back arc 3aLmTa crmHel
Jalat lyhennetadn oikean mittaisiksi ja porataan 2mm asennusreict.
Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill $mm assemblyholes.
)
I
I 2855 |
(N
{2
\~/

Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
128.26 kq Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015
This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be rstumsd on request and cannat be Approved by Date
copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent MatiasE
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page  Scale
Tikkaat h=10m A3 12119 1:45
Ladders CODE Rev
NecTHuya 137953_10 B

156



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.10.137953_11

1485

).ﬁ

(9
L ~ N
|\|O\_ \f . [ 12194
tid l ] _ E
b M ! _\_umvu
o <) | 110913
! / 4 B ] |
/Q@/__ |
~ i N
L Bl
m N
]
5 ==
B T ®
SSp=E ey
. DETAIL AZ anlla ~
\ [SCALET:10 6283
uf\: P 1a) -
I 5) 18 15 1/\J
W& 8 4)
! S
1= \_\ | H I_
I/ /1 5
/ [ 2
/ ] 1_7 R H__
|/ | \p/, B
\\ ||||_ _/
/ &)
" DETAILU
@ SCALE1:2 B
O~
7 U
2=
S (s S (D) =
DETAIL ></|\ ”;_ _ _
992" | SCALE1: 10 = o

POS| CODE | h=11m/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckun Type
1 138227 2 Pystytuki Vertical support  |BepTHkaasHas onopa
2 138228 12 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHmua L=1118
3 138229 4 Levy Plate MaactuHa
4 138230 8 Suoja Caver 3auwpra hoop section kit
5 138242 24 Tukilewvy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
-] 138267 1 Suoja Cover Jawwra 1603x1415
7 138268 8 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHULLI
8 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
? 138281 1 Portti Gate Kaautka
10 138325 1 Levy Plate MaactiHa
11 138343 3 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHULLI
12 1383946 1 Tikastuki Ladder support | Onopa AeCTHHLLI
13 138397 1 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa ASCTHMLLI
14 138405 1 Lepctasc Plane YpoBeHbL
15 | 910072 116 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M8x16
16 212510 31 Poraruuvi Drill head screw |Camopes 48x13
17 923294 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti |Anchor Bolt AHKEpPHBIA DoAT M8x70
18 | 923445 116 Laippamutter Hex Flange Nut  |Faiika ¢ chaaHuem (M8
19 | BIL-10010 2 Selkdkaar Back arc 3aLLTa CrMHel

General tolerance.

1SO 2768-¢

MEPUE

Jalat lyhennet&dn oikean mittaisiksi ja porataan 2mm asennusreiat.
Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill Ymm assemblyholes.

ETAIL V
SCALE1:5

Finish

copied or used without Mepu Oy consent.

Name

Tikkaat
Ladders
NectHuya

Weight

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

Drawn by
185.10 kg Jaakko Lindfors
Approved by
MatiasE

Dimension, type | Sheet format
h=11m A3
CODE

Page

1119

137953_11

Date

04.05.2015
Date

Scale
1:50

Rev

B

N/

157



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.11.137953_12

1L

DETAIL $
SCALET -2
s

(7)

a

13

POS | CODE |h=12m/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
1| 138227 2 Pystytuki Verfical support wmmmﬁ,cziom
2 138228 13 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHuua L=1118
3 138229 4 Levy Flate MaactmHa
4 138230 9 Suoja Cover 3awpra hoop section kit
5 | 138262 28 Tukilevy Support plate m\q%%umm
6 138267 1 Suoja Cover 3awmta 1603x1415
7 138268 8 Tikastuki Ladder support Onopa AeCTHULLI
8 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
9 138281 1 Portti Gate Kanuika
10 138325 1 Levy Flate MracmHa
11 138394 1 Tikastuki Ladder suppart Onopa A&CTHKLLI
12 138397 1 Tikastuki Ladder support Onopa AeCTHULLI
13 138400 1 Panta Ribbon XomyT
14 138401 1 Levy MNMaactmHa
15 138405 1 Lepotaso Plane YpOBEHL
16 | 910072 120 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boat M8x16
17 | 910126 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boar 12435
18 | 212510 31 Poraruuvi Drill head screw  |Camopez 4.8x13
19 | 920008 2 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut lavika M1z
20 | 923296 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti -~ |Anchor Bolt AHKEPHbIM BOAT M8x70
21 | 923645 120 |Laippamutteri  |Hex Flange Nut mm”_wmpoo " M8
22 |BTL-10010 2 Selk&kaari Back arc 3aLTa cnkHel

Jalat lyhennetédn oikean mittaisiksi ja porataan $mm asennusreidit.

Legs must shortended in right dimensions and d

,_\m /_

/

ill ?mm assemblyholes.

™~
(20)
N/
7 DETAILT
SCALE1:5
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
196.94 kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015
General toleranes This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
1SO 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent. MatiasE
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Sesle
Tikkaat h=12m A3 10119 1:55
EM‘e Ladders CODE Rev
NectHuya 137953_12 B

N/

158



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.12.137953_13

DETAIL AO
SCALE1:5

DETAIL AR
SCALE1:10

TN

\Z)

DETAIL Q
SCALET:2

o
~
=
=<

~J

8001

(53R
‘.‘.‘/w@\,/_lm\

'

(1
AN

/_. M\ |

[e2]

on

[N
P |

General tolerance

1SO 2768-c

., MEPUE

- 14136 POS| CODE h=13m/QTY. Nirnitys Description Mo pycckm Type
\L\m/“, 1 | 138227 2 Pystyluki Vertical support wmwmma?zon
N 2 138228 16 Tikkaat Ladders AectHuua L=1118
I 3 138229 8 Levy Plate MaactmuHa
) 12754 4 138230 7 Suoja Cover 3awmra hoop section kit
5 138242 34 Tukilevy Suppeort plate  |OnopHaa naacTMea
Y 6 138267 2 Suoja Cover 3awmta 1603x1415
ﬁ/_ w\” 7 138268 11 Tikastuki Ladder suppaort |Onopa A&CTHMLLBI
8 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
9 138281 1 Portti Gate Kaautka
1 138325 1 Levy Plate MaactmHa
11 138343 4 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHUUE
1 1383%96PK 1 Tikastuki Ladder support |Oncpa AecTHUUBI
TNy 1 138400 1 Panta Ribbon XomyT
,/m.\, 1 138401 1 Levy NAacTHA
1 138405 2 Lepotaso Plane YpoBeHs
L9142 1 138433 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
I 1 210072 144 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boat M8x16
18 | 210126 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolf Boat M12x35
19 | 212510 43 Poraruuvi Drill head screw |Camopes 4.8x13
20 | 920008 2 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut Frarka Mi2
N 21 | 923296 4 Killa-ankkuripultti| Anchor Bolt AHKeDHbI BOAT M8x70
|.__f \, 22 | 923645 144 Laippamutteri  [Hex Flange Nut |Fafika ¢ doaaHuem (M8
23 |BTL-10010) 3 Selkakaar Back arc 3QLLATA CMHHbI
Jalat lyhennetadn oikean mittaisiksi ja porataan Ymm asennusreict.
Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill 2mm assemblyholes.
I 5747

DETAIL R
SCALE1:5
Materia Finish Weight Drawn by Date
244 75 kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be refumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date

copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent MatiasE
Name Dimension, type Shest format Page Scale
Tikkaat h=13m A3 9/19 1:55
Ladders CODE Rev
NecTHuya 137953_13 B

159



11.13.137953_14

C

D03898

ID
REV

POS| CODE h=14m/QTY. Nimifys Descripfion Mo pycckun Type
1 138227 2 Pystytuki Vertical support |BeptuikassHas onopa
2 138228 17 Tikkaat Ladders AeCTHMUA L=1118
3 138229 12 Levy Plate MaactmHa
4 138230 8 Suoja Cover 3awpra hoop section kit
3 138262 36 Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAQCTMHA
6 138267 2 Suoja Cover 3awmra 1603x1415
7 138248 5} Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHMLE
m 8 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
3 m 5 | 138281 1 Porti Gate Kaantka
10| 138325 1 Levy Flate MNaactiHa
I 11 138343 11 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHALI
L] 12 | 138396PK 1 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHHLbI
— L B _ 13 138400 1 Pania Ribbon XomyT
“@\\\\\ L/ == ‘AMJ 14| 138401 1 Levy NaacTiHa
1] DETAIL AT ] | = - - _/ 1 10279 15| 138405 2 Lepotaso Plane Y pOBEHb
B SCALE1:10 M_ 4 16| 138433 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
B , f..m/ 17 | 910072 150 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M8x16
0 Bn L 18| 91012¢ 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boar M12x35
— 2 an 19| 912510 45 Poraruuvi Drill head screw | Camopes 4.8¢13
~0 [ | ~ 20 | 920008 2 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut larika Mi2
[ {1 mu 21 923294 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti Anchor Bolt AHKEPHBIM BoAT M8x70
—~ L] | - 22 | 923645 150 Laippamutter  |Hex Flange NUT |Taika G doaarLem |8
|\|\|i t I 23 | BTL-10010 3 Selkdakaari Back arc 3aAUMATA CrkHB
L - L]
(s5) m
~ M Jalat lyhennet&dn olkean mittaisiksi ja porataan mm asennusreidt.
R — | 5747 Legs must shorfended in right dimensions and drill ?mm assemblyholes.
(s)
L Y
!
,_ |
|
L DETAIL O
SCALE1:2 -
[ |
— DETAIL P
— || SCALE1:5
- =
— - Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
I
[ ] 257 .19 kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015
Ry | 1 |J\M@/ ] W}/ e General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy.  must be rstumed on request and cannatbe Approved by Date
- /. \\ || IS0 2768-c copied orused without Mepu Oy's consent. MatiasE
_u\ B - | Name Dimension, type Shest format Fage Seale
- — — ¥ Tikkaat h=14m A3 819 1:60
| &
999 mmw_ﬁubfm__ﬂ }m_._O ( _Mf\/ EM‘=W Ladders CODE Rev
. - : . MecTriya 137953_14 B

160



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.14.137953_15

1485
— W_m_mm
} \L,\@ )
N
1 14916
( _.w/h
L/
cQ
[es]
wy
wy .\I/
S [ 6)
| 7
DETAIL AV !
SCALE1:1
~0
o
M~
. 0
(5)
N
=N= 1 5747
o
DETAIL M 2 N
SCALE1:2 )
(23)— _
S 1
I\IL,.\.M/M_
R
DETAIL AU /
SCALE1:10 /
TN TN NN |
3 2 (A8 ! ¢ °0

S

POS| CODE [ h=15m/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
" . BepmrkaAbHOA
1 138227 2 Pystytuki Vertical support onopa
2 | 138228 Tikkaat Ladders AeCTHMLa L=1118
3| 138229 Levy Plate MagctvHa
4 | 138230 Sucja Cover 3awmra hoop section kit
5 | 138262 38 Tukilevy Support plate onopras
6 | 138267 2 Suaja Cover 3awmra 1603x1415
7 | 138248 12 Tikastuki Ladder support Onopa AecTHUUEI
8 | 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
9 | 138281 1 Portti Gate Kanmtka
10| 138325 1 Levy Plate MaactvHa
17| 138343 5 Tikastuki Ladder support Onopa AeCTHUUI
12 | 138396PK 1 Tikastuki Ladder support Onopa AeCTHUUI
13 | 138400 1 Pania Ribbon XomyT
14 | 138401 1 Lewvy MaacTiHa
15| 138405 2 Lepotase Plane YDOBEHb
16| 138433 2 Tuenta Suppeort Onopa
17 | 910072 154 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoAT M8x16
18 | 910126 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolf boAT M12x35
19| 912510 47 Poraruuvi Drill head screw  (Camope:z 4.8x13
20 | 920008 2 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut rarika M2
21 | 923296 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti  |Anchor Bolt AHKEDHLIA DOAT M8x70
" : rarika c \
22 | 923645 154 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut chAanLBM M8
23 |BTL-10010 3 Selkdkaari Back arc JaLMTa CrvHel
Jalaf lyhennetddn oikean miftaisiksi ja porataan mm asennusreidt.
Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill mm assemblyholes.
)
Y
.‘.‘.._\E )
N
DETAIL N
SCALE1:5
Slab Material Weight Drawn by Date
27221 kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015
_mmzm_umﬁwm%m.wmn H_”_w“_.mﬂ,;ﬁ remains _,:,mmﬂmﬂmmm Mepu Oy, limustbe refumes on request and camnol be .vﬂwnhw_ﬂm by Date
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Fage Scale
Tikkaat h=15m A3 719 1:65
gmve Ladders CODE Rev
NecTHuua 137953_15 B

161



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.15.137953_16

-0

=] _//f_ﬁ\

DETAIL AX

SCALE1:10

s
o
&n

I
.

)
©

SCALE1:10 ™

SCALET |2
A H \\
e
= s
I
L
././.
7 -
— _
\.I ——
(1 @u %I |
_/JI v

DETAIL AW ™.

=t
B
n
on

Rev. | Muutos Muuttanut Hywaksymis pvm
B _| 136270 -=138325 138246 -> 130405 Jagiip Lindfors | 0911 2015
POS CODE h=16m/GTY. Mirmitys Description Mo pycckM Type
B iy R WVerfical BepTHKaasHaR
138227 2 Fystytuki support onopa
2 138228 18 Tikkaort Ladders AsCTHMLA L=1118
3 138229 12 Levy Plate NagctHa
4 138230 10 Sucia Cover Jauwwra ”_wo_u secfion
5 138242 38 Tukilewvy Support plate  [CnopHas NAQCTHHG
& 138247 2 Sucia Cover Jauwwra 1603x1415
7 138248 12 Tikaastuki Ladder support [Onopa ASCTHMLLI
2 138271 2 Jalka Lleg Hora =308
9 138281 1 Portti Gate Fanumka
10 138325 1 Levy Plate NagctvHa
11 138343 5 Tikastuki Ladder support |Cnopa ascTHMLGI
12 138304PK 2 Tikastuki Ladder support [Onopa aAscTHMUE
13 138400 2 Panta Ribbon X omyT
T4 138401 2 Levy NagctHa
15 138405 2 Lepotaso Plane YpoBeHs
16 138433 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
17 $10072 140 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT MBx1 &
18 10126 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BoaT M1 2x35
1 P - Drill head =
9 212510 47 Poraruuvi ccrew Camopes 4.8x13
20 20008 4 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Mut  [Fakika M2
21 923294 4 Kila-ankkuripuliti [Anchor Bolt AHKSDHBIM GoAT MEx70
22 23545 150 Laippamutten Hex Flange Nut [fakka © doaaHusm |ME
23 BTL-10010 3 Selkkaar Back arc 3aLHTA CMMHEI
Jalat lyhennetddn oikean mittaisiksi ja porataan mm asennusreiat.
Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill mm assemblyholes.
®
"
omﬂ_r/r/(\
SCALE1:5 21
\&
Bt Wit il Finiah Wght Dot b Dads
283.24 kg Jaakke Lindfors 04.05.2015
Gl dsbarinon This draswing resrasifes the property of Mipu Oy | must be retumed on request and st be Appravisd b Data
150 2768-¢ S o il VARGt Mg D Lot MatiasE
Harme Dimermion, type | Shesd format Pugs | Sue
Tikkaat h=16m a3 /19 1:65
!M‘E Ladders CODE R
NecTtHaya 137953_16 B

N/

162



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.16.137953_17

DETAIL BB
SCALE1:10

T
N

N
J
\SAS)

~
{ M\

15 DETAILBA (12

e 14)
(13 N
AN

)

~

™
=/ -

SCALE1:10

A

S

5588

3

782

L |

DETAIL |
SCALET:2

S

POS| CODE | h=17m/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckM Type
1 138227 2 Pystytuki Vertical support|BeptkasbHas onopa
2 138228 19 Tikkaat Ladders AeCTHMLG L=1118
3 138229 40 Lewy Plate MaactyHa
4 138230 12 Suoja Cover 3awmra m_wo_u section
5 138262 46 Tukilevy Support plate  |OnopHas NnaacTHHA
6 138267 2 Suoja Cover 3awmra 1603x1415
7 138248 13 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHMLUE
8 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
? 138281 1 Portti Gate Kanaurka
10 138325 1 Levy Plate MaactHa
11 138343 6 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHMUEI
12 | 138394PK 2 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHUUE
13 | 138400 2 Panta Ribbon XOoMyT
14 | 138401 2 Levy MaactuHa
15 138405 2 Lepotaso Plane YpOBEHb
16 138433 2 Tuenta Support Onopa
17 | 910072 164 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boat M8x16
18 | 910126 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
19 | 912510 50 Poraruuvi Drill head screw|Camopes 4.8x13
20 | 920008 4 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut  |lTafika Mi12
21 | 923294 4 Kiila-ankkuripuliti |Anchor Bolf AHKEDHBIA BOAT MB8x70
22 | 923445 164 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut |Fafika ¢ chaaHuem |8
23 |BIL-10010 3 Selkdkaari Back arc 3aLMTa CrvHel

General tolerance

ISO 2768-c

MEPUE

(&)
B

Jalat lyhennet&dn oikean mittaisiksi ja porataan 2mm asennusreict.
Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill mm assemblyholes.

DETAIL J
SCALE1:5
Materia Emish Weight Drawn by Date
297.36 kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015

T g o o vty f gy O st eumedon reuest ard comotbe | RPN "
Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Scale
Tikkaat h=17m A3 5119 1:70
Ladders CODE Rev
NecTHuya 137953_17 B

163



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.17.137953_18

992 |

Y
,_/m\g N 19393 [pos| CoODE | n=lamyary. Nimitys Description Mo pyccku Type
o/._, IIA./N J 1 138227 4 Pystytuki mcoblmwﬂ_ BepTkaasHQA onopa
.y N 2 138228 21 Tikkaat Ladders AecTHHUO [=1118
i 17895 3 138229 12 Levy Plate NaacTiHa
f// . / 1 4 138230 11 Suoja Cover 3awmra Hmoo section
J,\fu/ ,_,_ =1 5 138262 48 Tukilevy Support plate  |OnopHas NnAactuHa
N i_ H [ 6 138247 3 Suoja Cover 3awwra 1603x1415
= _,_, = L 15779 7 138268 15 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHULEI
(7)) / , \J 1 8 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
R \ ,./mu y ? 138281 1 Portii Gate Kaaurka
\H/ 10 138325 1 Levy Plate MNaactmHa
T ——— 2 11 138343 15 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AecTHUUEI
R 12 138396 2 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHULE
13 138397 1 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHULLI
14 138400 2 Panta Ribbon Xom
TN mn_w_mh»,m_w _M_M \.\/ 15 138401 2 Levy j>o.wﬂszo
‘.F/, w\, {3 16 138405 3 Lepotaso Plane YpOoBEHb
- i .||\- S 17 | 138433 4 Tuenta Support Onopa
18 | 910072 168 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolf Boat MBx16
19 | 910126 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
. 20 | 912510 3 Poraruuvi w@m@moa Camopes 48413
s %Mﬂmwf wwo i L9757 21 | 920008 3 Ruusiomutien  |Hexagon Nut_ |Tafka M2
’ 22 923296 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti |Anchor Bolt AHKEDHBIA BOAT M8x70
% 23 923645 168 Laippamutteri Hex Flange Nut |[Tafka ¢ doaaHuem  |M8
ua.v 24 |BIL-10010 4 Selkdkaari Back arc 3aLUMTa CMkHbI
T
~ Jalat lyhennet&dn oikean mittaisiksi ja porataan $mm asennusreidct.
,_\w/, B Legs must shortended in right dimensions and drill Ymm assemblyholes.
e (13) 5783 ()
) N I 5783 \\_f 8 '/
ST ’
¢
R _
m .\\h‘/._.
DETAIL BD NP mmmmf om
— SCALE1:10 ‘.\mw/r-‘-h L9708 3 :
N \\\\ p.J‘\MM/,
P AN
(12— 7
R \\\ EFS Materia Fnish Weight Drawn by Date
| .\\\\ S _— : 359.46 kg MWMN Ha_oa _mm,uam 2015
1 U 150 2768.¢ e o ot i 7 Somacpi, 0¥ Pust e fetumed on request and cant he MatiasE
. Name Dimension, type | Sheet format Page Scale
(4) peraLsc MEPU= (.- ) LR
SCALET:10 NecTHuya 137953_18 B

164



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.18.137953_19

S

1485
T 20635
) PQOS CODE h=19m/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pyceckn Type
| 1 138227 4 Pystytuki Vertical support |BepTikaasHas onopa
2 138228 22 Tikkaat Ladders AecThuua L=1118
3 138229 12 Levy Flate MaactHa
4 138230 12 Suoja Cover 3awmta hoop section kit
5 138242 48 Tukilewy Support plate OnopHas NAQcTMHA
6 138267 3 Suoja Cover 3awmra 1603x1415
7 138248 15 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHULLI
8 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora L=306
? 138281 1 Portfi Gate Kaautka
| + 15779 10 138325 1 Levy Flate MaactHa
' , 1 138343 5 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHULEI
| “ 12 1383%6 2 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AecTHALLI
[] 13 138397 1 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHMLEI
™ " 14 138400 2 Panta Ribbon XomyT
& n 15 138401 2 Levy MNractiHa
m~ “ 16 138405 3 Lepotaso Plane YpoeeHb
= 17 138433 3 Tuenta Support Onopa
DETAIL F 18 910072 172 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boart M8x16
|||||||||| SCALE]:2 19 210126 4 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat 112435
. . 20 912510 63 Poraruuvi Drill head screw |Camopes 4.8x13
— 4 21 920008 4 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut rarka MI12
22 923296 5 -ankkuripultti |Anchor Bolt AHKEPHbBIA BOAT M8x70
23 923645 172 Laippamutteri  |Hex Flange Nut  [Fafika ¢ chaaHuem |8
] 9757 24 BTL-10010 4 Selk&kaari Back arc 3awmTa CrimHbl
FOTE o
| oo
DETAIL BG I
- SCALET-10 Jalka lyhennetddn oikea mittaiseksi ja porataan 2mm asennusreikd.
DETAIL mI Leg shortended in right dimension and drill 2mm assemblyhole.
SCALET:10
_ | (8)
—(13) AL
N
o~ -
N TN m ,\M—/, ‘,_\ MA/,
(7 15) \Z ~—
S — - DETAIL E
(04 SCALE T :5
R Finish Weight Drawn by Date
] DETAIL BF N — : - : ,,mmﬂ 39 kg “SHM _,.auaa _w“mam_ 2015
SCALET:10 Cm\ IS0 D7l e gy e, O 1 must e retumad o raques anc carnotbe Vitiage
(14 1 19) Tikkaat “heiom A3 ate 10
) ,./._lm.ﬂ\ /Nl_.\.CI.w\_ ! 60 EM‘=M Ladders CODE Rov
992 |_ i NecThuua 137953_19 B

165



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.19.137953_20

.\‘I‘/_, _«\|‘/.,
N . 8,
|1y -
M~
M~
P
o
i~ Y
N \
- S
i DETALD ™
s SCALE1:2
L
J.l!
amt
iy DETAIL BK
SCALE1:10
amh
N
i (7)
o
gty @
w)
- w
lln- .\\ HWJ il
-
H1
DETAIL BJ
SCALET:10
] o~
M~
O~
-1 M~
~— DETAIL Bl
SCALE1:10

992

. 1485
21566 POS| CODE h=20m/QTY. Nimitys Description Mo pycckw Type
[ 1| 138207 4 Pystytuki Verfical support wmwwﬁoéza
2 138228 23 Tikkaat Ladders AeCTHMLA L=1118
3 138229 12 Levy Flate MaactvHa
4 138230 13 Suoja Cover 3awpmra hoop section kit
5| 138262 48 Tukilevy Support plate m,:%%ﬂmw
3 138267 3 Suoja Cover 3awmra 1603x1415
7 138248 16 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHMLE
8 138271 2 Jalka Leg Hora =306
? 138281 1 Portti Gate Kaamrka
10 138325 1 Levy Flate MNaactHa
11 138343 5 Tikastuki Ladder support  (Onopa AeCTHULLEI
i - 12 138394 1 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHMLE
= 13 138397 1 Tikastuki Ladder support  |Onopa AeCTHMLEI
14 138400 1 Panta Ribbon Xomyt
15 138401 1 Levy MNaactHa
™ 16 138405 3 Lepotasc Flane YpOBEHL
w 17 138433 4 Tuenta Support Onopa
™~ 18| 910072 176 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MM8x16
19| 910126 2 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M12x35
20| 912510 63 Poraruuvi Drill head screw  |Camope: 4.8x13
21 920008 2 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut lakika 12
I H 22 923296 4 Kiila-ankkuripultti - [Anchor Bolt AHKEDHBIA BOAT  |M8x70
- 23| 923645 176 |Laippamutferi  [Hex Flange Nut %nmm%mg [0
“ 24 | BTL-10010 4 Selkdkaari Back arc 3aumTa CnkHLI

i 9757

General tolerance

I1SO 2768-c

., MEPUSE

This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be

copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent

Name

Tikkaat
Ladders
NecTtHuya

nish

DETAIL C
SCALE1:5

Weight

378.90 kg Jaakko Lindfors

Drawn by

Approved by
MatiasE

Dimension, type Sheet format

h=20m A3

CODE

Fage

219

137953_20

Jalka lyhennetdadn oikea mittaiseksi ja porataan $mm asennusreikd.
Leg shortended in right dimension and drill mm assemblyhole.

Date

04.05.2015

Date
1:85

Rev

B

f

1

166



D03898

ID

C

REV

11.20.137953_21

S

1485
ﬁ N , I 5049
POS | h=21m/QTY. CODE Nimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 2 138227 Pystytuki mcmmnﬁ_vmw BepTvkaALHas onopa
2 24 138228 Tikkaat Ladders AectHuua L=1118
3 12 138229 Levy Plate MaactHa
4 14 138230 Suoja Cover 3awmta ﬂ_wo_u secrion
W\le/__ % 5 50 138262 Tukilevy Supporf plate  |OnopHas naacTMHa
5 6 3 138267  [sucja Cover 3auyTa 1603x1415
7 16 138268 Tikastuki Ladder support|Onopa AeCTHHLLI
8 2 138271 Jalka Leg Hora L=306
] 1 9 | 138281 Portti Gate Kaautka
10 1 138325 Levy Plate MractiHa
m 11 7 138343 Tikastuki Ladder support |Onopa AeCTHULLEI
! m 2 138396 Tikastuki Ladder support|Onopa AeCTHHLLI
! == 1 138397 Tikastuki Ladder support|Onopa AeCTHHLLI
mm ~—— 2 138400 |Panta Ribben XomyT
== “/_ 6 ) 2 138401 Levy MNaactuHa
m“ — 3 138405 Lepotaso Plane YpoBeHL
% . 4 138433  [Tuenta Support Onopa
m u 180 210072 Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boat M8x16
a 4 910126 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt BOAT M12x35
DETAIL B 1] — 45 912510 |Poraruuvi D nead Camope: 48413
SCALET :2 s P w\. 4 920008  [Kuusiomutteri  |Hexagon Nut |Fafka M12
= N 4 923296 Kiila-ankkuripultti | Anchor Bolt AHKEDHBIA BOAT M8x70
“m 180 923445 Laippamutteri  |Hex Flange Nut |Faifika ¢ doraHuem (M8
== 4 BTL-10010 |Selk&kaari Back arc 3aLUMTA CRHbI
TN ]
Iy —(17) i us o
Il N T 9757
foe)
fes)
w
DETAIL BN w
SCALE1:10 i Jalka lyhennet&dn oikea mittaiseksi ja porataan mm asennusreikd.
N Leg shortfended in right dimension and drill mm assemblyhole.
(7
AL
N
5797 — 8 )
TN p0/83 =
113)
R
(29)
— |
DETAILBM & - N
SCALET:10 & (4 DETAIL A
- N SCALE1:5
5) A~ [ 2708 -
/ 124 1 \\\\ Slab Materia Finish Weight Drawn by Date
TN N/ - 393 41 kg Jaakko Lindfors 04.05.2015
\M_ ~ 19) ~ e General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by Date
AT N - IS0 2768-c copied orused without Mepu Oy's consent MatiasE
e | _\1 \\\\ Mame Dimension, type | Sheet format Page  Seae
DETAIL BL N~ e Tikkaat h=21m A3 1119 1:85
SCALET:10 MEPUE . cooe =
L 0 NecTHuua 137953_21 B

167



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPUS

12. VILJAPUTKISETTI/ GRAIN PIPING SET

12.1. 137520_1

$250

J —

POS CODE QTy Mimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 138833_1 2 |Panta Riobon Merta 250 =
2 400663 2 |Vilaputk Grain pipe Tpyba @250 L=300 rst
3 820024 2 |Putk Pipe Teyea @250 L=300 vahv.
4 RK970130 1 |Putki Pipe Teyba 250mm 45°
3 SK&25001 4 |Pikaside Clamp Jankmm @230
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
18.22 kg |KimmoL 09.10.2014
%Bn;??éc_&c Qﬁeﬁ?ﬁ‘ iﬂmﬁﬁiﬁ.{'ﬁ&"%ﬁﬁ ﬁ‘éﬁl’. OF [ MUt be rEIUmE o rEquest and cannot be l‘\?‘lp::{i‘:;%hr [2)?.?[}2.2{!1 5
Name Type Sheet format Page |Scale
Viljaputkisetti ©250mm, taytidkeskelle a4 11 1-10
MEPUE oo =
137520_1 B

168

)
Mlﬂ n




ID: DO3898
REV: C

12.2. 137869 1

MEPUS

Rewv. Munstos Muuttanut Hyviksymis pym
A
POS CODe QTY Mimitys Description MNo pycckm Type
1 1371211 2 |Panta Riobon Menta 2200 c-p
pd 400515 2 [|Viljoputki Grain pipe Tpyba @200 L=300 rst
3 820022 2 |Putld Pipe Tpy6a @200 L=300 vahw.
4 RKS70124 1 |Valukayra Cast angled pipe Yroa uyryHHBIR @200 45°
5 SK.620001 4 |Pikaside Clamp Jammm @200
SHao Material Finish Weaght Drawn by Date
13.73 kg KimmoL 15.01.2015
General tolerance X . . Approved by Diate
This drawi hi af b Qy. | be =d d by
ISO 2768-c Copmet o uSed wihout Mapur Oy s consent. T e e on reguest and camnotbe Jaakko Lindfors 03.03.2015
Name Type Shest format Page Scale
Viljaputkisto D200 Tayttd keskelle, a4 11 1-10

MEP"% Grain piping

3epHoeble TpyBhl

Rev

137869 _1 A

/)

160 [

1

—



17

1]

[

C

138031_200

=
1 [ I 1
PCS| CODE |138031_200/QTY MNimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
1 1372121 4 Panta Ricbon herta 2200 c-p
2 | 4o0s02 1 Vijaputki Grain pipe ToyBa 2200 L=1000 rst
3 400515 1 Vijaputki Grain pipe Toy6a 2200 L=300 rst
4 820022 1 Putki Pipe Toy6a 2200 L=300 vahv.
5 820023 1 Putki Pipe Toy6a 2200 L=500 vahv.
& |RK970124 2 Valukéyra Cast angled pipe ¥roa uyryHHeii 2200 45°
" 7 | sK198040 1 Kaatesuppilo [lipping hopper Emrocts s/ame 40R std
Sver plafe cw 3nlek o
8 | SK199144 1 RK200 L-Serie
" 9 | 5K520035 1 Muuntoyhde [Transformer Nepexoarmk sq180/FK200
10 | 5K525135 1 Muuntoyhde [Transformer MNepexoaHmk 5q250-5q 180
) 11 | 5K420001 3 Pikaside Clamp Jammm 2200
EE3 Waterial Finish Weght Drawn by Date
31.97 kg iro Uusi-Salava 05122014
> General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by Datz
1SO 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oys consent. Jaakko Lindfors
Name Dimension, type  Sheet format Page Scale
Putkisetti 200 A3 114 1:22

MEPUE e

138031_200 B

D03898

ID

C

REV

12.3.

170

,
. NI



N/

[ 1
cone  |QTY. Nimitys Descriplion Mo pycoxm Type

1 135281 _ Muuntoyhde Transformer MNepexopHnk 45° sq250-FK250

2 | 1a3e83a_l 3 |ranta Ribbon Aerra 250 =

3 4006463 _ Vijaputki Grain pipe Tpy6a 2250 L=300 rst

4 400645 1 Viljaputiki GCrain pipe Tpyba @230 L=1000 rst

5 620024 1 Putki Pipe Toy6a @250 L=300 vahv.

é 820026 _ Putki Pipe Tpy6a @250 L=1000 vahv.
O 7 RKS70130 1 Putki Pipe Tpyba 250mm 45°
5 8 SK198141 _ Inlet hopper 40RI left hand
N Cover i

plate cw 2 inlet
I 9 | SKI99148 1 |55
— 10 SK&25001 3  |Pikaside Clamp Sankrm =250
™ Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
o 58.55 kg KimmoL 05.12.2014
[o0] General lolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and eannot be. Approved by Date
™ 1S0 2768-c copied or used without Mepu Oy's consent Jaakko Lindfors
1 Name Dimension, type Sheet format. Page Scale
Putkisetti 250 A3 2/4 1:22

< MEPUE e
AN
—

ID: DO3898
REV: C



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPU =

13. VAAKASARJA / WEIGHING SET

138452

13.1.

POS| CopE | 1384924/ 138452 ¢/| 138432 B/ | 138452 10/ Nirnitys Description Mo pyccxn Type
1 138453 4 & 8 10 Lewy Plate Maacmna
2 138454 14 24 a2 40 Kierretanko Threaded rod CrepxeHs c pe3sboi M208.8L=130
3 9120644 12 18 24 30 Kuusickoloruuvi Hexagon socket screw Boat ¢ yrayBastmem M8x16
4 920012 48 72 26 120 Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut lakka M20
5 921078 14 24 3z 40 Aluslaatta Washer WakGa 35-20
& SKUé1D 1 - Vaaka-anturi setti Load cell set HaBop TeHloaammka Vaakamyynti éx10t
é SKU410 1 - Vaaka-anturi setti Load cell set HaBop TeHsoaammka Vaakamyynti 4x10t
& SKu1010 1 Vaaka-anturi setti Load cell set HaBop TeHloaammka Vaakamyynti 10x10t
& SKUgio 1 - Vaaka-anturi sethi Load cell set HaoBop TeHIoaaTmHEa Vaakamyynti 8x10t

~

Slab Materal Finish Weight Drawn by
48.77 kg lire Uusi-Salava
oo 2Ten . w_w_mno?ﬂu _aa_Swﬁmﬂc%%NMﬁhﬂ.os It must be retumed on request and cannot be. .-;,._n_ﬂﬂ..”ﬂ__:
Name Dimensicn, type  Sheet format Page
Vaakakokoonpano Utilcell M420 10ton A3 12
EM‘em Weighing set CODE
B3BelunBaHWe YCTAHOBUTS 138452

Date
11.12.2015
Date

Scale

13
Rev

A




MEPU =

5=

80

380
320

ID: DO3898
REV: C

380

o
™
™
I
Siab Waterial Finsh Weght Drawn by
48.77 kg liro Uusi-Salava
General tolerance. This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be. Approved by
1SO 2768-c copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent. MiikkaH
Name Dimension, type Sheet format Page

\aakakokoonpano Utilcell M420 10ton A3 212
EM‘=M Weighing set CoDE

BagewneaHye ycTaHoBUTL 138452

Date

11.12.2015
Date




ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPU =

138456

13.2.

POS CODE ! ww%mn& Nimitys Description No pyccen Type
1 138453 4 Levy Plate MaactuHa
2 138454 16 Kierretanko Threaded rod Crepwens c peiboi M20 8.8 L=130
3 912066 12 Kuusickoleruuvi Hexagon socket screw BonaT ¢ yrayBaetmem MBx1é
4 920012 48 Kuusiomuttern Hexagon Nut lakixa M20
5 921078 16 Aluslaatta Washer LWaiGa 35-20
& SKU420 1 Vaaka-antur sei Load cell set HaBop teHioaatmca Vaakamyynti 4x20¢

Slab Waterial Finish Weight Drawn by
56.17 kg liro Uusi-Salava
General tolerance This drawing remains the property of Mepu Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannat be. Approved by
1SO 2768-C copied or used wihout Mepu Oy's consent MiikkaH

Dimension, type  Sheet format Page

MName
Vaakakokoonpano Utilcell M420 20ton A3 112
E“‘em S_mmmrm:mmm, noom

B3pelLMBaHNe YCTAHOBUTD 138456

Date

22.01.2018
Date

Scale
13
Rev

A




MEPU =

94

]

ID: DO3898
REV: C

380
320
[}
@24
ol o
| @
™| ™
©
N
]
Slab Material Finish ‘Weight Drawn by Date
56.17 kg liro Uusi-Salava 22.01.2016
"wm.,mm_msﬁm.wﬁ” Mpﬂﬂﬂﬁ remains s,mmﬂ,_&mmu oF Mepy Oy, must be reumed on request ang camt be ﬂ_ﬂﬂmp by Date
Name Dimension, type Sheet format. Fage Scale
Vaakakokoonpano Utilcell M420 20ton A3 22 13
EM‘:M Weighing set CODE Rev
BaBelunBaHne YCTaHOBUTD 138456 A




ID: D03898 | |
REV: C =~

14. ELEVAATTORIN TUKI/ELEVATOR SUPPORT
14.1. 137965

>

oNoJo
|

- 58 T Yoy =
I \I/J

. —\\""

o™

129
0.

[+]

I
!
w

260 = L 256

Kiinnitys kennon tai |

viljasailion saumaan

Fasten with screws to
drying cell or grain silo

Defa
POS CODe ultf@ Mimitys Description Mo pycckm Type
TY
1 138142 2 |Tukilevy Support plate CnopHas NAQCTMHG SEI 50418
2 154435 2 [Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas NAGCTHHA
3 F100%7 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x25
4 F10102 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10=50
5 F20007 4 |Kuusiomutteri Hexagon Nut lakika MI0
& F20026 4 |Lukitusmutter Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHeii [aMka MI0
e P Finicn Weight Drawn by Date
12.07 kg Tuula Peltomaki 03.11.2014
General tolerance Approved by Diate
ISO 2768-¢ GO o LS Wil i By camacnt, Y- 1t must be refumed on request and camnot be Jaakko Lindfors 03.11.2014
Name Sheet format Page Scale
Tuenta 80-1001 Ad 1/2 175
MEPUE s.cvo com =
- Onopa 137965 B
=
=




ID: D03898 | |
REV: C =~

14.2. 137974

) =g
i 3
220 206 |
Kiinnitys kennon tai
viljasdilién saumaan
Fasten with screws to
drying cell or grain silo
Defa
POS CODE ult/@ MNimitys Description MNo pycckwM Type
TY
1 1358134 2 |Tukilevy Support plate OnopHas nAacTHHG SE 140 TVM [ 3EI 35/40
2 154435 2 (Tukilewy Support plate CnopHas naacTMHG
3 210097 4 [Kuusicruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10=25
4 210102 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10x50
5 F20007 4  |(Kuusiomutten Hexagon Nut [afika MIQ
& F200246 4 |Lukitusmutien Hexagon Lock Nut CronopHeiia Nohka MI10
Stab Material Finish Weight Drrawn by Date
3.43 kg Tuula Peltomaki 03.11.2014
General tolerance . . . Approved by Date
ISO 2768-C e e oy copacny, - It must be retumed on request and cannot be Jaakko Lindfors 03.11.2014
Name Type Sheet format Fage Seale
Tuenta 60t a4 12 175

MEP"% Support

Oropa %%7974 B




)
Mlﬂ n

ID: D03898
REV: C
14.3. 138032
%I o {'j
o L]

280

Kiinnitys kennon tai
viljasdilidon saumaan

Fasten with screws to

drying cell or grain silo

Defa
POS COoDe ultf@ Mimitys Description MNo pycckm Type
TY
1 138143 2 |Tukilevy Support plate COnopHas NnAQCTMHG SEl 50423
2 154435 2 |Tukilewvy Support plate CnopHas naacTMHa
3 210097 4 [Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat MI10x25
4 F10102 4 |Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt Boat M10=50
5 F20007 4 |Kuusiomutter Hexagon Nut lakka MI0
& F20026 4 |Lukitusmuttern Hexagon Lock Nut Cronopreiir [oika MI0
Siab Material Finisn Weight Drawn by Date
5.66 kg Tuula Peltomaki 04.12.2014
General tolerance . . . Approved by Date
This drawing hi of M: Oy | be ed d by
ISO 2768-c COR O 1Sext WU M Oy & Gonsel, 7 T e o (RSt and camot be Jaakko Lindfors 04.12.2014
Narme Type Sheet format Page Scale
Tuenta 120t 12 110
MEF"% Support Rev

178

Onopa

138032

B



MEPU =

15. TELESKOOPPI/ TELESCOPE

15.1. 154618

ID: DO3898
REV: C

N/

,_S\

179

BOM
\ 3 x POS| CODE Nimitys Description Mo pycckun Type Qry
@ 1 | 154445 |Palkki Beam Baska 46x59 L=1970 1
2 | 154444 |Palkki Beam banka 39x52 L=1730 1
3 | 154447 |Nivel Pivot WapHup 3
4 | 154448 |Kiinnike Bracket Kpenaenme 1
5 | 210097 |[Kuusioruuvi Hex bolt boAT MI10x25 13
& | 920007 |Kuusiomutieri Hexagon Nut Farka 10 13
Slab Material Finish Weight Drawn by Date
13.70 kg 1o Uusi-Salava 22.03.2010
enera. Tance ed by Date
"mmO _Msmmmm.n ﬁum.nmﬁ_.wﬁmﬁu%ﬁﬁﬁhﬁ. Oy. It must be retumed on request and cannot be Approved by
Name Dimension, type Sheet format. Page Scale
Teleskooppi 173041970 A3 1" 110
EM‘em Telescope CODE Rev
Teneckon 154618 A



ID: D03898 | |
REV: C =~

16. HARUSVAIJERISETTI/ STAY WIRE SET

16.1. 923536

BOM
POS CODE QTY Mimitys Description Mo pycckum Type

1 153138 14 |Harusvaijerin kinnike Stay wire fastener ByasTe nposog kpenaenma  [CF25

2 980095 150 |Terasvaijen Steel wire rope CraseHas NpoBoADKa admm (m)

3 980096 32 |Vaijernlukko Cable lock TROCHKOM 8mm

4 Q860097 8 |Vaiensakkel Cable Shackle KabeasHole ckobm 3,251

] 960098 16 [Vaijersuoja Cable cover KaBeAbHblIE KPBILLKK Bmm

& 960638 & (Vanttirouwvi Turnbuckle FPapkons.l MI1&H+H L=315-420

This drawing remains the property of M Dy, It must be returned on request and cannot be Suunnizeljaliravn by FumiDat=
copisd of USed wihout Mapu Oy 3 consent, ? Jaakko Lindfors 23.07.2012
Name . . Type . Code Rev Page
Harusvaijerisarja L-series

aljer A4 11
Stay wire kit 923536 A s
Cepus kabenei 21

180

JJ
) B




ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPU

17. ASENNUSTARVIKKEET / INSTALLATION MATERIAL

—_—

MeTnAa moHTaEHAaA

17.1. 137166
Fex [TITE Mliiriari e R T e
jﬁﬂ\_ -
A /@
me
BOMA
POE CODE Himitys Deschption Mo pyCCi Type
1 137174 LEwy Plate MaocndsEa
2 137175 La ghal =3 Baret NeTAs, NPoyYLLIMHO
Bl terial Funiaft eeight Diravam by Diate
Electrogahsanizing 211 kg
This draswing remin e property of Mesu Oy must be nelmed on resset and ot be Approwad by il
i o L] AT Mepu D' Cofens
Maire Typd Ehest format Page BT
Mostokorva Ad 12 13
Hoist bracket Cote =

N

181 [

1




MEPU=
—_—

REV: C

17.2. 960640

Butyvlimassa / Butyl mass

Vari / Colour: harmaa / grey.
Wirth tuotekoodi / WOrth product code: 0893100063

n 310 ml tuubi /
310 ml tube

/
Pehigg’sirrfr’_légme Polybutaani / Polybutane
Tiheys / Density 1,70 g/ecm3
Max. venyma / Max. 7 @
stretch
Lammonkesto /
Heat resistance ~20°C - +80°C
Tyaskentelylampdtila
/ Working +1 °C-+30°C
temperature
Nahkoittuminen / . .
Skin formation 24 tunnissa / in 24 hours
VarastointikestQwvyys ,
/ Storage life I vuosi/ 1 year
Sauman min. leveys
/ Min. width of joint 5 mm
Sauman max. leveys
/ Max. width of joint 20 mm
Sauman
suositusmitat / _ . —
Recommended joint Leveys = syvyys / Width = depth
dimensions
. Kuiva, puhdas, pdlytdn ja rasvaton /
Pinta / Surtace Dry, clean, dust and cil free
Edab [T Firih Wi ht Dot by Dt
0.57 kg | Admin 27.01.2010
‘EB‘E“‘;;;C xﬂd;mmmﬁa?;w;m il B reumied on neguel nd cannal b Apprewe by Dl
M Typa Enest format Page ke
Butyylimassa Wirth 0893100063 | a4 13 15
MEPUS 5. < =
Macca 960640 B
-
=~
w12
=




ID: DO3898
REV: C

17.3. 960640_1

MEPUS

Polymeerilima- ja tiivistemassa /

Polymer glue and sealing mass

Varitén / Colouress.
Wirth tuotekoodi / Wirth product code: 0890100370

Fohja-aine / Base Hybridipolymeeri / Hybrid
substance polymer
Kuivuu kosteuden
Kuivuminen / Drying vaikutuksesta / Dries with
290 ml tuubi / the effect of moisture
270 ml fube Alkaa n. 10 min
i Nahkoittuminen / Skin pursottamisesta / Starts
| | Formation approx. 10 minutes after
A applying (20°C/ 45 %)
|
uivumisnopeus / Drying | 2-3 mm
| Kuivumi / Drying | 2-3 mm / 24 h [20°C / 65
spead %)
Loppulujuus / Final 28 wrk kuluttua [ After 28
strength days
Rovuus [ hordness 38 +/- 5 Shore A
Palautumiskyky /
Recovering ability =75%
ISO7389
Tiheys / Density DIN 53479 1.04 g/mll
Lammonkesto [ Heat
resistance -40°C -#90°C
Murtovenyma / Breaking
siretch DIN 53504 300%
Vetolujuus / Tensile
strength DIN 53504 2.4 Nfmm32
Lakk-:]l_éflrgrl;l;fhf Shear > 1.4 N/mm?2
Kestad noin 20 %
- - muodonmuutoksen /
Elastisuus / Elasticity Withstands approx. 20 %
deformation
Tydskentelylampdtila /
Working temperature FlPC -+ 30°C
Edab Wik ria Firiah Vg ht Diasai by [T
0.57 kg |lire Vusi-Salava 0083013
Ealzm;éafﬂ h‘h_:ﬂd;:ammﬂ:gﬁaﬂ:;‘#:;ﬂy E s Be refumed on reguest and camnol be Approwed by Ciata
M Typa Evest fommat Page Eaile
Liima Wiirth 0890100370 a4 213 15
MEP” GlUE Cote R
Kneit 960640 _1 B

183

N



ID: DO3898
REV: C

17.4. 960640_2

MEPUS

Kuumankest&va silikoni sacumamassa /

Heat resistant silicone sealing mass

Vari / Colour: Tilenpunainen / Brick red
WOrth tuotekoodi / WOrth product code: 0892 330

Creral Mok anoe

MEPUE i

184

JJ
) B

Pohja-aine / Base substance Eisﬁi‘l:';';?gkngrgger
310 mltuubi / | Varastointikestévyys / Storage life | 24 KK / 24 months,
310 ml fube W ° max. +25°C
Tiheys / Density 1,31 g/ml
Polykuiva / Dust dry (23°C/50 %) 8...12min
FKuivuminen / Drying [23°C/50 %) 2-3mm / 24 h
Tilavuuden muutos / Volume change <59
(DIN 52451)
Vetolujuus / Tensile strength [DIM
53504 2MFPa
Murtovenyma / Breaking stretch [DIN|350% 2 mm kalvo /
53504) 2mm film
Jatkorepedmislujuus / Continuing
shear strength (ASTM Dé24) 2 kp/cm
Shore A kovuus / Shore A Hardness 25
(DIN 53505)
Lamménkesto / Heat resistance -50°C...+250°C
Lammadnkesto lyhytaikaisesti /
Temporary heat resistance +3o0°C
TyGskentelylampdtila / Working
temperature FIC.. 40T
Sallittu kokonaismuocdonmuutos / 15..90 %
Max. allowed total deformation
Waderial Finish Wemight Dy bry Diaiin
0.57 kg | Admin 27.01.2010
IS0 2TEB-c mﬂdﬂ:mm:}:":ﬂ:aﬂ: ;‘:::r:n}.- o B retumed on reguesl and carmol b Apprenead by Flale
M Type et frmran Page S b
Silikori Wiarth 0892 3300 a4 W3 15
Cose Rets
CunukoH 960640 2 B



ID: DO3898
REV: C

MEPUS

EPUS

Mepu Oy:n huoltopalvelu:
Puh. (02) 275 4444 | Huolto
Fax. (02) 256 3361
E-mail: service@mepu.com

Mepu Oy service:
Tel: (02) 275 4444 | Maintenance
Fax: (02) 256 3361
E-mail: service@mepu.com

MEPU Oy

Mynamaentie 59, 21900 Ylane, Finland
p. (02) 275 4444, mepu@mepu.com Www.mepu.com

AGIS

AG GROWTH INTERNATIONAL

185

Mlﬂ N



tel:+35822754444
mailto:mepu@mepu.com

